
For Council of:    __October 26, 2015___ 
 
 
 
To: The Honorable Mayor, City Council, and Residents of the City of Bloomington, Illinois. 
 
From:   Director of Finance 
 
Subject: Bills & Payroll 
 
This bills and payroll document includes bills processed for all City funds presented within the City's annual financial 
statements.  This list includes bills and payroll applicable to special revenue, debt service, capital project, enterprise, agency, 
and internal service funds. This list includes bills and payroll presented for three special revenue funds (Sister City, Board of 
Elections, and Bloomington Public Library) whose activities are overseen by Boards or parties independent of the City 
Council.  Questions related to these entities should be directed to the following:  Sister City – Catrina Murphy, Board of 
Elections – Paul Shannon, and Bloomington Public Library – Georgia Bouda, Director. 
 
The Following list of bills and payroll have been furnished to the public and City Council in advance of this City Council 
Meeting.  After examination within each specific department and by the Finance Department, I find these bills and payroll 
to be complete and correct and therefore recommend these items for payment.  On the second City Council meeting of the 
month, this report will include a section for the procurement card. 
 
          Respectfully,  
 
 
 
          __________________________________________ 

            Patti-Lynn Silva    
 
                        Director of Finance 



PAYROLL
Date Gross Pay Employer Contribution Totals

10/9/2015 231,189.14$                    76,710.10$                           307,899.24$        
10/15/2015 1,251,233.19$                327,185.49$                         1,578,418.68$     
10/16/2015 227,849.92$                    77,484.08$                           305,334.00$        

        
   

10/15/2015 1,274.40$                        1,027.42$                             2,301.82$            
Off Cycle Adjustments   ‐$                       

PAYROLL GRAND TOTAL 2,193,953.74$    

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PCARD
Date Bank Total

10/26/2015 AP General 2,142,576.37$                     9/2/2015‐10/1/2015 139,971.51$                        
  AP BCPA ‐$                                      PCARD GRAND TOTAL 139,971.51$                       

10/12/2015 AP Comm Devel 3,120.52$                             
  AP IHDA ‐$                                     

10/12/2015 AP Library 28,847.37$                           WIRES
10/12/2015 AP MFT 13,890.04$                          Date Total
10/7/2015 Off Cycle Check Runs 25,000.00$                          10/12/2015‐10/16/2015 25,877.51$                          

AP GRAND TOTAL 2,213,434.30$                     WIRE GRAND TOTAL 25,877.51$                          

4,573,237.06$                 

Respectfully,

Patti‐Lynn Silva
Director of Finance

TOTAL

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FINANCE REPORT

Council of October 26, 2015



 
 
 

10/07/2015 10:18    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 09/27/15 To 10/03/15
 

WARRANT: 15W141 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 10/09/2015
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
110 HOURLY         4,223.25     127,654.46           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY         2,011.50      50,165.88           0.00           0.00
130 SEASON         4,156.75      42,910.98           0.00           0.00
200 OT               203.00       7,848.30           0.00           0.00
426 WC                 0.00       1,643.07           0.00           0.00
427 WC SUP             0.00         218.10           0.00           0.00
710 CDL               12.75          12.75           0.00           0.00
712 CLS A              2.00           4.00           0.00           0.00
715 SHIFTD           304.00         121.60           0.00           0.00
720 2SHIFT            56.00          19.60           0.00           0.00
725 3SHIFT            56.00          22.40           0.00           0.00
735 A DIFF           200.00          20.00           0.00           0.00
740 D DIFF           800.00          80.00           0.00           0.00
745 DIFF 1           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
750 DIFF 2           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
760 CERTS            280.00         380.00           0.00           0.00
770 CERTS            280.00          56.00           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:   12,905.25       231,189.14             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 390

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/07/2015 10:18    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 09/27/15 To 10/03/15
 

WARRANT: 15W141 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 10/09/2015
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      13,355.80      13,355.80       26,711.60      215,414.24 X 12.40% =      26,711.37
1100 MEDICARE          3,123.65       3,123.65        6,247.30      215,414.24 X  2.90% =       6,247.01
2100 HEALTH BCBS       8,662.51      25,992.03       34,654.54      141,963.18
2125 HAMP HMO          2,162.41       6,520.74        8,683.15       29,332.73
2200 DENTAL            1,002.06       1,002.06        2,004.12      160,755.24
2300 VISION              203.65         203.65          407.30      154,466.85
2400 FLEX MEDREIM       1,120.58           0.00        1,120.58       52,927.08
2450 FLEX DEPCARE         244.86           0.00          244.86        6,762.69
2500 ICMA 457 AMT       5,252.57           0.00        5,252.57       94,683.47
2525 ICMA 457 %          337.55           0.00          337.55        5,904.78
2550 ICMA O 50 $         209.63           0.00          209.63        2,768.40
3000 FED INC TAX      22,154.38           0.00       22,154.38      200,854.54
4000 STATE INC TX       7,301.09           0.00        7,301.09      200,854.54
6000 WGE GM AMT 1          47.84           0.00           47.84        1,126.20
6100 WGE GM % 1           32.65           0.00           32.65          416.50
6200 CH SUP EA PY       2,158.85           0.00        2,158.85       13,307.37
6250 CH SUPP ARR          35.20           0.00           35.20        1,165.60
7000 IMRF PENSION       8,798.83      26,298.78       35,097.61      195,529.50
7100 IMRF ADD            305.02           0.00          305.02        7,274.70
7550 LIUNA PENSN          33.60          48.00           81.60        2,639.25
8045 LIFE $25000           0.00           3.85            3.85        1,144.00
8075 IMRF VOL LFE         857.00           0.00          857.00       67,506.73
8100 HEALTH BCBS          50.80         152.31          203.11          864.10
8200 DENTAL                7.04           7.04           14.08          864.10
8300 VISION                1.51           1.51            3.02          864.10
8445 AD&D $25000           0.00           0.68            0.68        1,144.00
9016 IATSE FR SHR         324.25           0.00          324.25        5,404.00
9036 UN DUES TCM           8.13           0.00            8.13          248.88
9050 UN DUES 699P       1,083.88           0.00        1,083.88      123,923.71
9070 U DS 699L 75          17.48           0.00           17.48          598.97
9075 U DS 699L 50          11.65           0.00           11.65           43.32
9085 FSHARE699 75         303.60           0.00          303.60        4,977.27
9090 FSHARE699 50          27.60           0.00           27.60          718.76
9750 4 SEASONS SG         102.50           0.00          102.50        5,983.88
9755 4 SEASONS FM         357.50           0.00          357.50       14,977.05
9790 REPAYMENT1          702.16           0.00          702.16        1,378.40
9800 UNITED WAY            4.00           0.00            4.00        2,545.90
9995 BM CRED U        19,444.86           0.00       19,444.86      108,932.97
9997 DIR DEPSIT $       4,790.00           0.00        4,790.00       32,968.36
9998 DIR DEPSIT %         423.23           0.00          423.23        1,335.36
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2     116,787.11           0.00      116,787.11      212,595.59

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:      221,847.03       76,710.10      298,557.13
Total Employees: 390

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie Wills **                                           



 
 
 

10/13/2015 11:10    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 09/27/15 To 10/10/15
 

WARRANT: 15B121 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 10/15/2015
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
100 SALARY         8,265.02     311,982.04           0.00           0.00
105 SALARY           866.70       2,300.00           0.00           0.00
110 HOURLY        28,195.75     809,613.00           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY           775.50       2,128.37           0.00           0.00
200 OT             1,227.80      49,940.68           0.00           0.00
211 OT-ST            777.54      29,327.75           0.00           0.00
414 LWOP             154.00           0.00           0.00           0.00
426 WC                 0.00       2,010.94           0.00           0.00
427 WC SUP             0.00         746.01           0.00           0.00
428 PEDA             562.68      17,019.24           0.00           0.00
429 PEDA H           160.00         398.66           0.00           0.00
520 HOLIDY         9,200.00      22,443.56           0.00           0.00
710 CDL               52.25          52.25           0.00           0.00
730 SHIFTD           143.00         143.00           0.00           0.00
845 WELLNS             0.00          75.00           0.00           0.00
850 WELLNS             0.00         150.00           0.00           0.00
855 CARALL             0.00         237.50           0.00           0.00
910 DM INS             0.00         324.10           0.00           0.00
940 RETRO              0.00       2,341.09           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:   50,380.24     1,251,233.19             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 446

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/13/2015 11:10    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 09/27/15 To 10/10/15
 

WARRANT: 15B121 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 10/15/2015
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      26,054.09      26,054.09       52,108.18      420,225.94 X 12.40% =      52,108.02
1100 MEDICARE         16,475.04      16,475.04       32,950.08    1,136,204.89 X  2.90% =      32,949.94
2100 HEALTH BCBS      31,644.35      95,197.24      126,841.59      532,009.80
2125 HAMP HMO         13,756.72      40,816.94       54,573.66      182,847.07
2150 POLICE HLTH      23,648.64      70,946.59       94,595.23      381,149.45
2200 DENTAL            6,504.05       6,504.05       13,008.10    1,099,062.93
2300 VISION            1,229.92       1,228.91        2,458.83    1,001,578.38
2400 FLEX MEDREIM       8,777.28           0.00        8,777.28      453,146.07
2401 FLEX MEDREIM         166.25           0.00          166.25        6,364.26
2450 FLEX DEPCARE       1,708.50           0.00        1,708.50       47,703.95
2500 ICMA 457 AMT      32,325.82           0.00       32,325.82      671,911.15
2525 ICMA 457 %        2,095.23           0.00        2,095.23       46,895.64
2526 ICMA 457 %            0.00         757.43          757.43        5,049.50
2550 ICMA O 50 $       4,792.31           0.00        4,792.31       12,369.16
2577 457 CATCH        -4,153.86           0.00       -4,153.86        7,102.77
2600 401A PLAN           139.25           0.00          139.25        6,962.56
3000 FED INC TAX     134,756.46           0.00      134,756.46    1,020,688.36
4000 STATE INC TX      37,288.06           0.00       37,288.06    1,020,688.36
6000 WGE GM AMT 1         510.36           0.00          510.36        5,721.15
6200 CH SUP EA PY       5,754.45           0.00        5,754.45       45,206.83
6275 MAINTENANCE         230.77           0.00          230.77        3,081.00
7000 IMRF PENSION      20,611.21      61,604.48       82,215.69      458,025.65
7100 IMRF ADD          1,099.00           0.00        1,099.00       23,202.58
7300 POLICE PEN       37,048.09           0.00       37,048.09      373,844.95
7350 POLICE PEN          829.98           0.00          829.98        8,375.20
7400 FIRE PEN         30,282.18           0.00       30,282.18      320,276.45
7425 FIRE PEN          1,045.13           0.00        1,045.13       11,053.64
7450 FIRE PEN 1%          28.37           0.00           28.37        2,837.00
7500 LIUNA PENSN         471.90         707.85        1,179.75       34,059.09
7525 LIUNA PENSN         114.40         208.00          322.40       28,632.08
8000 GRP TRM LIFE           0.00         205.00          205.00       54,056.20
8015 LIFE $5000            0.00          75.46           75.46      312,357.29
8045 LIFE $25000           0.00         658.35          658.35      447,743.70
8060 LIFE $50000           0.00       1,024.10        1,024.10      429,690.77
8075 IMRF VOL LFE       1,152.00           0.00        1,152.00      164,105.77
8100 HEALTH BCBS         577.92       1,712.08        2,290.00       11,089.06
8125 HAMP HMO            338.01       1,014.01        1,352.02        5,781.47
8150 POLICE HLTH         492.24       1,476.74        1,968.98        6,364.26
8200 DENTAL              145.86         145.86          291.72       23,234.79
8300 VISION               28.94          28.94           57.88       20,397.79
8400 AD & D                0.00          33.43           33.43       54,056.20
8415 AD&D $5000            0.00          13.72           13.72      312,357.29
8445 AD&D $25000           0.00         116.28          116.28      447,743.70
8460 AD&D $50000           0.00         180.90          180.90      431,775.77
8700 401 LOAN RPY         251.65           0.00          251.65        7,200.06
9005 UN DUES U21       4,025.00           0.00        4,025.00      396,361.31
9010 FR SHARE U21          17.50           0.00           17.50        4,324.49
9035 UN DUES TCM         192.50           0.00          192.50       25,904.76



 
 
 

10/13/2015 11:10    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 09/27/15 To 10/10/15
 

WARRANT: 15B121 PAYROLL TYPE: BW1 CHECK DATE: 10/15/2015
 

9040 UN DUES 49        4,237.08           0.00        4,237.08      352,312.79
9041 U DUES 49 EX          36.68           0.00           36.68       13,274.12
9045 FR SHARE 49       2,320.34           0.00        2,320.34      354,734.94
9065 UN DUES 699L         326.34           0.00          326.34       20,914.10
9080 FR SHARE699L         294.56           0.00          294.56       23,807.23
9700 YMCA DUES            72.43           0.00           72.43        7,813.93
9750 4 SEASONS SG         205.00           0.00          205.00       30,361.91
9755 4 SEASONS FM       1,595.00           0.00        1,595.00      198,612.48
9790 REPAYMENT1          120.00           0.00          120.00        7,156.73
9800 UNITED WAY           97.77           0.00           97.77       30,301.32
9995 BM CRED U        57,882.82           0.00       57,882.82      480,163.09
9997 DIR DEPSIT $      36,344.00           0.00       36,344.00      212,019.87
9998 DIR DEPSIT %       6,380.21           0.00        6,380.21       16,744.57
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2     661,739.15           0.00      661,739.15    1,184,648.69

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:    1,214,106.95      327,185.49    1,541,292.44
Total Employees: 446

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie Wills **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/14/2015 13:17    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 10/04/15 To 10/10/15
 

WARRANT: 15W142 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 10/16/2015
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
110 HOURLY         4,326.25     130,661.42           0.00           0.00
120 HOURLY         1,907.75      47,562.55           0.00           0.00
130 SEASON         3,990.75      40,064.31           0.00           0.00
200 OT               154.25       7,207.54           0.00           0.00
426 WC                 0.00       1,592.30           0.00           0.00
710 CDL               11.00          11.00           0.00           0.00
715 SHIFTD           352.00         140.80           0.00           0.00
720 2SHIFT            56.00          19.60           0.00           0.00
725 3SHIFT            56.00          22.40           0.00           0.00
735 A DIFF           200.00          20.00           0.00           0.00
740 D DIFF           800.00          80.00           0.00           0.00
745 DIFF 1           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
750 DIFF 2           160.00          16.00           0.00           0.00
760 CERTS            280.00         380.00           0.00           0.00
770 CERTS            280.00          56.00           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:   12,734.00       227,849.92             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 391

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/14/2015 13:17    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 10/04/15 To 10/10/15
 

WARRANT: 15W142 PAYROLL TYPE: WEEKLY CHECK DATE: 10/16/2015
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI      13,194.73      13,194.73       26,389.46      212,816.50 X 12.40% =      26,389.25
1100 MEDICARE          3,085.86       3,085.86        6,171.72      212,816.50 X  2.90% =       6,171.68
2100 HEALTH BCBS       8,678.14      26,038.82       34,716.96      142,788.98
2125 HAMP HMO          2,162.41       6,520.74        8,683.15       29,251.71
2200 DENTAL              998.44         998.44        1,996.88      162,254.30
2300 VISION              203.09         203.09          406.18      155,989.84
2400 FLEX MEDREIM       1,120.58           0.00        1,120.58       53,139.78
2450 FLEX DEPCARE         244.86           0.00          244.86        6,969.99
2500 ICMA 457 AMT       5,252.57           0.00        5,252.57       96,982.65
2525 ICMA 457 %          357.32           0.00          357.32        6,021.94
2550 ICMA O 50 $         209.63           0.00          209.63        2,764.40
3000 FED INC TAX      21,954.86           0.00       21,954.86      198,119.45
4000 STATE INC TX       7,206.85           0.00        7,206.85      198,119.45
6000 WGE GM AMT 1          47.84           0.00           47.84        1,126.20
6100 WGE GM % 1            4.51           0.00            4.51           72.25
6200 CH SUP EA PY       2,036.54           0.00        2,036.54       13,407.69
6250 CH SUPP ARR          35.20           0.00           35.20        1,165.60
7000 IMRF PENSION       8,912.16      26,637.42       35,549.58      198,047.39
7100 IMRF ADD            310.95           0.00          310.95        7,429.03
7550 LIUNA PENSN          33.60          48.00           81.60        2,545.71
8045 LIFE $25000           0.00         542.85          542.85      178,523.48
8100 HEALTH BCBS          35.17         105.52          140.69          769.47
8200 DENTAL               10.66          10.66           21.32          769.47
8300 VISION                2.07           2.07            4.14          769.47
8445 AD&D $25000           0.00          95.88           95.88      178,523.48
9016 IATSE FR SHR          63.54           0.00           63.54        1,058.75
9036 UN DUES TCM           8.13           0.00            8.13          248.88
9050 UN DUES 699P       1,083.88           0.00        1,083.88      123,668.47
9700 YMCA DUES            38.88           0.00           38.88        1,344.00
9800 UNITED WAY            4.00           0.00            4.00        2,547.88
9995 BM CRED U        19,479.86           0.00       19,479.86      110,050.24
9997 DIR DEPSIT $       4,790.00           0.00        4,790.00       33,087.29
9998 DIR DEPSIT %         437.94           0.00          437.94        1,382.40
9999 DIR DEPOSIT2     118,647.01           0.00      118,647.01      212,137.41

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:      220,651.28       77,484.08      298,135.36
Total Employees: 391

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie Wills **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/15/2015 14:07    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      1
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 10/15/15 To 10/15/15
 

WARRANT: M1510A PAYROLL TYPE: B1 - MISC CHECK DATE: 10/15/2015
 

EARNINGS SUMMARY
================

 
PAY TYPE HOURS AMOUNT PAY EARNED ESCROW AMOUNT
___ __________ ___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
110 HOURLY            80.00       1,274.40           0.00           0.00

___________ ________________ ________________ ________________
Total:       80.00         1,274.40             0.00             0.00
Total Employees: 1

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/15/2015 14:07    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
cwills              |TOTALS PROOF |prpyddpf

Pay Period 10/15/15 To 10/15/15
 

WARRANT: M1510A PAYROLL TYPE: B1 - MISC CHECK DATE: 10/15/2015
 
 

DEDUCTION SUMMARY
=================

 
DED TYPE EMPLOYEE AMT EMPLOYER AMT TOTAL AMT EMPLOYEE GROSS FICA/MED CALC
___ ____ ____________ ____________ _________ ______________ _____________
1000 FICA - OASDI          59.57          59.57          119.14          960.73 X 12.40% =         119.13
1100 MEDICARE             13.93          13.93           27.86          960.73 X  2.90% =          27.86
2125 HAMP HMO            266.90         721.61          988.51        1,274.40
2200 DENTAL               23.09          23.09           46.18        1,274.40
2300 VISION                4.48           4.48            8.96        1,274.40
3000 FED INC TAX         104.50           0.00          104.50          903.38
4000 STATE INC TX          33.88           0.00           33.88          903.38
7000 IMRF PENSION          57.35         171.41          228.76        1,274.40
7100 IMRF ADD            127.44           0.00          127.44        1,274.40
7500 LIUNA PENSN          19.20          28.80           48.00        1,274.40
8045 LIFE $25000           0.00           3.85            3.85        1,274.40
8075 IMRF VOL LFE          16.00           0.00           16.00        1,274.40
8445 AD&D $25000           0.00           0.68            0.68        1,274.40

_____________ _____________ _____________
Total:          726.34        1,027.42        1,753.76
Total Employees: 1

 
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Connie Wills **                                           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 10/26/2015 CHECK RUN: 10262015 AMOUNT: $ 2,142,576.37
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1250 ACCUMED BILLING INC 00001 INV 10/31/2015 0255 128307         

  1 10015210 70643 Fire      Amb Bll Sv           9,726.22
Invoice Net           9,726.22

CHECK TOTAL           9,726.22 ___________
 

2272 ACTIVE NETWORK INC 00001 20160232 INV 10/31/2015 4100121739 129035         
  1 10011610 70530 IS        RepMaint O          11,071.25

Invoice Net          11,071.25
CHECK TOTAL          11,071.25 ___________

 
1014 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 00002 INV 09/30/2015 6253026502 8/15 128181         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             105.88
Invoice Net             105.88

1014 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 00002 INV 09/30/2015 6594028870 8/15 128182         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             476.03

Invoice Net             476.03
CHECK TOTAL             581.91 ___________

 
1948 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVIC 00001 20150091 INV 10/26/2015 37631116 128754         

  1 50100130 70050 Wtr Pure  Eng Sv                533.45
Invoice Net             533.45

CHECK TOTAL             533.45 ___________
 

1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 73991 128801         
  1 10015490 70510 Pkg Oper  RepMaint B             157.00

Invoice Net             157.00
1413 ANDERSON ELECTRIC INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 74016 128802         

  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B             113.00
Invoice Net             113.00

CHECK TOTAL             270.00 ___________
 

3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 9930939073 128614         
  1 50100130 70420 Wtr Pure  Rentals                17.66

Invoice Net              17.66
3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 9930924550 128718         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               59.00
Invoice Net              59.00

3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 9930924167 128721         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               70.40

Invoice Net              70.40
3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 9930924548 128782         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               59.00
Invoice Net              59.00

3153 AIRGAS INC 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 9930924549 128784         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp               70.40

Invoice Net              70.40
CHECK TOTAL             276.46 ___________
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2812 ALAN ENVIRONMENTAL PRO 00001 INV 10/26/2015 4556 128625         

  1 50100140 71024 Lk Maint  Janit Supp             202.00
Invoice Net             202.00

CHECK TOTAL             202.00 ___________
 

1565 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY 00001 EFT 11/01/2015 150419275015 128099         
  1 56406410 71770 Prairie   Snack Shop              30.72

Invoice Net              30.72
1565 ALPHA BAKING COMPANY 00001 EFT 11/08/2015 15041982013 128633         

  1 56406420 71770 The Den   Snack Shop              15.66
Invoice Net              15.66

CHECK TOTAL              46.38 ___________
 

2136 ALPHA CLEANING CORPORA 00000 20160102 INV 10/26/2015 1845 129040         
  1 10015480 70410 Fac Maint Janitor Sv           2,283.44
  2 50100110 70410 Wtr Admin Janitor Sv             802.30

Invoice Net           3,085.74
CHECK TOTAL           3,085.74 ___________

 
639 ALTORFER INC 00001 20160099 INV 10/26/2015 M5813301 128664         

  1 40110133 72140 FY16 Cap L CO Other          160,692.00
Invoice Net         160,692.00

CHECK TOTAL         160,692.00 ___________
 

1379 AMATEUR HOCKEY ASSOC I 00001 INV 11/05/2015 10-6-15-HOCKEY FEES 128167         
  1 10014160 70640 Pepsi Ice OffScorkpr           1,500.00

Invoice Net           1,500.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,500.00 ___________

 
999020 HEALTH ALLIANCE MED PL 00000 INV 10/10/2015 JURICH 6-2015 128308         

  1 10015210 54910 Fire      ActPgm Inc             640.01
Invoice Net             640.01

CHECK TOTAL             640.01 ___________
 

57 AMEREN ILLINOIS 00007 INV 10/26/2015 10/15 128309         
  1 10014110 71320 Pks Maint Electricty           5,070.69
  2 10014120 71320 Aquatics  Electricty           1,267.77
  3 10014125 71320 20000 BCPA      Electricty           6,116.19
  4 10014136 71320 MP Zoo    Electricty           1,034.70
  5 10015210 71320 Fire      Electricty           2,511.02
  6 10015480 71320 Fac Maint Electricty           6,356.31
  7 10015490 71320 Pkg Oper  Electricty           3,016.54
  8 10016210 71320 Eng Admin Electricty          72,824.24
  9 50100120 71320 Wtr Trans Electricty          21,111.16
 10 50100130 71320 Wtr Pure  Electricty          20,112.00
 11 50100140 71320 Lk Maint  Electricty             631.49
 12 51101100 71320 Swr Oper  Electricty             598.18
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      4
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 13 55605600 71320 A Linc Pk Electricty           4,241.94
 14 56406400 71320 Highland  Electricty             795.29
 15 56406410 71320 Prairie   Electricty           1,793.08
 16 56406420 71320 The Den   Electricty           1,707.33

Invoice Net         149,187.93
CHECK TOTAL         149,187.93 ___________

 
122 HOCHHALTER ANN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 S91228 129166         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B              39.33
Invoice Net              39.33

CHECK TOTAL              39.33 ___________
 

95 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC 00002 INV 10/26/2015 452-0258262 128711         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             183.73

Invoice Net             183.73
CHECK TOTAL             183.73 ___________

 
827 AUSSIEKER CHARLES 00000 INV 10/30/2015 093015 129101         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             140.00
Invoice Net             140.00

CHECK TOTAL             140.00 ___________
 

262 AVANTIS RESTAURANT INC 00001 EFT 10/31/2015 PEPSIICE 9/15 128559         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  378.15

Invoice Net             378.15
CHECK TOTAL             378.15 ___________

 
2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 10/26/2015 439462 128188         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             153.43
Invoice Net             153.43

2608 BANNER FIRE EQUIPMENT 00001 INV 10/26/2015 439459 128541         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             686.37

Invoice Net             686.37
CHECK TOTAL             839.80 ___________

 
180 BARKER MOTOR CO 00000 INV 10/30/2015 6683 220 9/15 129100         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,487.66
Invoice Net           1,487.66

CHECK TOTAL           1,487.66 ___________
 

3515 BESTCO BENEFIT PLANS L 00001 INV 10/26/2015 11012015 129150         
  1 60280260 70719 RET Med Su Prem Pd            17,454.46

Invoice Net          17,454.46
CHECK TOTAL          17,454.46 ___________

 
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 10/11/2015 114691 128104         

  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair               2.18
Invoice Net               2.18
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 10/26/2015 116219 128797         

  1 10015490 70510 Pkg Oper  RepMaint B               5.37
Invoice Net               5.37

459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 INV 10/26/2015 114561 128800         
  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B              18.50

Invoice Net              18.50
459 BILLS KEY & LOCK SHOP 00000 CRM 10/26/2015 1084935 CR 129047         

  1 10015480 70510 Fac Maint RepMaint B              -2.87
Invoice Net              -2.87

CHECK TOTAL              23.18 ___________
 

382 BIRKEYS FARM STORE INC 00000 INV 08/22/2015 W15049 128107         
  1 56406400 70542 Highland  RepMaintNF             588.13

Invoice Net             588.13
382 BIRKEYS FARM STORE INC 00000 INV 10/25/2015 P68843 128108         

  1 56406400 70542 Highland  RepMaintNF              12.45
Invoice Net              12.45

CHECK TOTAL             600.58 ___________
 

16 BLOOMINGTON CENTRAL SU 00000 INV 10/26/2015 155552 128681         
  1 10015110 71024 Pol Admin Janit Supp             171.36

Invoice Net             171.36
CHECK TOTAL             171.36 ___________

 
8 BLOOMINGTON OFFSET PRO 00001 EFT 10/27/2015 13434 128287         
  1 10014125 70611 20000 BCPA      PrintBind             798.67

Invoice Net             798.67
CHECK TOTAL             798.67 ___________

 
21 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON PE 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PW 10/15 129053         
  1 10016210 71190 Eng Admin Other Supp               5.00
  2 10016210 70632 Eng Admin Pro Develp               7.00

Invoice Net              12.00
CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________

 
21 CITY OF BLOOMINGTON PE 00000 INV 10/26/2015 INVST FND 10/15 129197         
  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp          10,000.00

Invoice Net          10,000.00
CHECK TOTAL          10,000.00 ___________

 
151 BOARD OF ELECTIONS 00000 INV 10/26/2015 EXP 9/15 129048         

  1 20700700 70610 BD Electio Advertise           2,195.33
  2 20700700 70630 BD Electio Travel              1,198.81
  3 20700700 70690 BD Electio Purch Serv             344.00
  4 20700700 70690 BD Electio Purch Serv           9,562.50
  5 20700700 70690 BD Electio Purch Serv             300.00
  6 20700700 71010 BD Electio Off Supp              355.79
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  7 20700700 71017 BD Electio Postage             7,525.29
  8 20700700 71340 BD Electio Telecom               694.19

Invoice Net          22,175.91
CHECK TOTAL          22,175.91 ___________

 
139 BORN PAINT CO INC 00001 INV 11/05/2015 NY112085 128648         

  1 10014110 71080 Pks Maint Maint Supp              13.39
Invoice Net              13.39

139 BORN PAINT CO INC 00001 INV 11/05/2015 NY112084 128649         
  1 10014110 71080 Pks Maint Maint Supp              49.29

Invoice Net              49.29
CHECK TOTAL              62.68 ___________

 
2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 10/29/2015 81926009 128214         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              450.00
Invoice Net             450.00

2575 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 00001 INV 11/05/2015 81932954 128716         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              675.30

Invoice Net             675.30
CHECK TOTAL           1,125.30 ___________

 
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 10/26/2015 1811827 128601         
  1 53103100 71121 Storm Wat Sewer Repr               3.56

Invoice Net               3.56
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 11/05/2015 1811410 128644         
  1 56406400 70590 Highland  Oth Repair              30.33

Invoice Net              30.33
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 11/07/2015 1812488 128645         
  1 56406400 70590 Highland  Oth Repair             261.08

Invoice Net             261.08
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 11/07/2015 1812486 128646         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B             121.60

Invoice Net             121.60
11 BRADFORD SUPPLY CO 00000 INV 11/07/2015 1812487 128647         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              23.38

Invoice Net              23.38
CHECK TOTAL             439.95 ___________

 
1502 BRENNTAG MID SOUTH INC 00001 20160217 EFT 10/26/2015 BMS188864 127447         

  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            6,484.65
Invoice Net           6,484.65

CHECK TOTAL           6,484.65 ___________
 

3398 BRONNER GROUP LLC 00001 20160010 EFT 10/26/2015 4088 129049         
  1 10011510 70220 Finance   Oth PT Sv           3,842.50

Invoice Net           3,842.50
CHECK TOTAL           3,842.50 ___________

 
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hqpj5NePSoTiAUc1Lee1AAB6Xh%2BNxhI4src3b5TFs1IaCdgoNpAdMprLFwJUVgWb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hqpj5NePSoTiAUc1Lee1AAB6Xh%2BNxhI4src3b5TFs1IaCdgoNpAdMprLFwJUVgWb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ain/pCJLSzcXzwjliusAK54TDBOCL5MJGXE8hq0k6I44negZkgvUNxJM5GE6f8mu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ain/pCJLSzcXzwjliusAK54TDBOCL5MJGXE8hq0k6I44negZkgvUNxJM5GE6f8mu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0teHR4ZGBwBT8Lr4y/GIP1TfyvJCfHChxeR2gfYXgkFn3KU4h8H2FsfLrjyXA1aq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0teHR4ZGBwBT8Lr4y/GIP1TfyvJCfHChxeR2gfYXgkFn3KU4h8H2FsfLrjyXA1aq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0uDgahy%2BR2g9vdshO3ywJM5ygrksCkmaMH88JgzIqfP4/sXbozGhliKE2lYI9Vguq%2BcIZOgh3DqL%2BMZSlw3qkw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=F2lMBn0hH0jdXhOQFQXYnTLCvnXYjq/M9F3DJzPDpcKoiwPGUSxrJV9JtsZObsmt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=F2lMBn0hH0jdXhOQFQXYnTLCvnXYjq/M9F3DJzPDpcKoiwPGUSxrJV9JtsZObsmt&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lAKg6hQWlBvoOv6zfLo1eYNuZCFia1CFjWmhvvwE3l9jazFZ%2BceqXgGZIB7dWLuF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lAKg6hQWlBvoOv6zfLo1eYNuZCFia1CFjWmhvvwE3l9jazFZ%2BceqXgGZIB7dWLuF&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Qb/RbQVwPxfW9Tp8IxLUUz7S%2BWhbso9e8o7Vt9yhBBep4NIbvjQbS5N4qEcyYtp7Q6L0tVKp4Jl%2B43pfBPvMgA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=h7upsKbJh1rbNkI1rfPFaMVaa7d/lZEzivphlrharBJhVnWE1iZzvchz%2BNZs%2BYce&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=h7upsKbJh1rbNkI1rfPFaMVaa7d/lZEzivphlrharBJhVnWE1iZzvchz%2BNZs%2BYce&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZQ3UgRkQRXZOo5laXJxEgUKMrd%2B/rsOBwLjfMjwxvWOK3rnm2/2K/lsNPDC8kK8f&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZQ3UgRkQRXZOo5laXJxEgUKMrd%2B/rsOBwLjfMjwxvWOK3rnm2/2K/lsNPDC8kK8f&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jidc%2BxGtp7q1ovmuh3zc2zkP2sn2W49bJ1feynqN8%2B6vTwNwnrwfzq7/wpCqb6iqGt7hw519SoRAm0KGxKNHIQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=J5OKzkinaUtUAwSfEvmFCy9ke7IFoTeT//GRhpmkhrLiCgorcIP6DsHbPjUjn1S8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=J5OKzkinaUtUAwSfEvmFCy9ke7IFoTeT//GRhpmkhrLiCgorcIP6DsHbPjUjn1S8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=S8kJU9MhXOJLmv9NppMo0eM5DK02biymf3%2BiayX2irBMWhKrMCP27T5hQGLWYjnQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=S8kJU9MhXOJLmv9NppMo0eM5DK02biymf3%2BiayX2irBMWhKrMCP27T5hQGLWYjnQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=RyKIPU6biHolR1BD8cgcNY0DeIUHyMFoPwejgKrdV1yiTlBLofmICISKYNmqbgOYKBlqeygwIBJ3UZL4JwOswg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GrXx9Mgf%2BtG7ImZnOphzTU9dZtVYW52U7pYGsJyyAL9z/bwdEdkaC7au8MpdgNDc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GrXx9Mgf%2BtG7ImZnOphzTU9dZtVYW52U7pYGsJyyAL9z/bwdEdkaC7au8MpdgNDc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TvKBlefvl5bop%2B7EVFGEwQHkclBwDstvHPhDmbuDR0VTOVE/Nx3oUnOo/geuIQML&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TvKBlefvl5bop%2B7EVFGEwQHkclBwDstvHPhDmbuDR0VTOVE/Nx3oUnOo/geuIQML&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bWmH0SI/PiR7a11EhGLeMmAxlw8tDvp0AFenoxfHTWXPRRiGpoSmTMvYK%2BZwocgg3Lz633umrGGaKbz9SNrkBQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ULKPrVTh8sU6/Bb3RtRo6IdGLR1DAyl1a/liNbbJxVWFSwIc9L8IUoNZndyvtFFp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ULKPrVTh8sU6/Bb3RtRo6IdGLR1DAyl1a/liNbbJxVWFSwIc9L8IUoNZndyvtFFp&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jG6Bb4Nra1UhOdhj6mHyZ4Uq0m8ii0yzYYpkKh%2BwRt1JHjwlKjr70IhUSocYMIFN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jG6Bb4Nra1UhOdhj6mHyZ4Uq0m8ii0yzYYpkKh%2BwRt1JHjwlKjr70IhUSocYMIFN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CXqLW7KPbR/QtgKI2C2d73jA42rN%2BWD3KUs1s2i0rgStJAh3nBzr9VOSEykdcGqajovxF0/f5mnL49xPJkVftA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gnN%2B%2ButBUuitbjWY0eWpKORmPkL2FzFdWIhhIF0jiE4nuipoNKMX//sOLWLWM0pm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gnN%2B%2ButBUuitbjWY0eWpKORmPkL2FzFdWIhhIF0jiE4nuipoNKMX//sOLWLWM0pm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hpJa66iJnLBTGgUZpqEqXu875nMKkaX%2B1FwhkaWDbtjBhvLVXLo6wy0sevPJtZ6z&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hpJa66iJnLBTGgUZpqEqXu875nMKkaX%2B1FwhkaWDbtjBhvLVXLo6wy0sevPJtZ6z&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=J3C8Ye2LvKopIdk79sUZHDP3fadNGqMNeZTsy2laGwSkYABx4DpvyE24XqWDiRA4GKsBBlFj7RHYOAOCUjYPYg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gS2uiYuYchFi6g6np8m4nLZh6uUeM%2B76krnr1pCYgVIWIQLTbxyF%2B0jGFcLjEYUo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gS2uiYuYchFi6g6np8m4nLZh6uUeM%2B76krnr1pCYgVIWIQLTbxyF%2B0jGFcLjEYUo&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3gL0/pXCA7bbBnqouJaeEbatF1XiiYL8xhghKdLPrysoesvyzWilraby78KFz87f&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3gL0/pXCA7bbBnqouJaeEbatF1XiiYL8xhghKdLPrysoesvyzWilraby78KFz87f&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=41tOEAxzc9GSmac0I1CwFHL3/EcspislwvLatrV03BItPkyLkCqxdWFTjxkb0IHNYVXFraqti%2B2fag0/DSY8fg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ni1B4zxP7csqeI%2BN5LCSQnglPFSPcDol5Bv0%2BJv7TQMNpIDi7F%2BOIsa1sL%2ByiEtu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ni1B4zxP7csqeI%2BN5LCSQnglPFSPcDol5Bv0%2BJv7TQMNpIDi7F%2BOIsa1sL%2ByiEtu&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9xY0PErRl0LDdynM%2BYSnM7zl1DJk0oMLAd5r4huuvMIcF5se1NcLRMyibyWH5IAK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9xY0PErRl0LDdynM%2BYSnM7zl1DJk0oMLAd5r4huuvMIcF5se1NcLRMyibyWH5IAK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5%2Bq4%2Bfrdg0%2BfVzQsDaURopLu%2BgEd/qoRWHL10lnzqgHZDhcDvcwPECY%2Bn8jaH%2Bt0sHL1bTGN3q6ESZNn8Ic%2BYg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0lPHAG1nKMj5OcFbha9OzJF2MLNnqWkzQXKmRldjTDjMmtCXiqcE8e37pkFRKVDW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0lPHAG1nKMj5OcFbha9OzJF2MLNnqWkzQXKmRldjTDjMmtCXiqcE8e37pkFRKVDW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UoRQtaZlufp6Semw0%2BnWLpcb//7x/E4zhF/xdBEVLsNoU54bYw3zE8wRbTAG08tE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=UoRQtaZlufp6Semw0%2BnWLpcb//7x/E4zhF/xdBEVLsNoU54bYw3zE8wRbTAG08tE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NCzffuffvqtU2tdwB5rnsYb4NczUWBlYqpGlJ4cBjQpPe/zNyT9NtI8VRPC202/a&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TuY44YdVD26TppVUHdSP9ngVyV8iFQMfsc9ul9OCem2TcgqYeOyRILtMqyeklEyrmeW0O5jfH%2Bbvx84sGY779Q==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7tPbpVfQAnPzTqMo/9msmADqrBj5wj8oIxIpi7fUNcmyf1ONDrnUddPDjxREt158&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7tPbpVfQAnPzTqMo/9msmADqrBj5wj8oIxIpi7fUNcmyf1ONDrnUddPDjxREt158&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OuhTRl6idF0yxzPGTpJA2QW9Cur5eIt5V/jDaQN6FmIqM7jQXfahR6mN5MSpJakG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OuhTRl6idF0yxzPGTpJA2QW9Cur5eIt5V/jDaQN6FmIqM7jQXfahR6mN5MSpJakG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XhTlYuMJSO3xWOtWRviMHSTa%2B5WP%2BsFxeYi1AM7WOq%2BQtyEBrJA1uVROsqndekP4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rqGXiX/V8dTR43KACz0JeuaPpHvePr%2BYZD4TbyfFV4Kks4gLN2keSy0/IV87Kiqmyo%2BTvOLSEgU7dyUm6UiVDQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CoPvf2b5LwSOkJpRLeKXyXzuryOs9LfT/cPgp9qRQyD%2BcKKeUQD5TMXGd6V2ZHhl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CoPvf2b5LwSOkJpRLeKXyXzuryOs9LfT/cPgp9qRQyD%2BcKKeUQD5TMXGd6V2ZHhl&


 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      7
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
222 BROWN TRAFFIC PRODUCTS 00000 INV 11/09/2015 208614 128789         

  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             276.39
Invoice Net             276.39

CHECK TOTAL             276.39 ___________
 

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 10/25/2015 PS79172 128109         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             423.20

Invoice Net             423.20
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 10/30/2015 PS97506 128111         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              54.76
Invoice Net              54.76

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 09/25/2015 PS96452 128178         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             160.76

Invoice Net             160.76
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 10/26/2015 PS96071A 128548         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,046.01
Invoice Net           1,046.01

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 10/30/2015 PS96921 129108         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             958.70

Invoice Net             958.70
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 CRM 09/22/2015 PS97299 129109         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             -46.09
Invoice Net             -46.09

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 10/30/2015 PS96033 129110         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,022.24

Invoice Net           1,022.24
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 10/26/2015 PS97763 129163         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             236.60
Invoice Net             236.60

143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 10/26/2015 PI56924 129164         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             492.37

Invoice Net             492.37
143 BURRIS EQUIPMENT COMPA 00001 INV 10/26/2015 PS97851 129165         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             349.29
Invoice Net             349.29

CHECK TOTAL           4,697.84 ___________
 

2157 CAM LLC 00001 20160214 INV 10/26/2015 Pay Estimate #1 128766         
  1 40100100 72530 Cap Improv St Const           49,893.30

Invoice Net          49,893.30
CHECK TOTAL          49,893.30 ___________

 
641 CAPITOL GROUP INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 S1488898.001 128605         

  1 51101100 71121 Swr Oper  Swr Matrl             548.00
Invoice Net             548.00

CHECK TOTAL             548.00 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
266 CARQUEST OF BLOOMINGTO 00001 INV 10/26/2015 CHI.940592 8/15 129050         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,179.79
  2 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp             146.14

Invoice Net           1,325.93
CHECK TOTAL           1,325.93 ___________

 
266 CARQUEST OF BLOOMINGTO 00002 INV 10/30/2015 CHI940592 9/15 129079         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,460.84
Invoice Net           1,460.84

CHECK TOTAL           1,460.84 ___________
 

196 CARRIAGE BUMPER TO BUM 00000 INV 10/26/2015 0123-11 9/15 128701         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              34.80

Invoice Net              34.80
CHECK TOTAL              34.80 ___________

 
2483 CATALYST RX 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 386097 127458         

  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           52,348.62
  2 60280210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd            7,006.70

Invoice Net          59,355.32
CHECK TOTAL          59,355.32 ___________

 
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 B64660 128166         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair               9.17

Invoice Net               9.17
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 09/05/2015 B63737 128168         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair               8.09

Invoice Net               8.09
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 C32207 128260         
  1 50100120 70590 Wtr Trans Oth Repair              24.05

Invoice Net              24.05
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 B64809 128261         
  1 50100120 70590 Wtr Trans Oth Repair              24.26

Invoice Net              24.26
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 C32247 128265         
  1 50100150 71190 Wtr Mtr Sv Other Supp              11.69

Invoice Net              11.69
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 B64712 128638         
  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp               7.99

Invoice Net               7.99
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 B64982 128696         
  1 10015490 71080 Pkg Oper  Maint Supp              11.19

Invoice Net              11.19
24 CB BLOOMINGTON OPERATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 B64793 128697         
  1 10015490 70510 Pkg Oper  RepMaint B               4.76

Invoice Net               4.76
CHECK TOTAL             101.20 ___________
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1088 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 IN01560278 128632         

  1 50100140 71024 Lk Maint  Janit Supp             459.00
Invoice Net             459.00

CHECK TOTAL             459.00 ___________
 

803 CHILDERS DOOR SERVICE 00000 INV 10/25/2015 273269 128195         
  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             210.00

Invoice Net             210.00
CHECK TOTAL             210.00 ___________

 
1218 CIMCO REFRIGERATION IN 00000 INV 10/23/2015 90497566 128112         

  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B             947.21
  2 10014160 70510 Pepsi Ice RepMaint B             947.21

Invoice Net           1,894.42
1218 CIMCO REFRIGERATION IN 00000 20160220 INV 10/15/2015 90482651-D 128562         

  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B           7,576.78
Invoice Net           7,576.78

CHECK TOTAL           9,471.20 ___________
 

245 CINTAS CORPORATION 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 396482279 128619         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             117.63

Invoice Net             117.63
CHECK TOTAL             117.63 ___________

 
3064 CIRBN LLC 00001 INV 10/30/2015 3424 129112         

  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom             2,564.35
Invoice Net           2,564.35

CHECK TOTAL           2,564.35 ___________
 

5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 INV 10/24/2015 153471 128113         
  1 56406400 71750 Highland  Beverages              37.30

Invoice Net              37.30
5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 INV 10/30/2015 162836 128114         
  1 56406420 71750 The Den   Beverages             107.10

Invoice Net             107.10
5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 INV 11/06/2015 174375 128636         
  1 56406420 71750 The Den   Beverages              93.50

Invoice Net              93.50
5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 INV 10/31/2015 165305 128637         
  1 56406400 71750 Highland  Beverages              98.80

Invoice Net              98.80
5 CITY BEVERAGE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 127250 129052         
  1 56406420 71750 The Den   Beverages             220.40

Invoice Net             220.40
CHECK TOTAL             557.10 ___________

 
22 TOWN OF THE CITY OF BL 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 252 EXP 10/15 129076         
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     10
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 72102100 75070 JM Scott  To Townshp           6,883.85
  2 72102100 70690 JM Scott  Purch Serv           1,606.88
  3 72102100 71010 JM Scott  Off Supp               41.98
  4 72102100 71070 JM Scott  Fuel                  100.46
  5 72102100 71340 JM Scott  Telecom               154.26
  6 72102100 70020 JM Scott  Physn Sv               48.70
  7 72102100 70030 JM Scott  Dent Sv               505.82
  8 72102100 79090 JM Scott  PrMed Prog           2,441.76
  9 72102100 79980 JM Scott  SpProg Exp              41.98

Invoice Net          11,825.69
CHECK TOTAL          11,825.69 ___________

 
999019 DAVID HALES 00000 INV 10/26/2015 SEATTLE  9/15 129130         

  1 10011110 70632 Admin     Pro Develp              13.00
Invoice Net              13.00

CHECK TOTAL              13.00 ___________
 

2877 CLOUDPOINT GEOGRAPHICS 00001 20150398 EFT 10/26/2015 1493 128770         
  1 54404400 70220 Sol Waste Oth PT Sv             250.00

Invoice Net             250.00
CHECK TOTAL             250.00 ___________

 
25 COE EQUIPMENT INC 00001 INV 10/30/2015 60184 129092         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             176.53

Invoice Net             176.53
25 COE EQUIPMENT INC 00001 20150242 INV 10/26/2015 60294 129142         
  1 40110130 72130 FY14 Cap L CO Lcn Veh         312,403.00

Invoice Net         312,403.00
CHECK TOTAL         312,579.53 ___________

 
662 COKER FAMILY INC 00001 INV 09/04/2015 TG88711-IN 128650         

  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF              67.55
Invoice Net              67.55

CHECK TOTAL              67.55 ___________
 

1566 COMCAST 00001 INV 10/22/2015 1017226 10/15 128103         
  1 56406420 71340 The Den   Telecom               202.84

Invoice Net             202.84
1566 COMCAST 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0003439 9/28/15 128673         

  1 56406410 71340 Prairie   Telecom               132.40
Invoice Net             132.40

CHECK TOTAL             335.24 ___________
 

1566 COMCAST 00002 INV 10/26/2015 203290162262 10/15 128318         
  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv              11.94

Invoice Net              11.94
CHECK TOTAL              11.94 ___________
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     11
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1566 COMCAST 00003 INV 10/15/2015 0151828 10/15 128105         

  1 56406400 71340 Highland  Telecom                24.55
Invoice Net              24.55

CHECK TOTAL              24.55 ___________
 

1356 CONNOISSEUR MEDIA LLC 00000 INV 10/30/2015 IN-ILM-1150914884 128556         
  1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             150.48
  2 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             150.48

Invoice Net             300.96
1356 CONNOISSEUR MEDIA LLC 00000 INV 10/30/2015 IN-ILH-115096918 128557         

  1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             148.38
  2 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA      Advertise             148.40

Invoice Net             296.78
CHECK TOTAL             597.74 ___________

 
1797 CONSTELLATIONS ENERGY 00001 INV 10/12/2015 10/15 128110         

  1 10014110 71320 Pks Maint Electricty           1,842.52
  2 10014120 71320 Aquatics  Electricty              65.05
  3 10014125 71320 20000 BCPA      Electricty           6,541.98
  4 10014136 71320 MP Zoo    Electricty           1,044.61
  5 10015210 71320 Fire      Electricty           1,610.92
  6 10015480 71320 Fac Maint Electricty           8,669.35
  7 10016210 71320 Eng Admin Electricty              48.87
  8 50100120 71320 Wtr Trans Electricty           6,335.90
  9 50100130 71320 Wtr Pure  Electricty          16,402.86
 10 51101100 71320 Swr Oper  Electricty              38.26
 11 56406400 71320 Highland  Electricty             214.75
 12 56406410 71320 Prairie   Electricty           1,654.98
 13 56406420 71320 The Den   Electricty           1,734.57

Invoice Net          46,204.62
CHECK TOTAL          46,204.62 ___________

 
878 CONTINENTAL RESEARCH C 00000 INV 10/22/2015 425795-CRC-1 128266         

  1 50100110 71080 Wtr Admin Maint Supp             382.19
Invoice Net             382.19

CHECK TOTAL             382.19 ___________
 

27 CORN BELT ENERGY CORPO 00002 INV 11/09/2015 10/15 129111         
  1 10014110 71320 Pks Maint Electricty           2,906.93
  2 10015210 71320 Fire      Electricty           3,702.57
  3 10016210 71320 Eng Admin Electricty          27,568.47
  4 10015110 71320 Pol Admin Electricty             284.36
  5 50100120 71320 Wtr Trans Electricty             103.90
  6 51101100 71320 Swr Oper  Electricty           1,680.05

Invoice Net          36,246.28
CHECK TOTAL          36,246.28 ___________
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3561 CORRINE WOELFEL 00001 INV 10/26/2015 1354 129080         

  1 10011110 79110 Admin     Com Relatn             300.00
Invoice Net             300.00

CHECK TOTAL             300.00 ___________
 

172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00003 INV 10/26/2015 BOOKINGFEE 9/15 128311         
  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv           2,131.00

Invoice Net           2,131.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,131.00 ___________

 
172 COUNTY OF MCLEAN 00005 INV 10/26/2015 ANMLCNTROL 10/15 128690         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv          11,641.00
Invoice Net          11,641.00

CHECK TOTAL          11,641.00 ___________
 

574 CUMMINS MID STATES POW 00002 INV 09/23/2015 003-24163 128177         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V           1,062.47

Invoice Net           1,062.47
574 CUMMINS MID STATES POW 00002 INV 10/26/2015 003-25619 128542         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             166.14
Invoice Net             166.14

574 CUMMINS MID STATES POW 00002 INV 10/26/2015 003-26674 128607         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              52.16

Invoice Net              52.16
CHECK TOTAL           1,280.77 ___________

 
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 1810197996 128551         

  1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             117.00
  2 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             117.00

Invoice Net             234.00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 1810198723 128552         

  1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             330.00
Invoice Net             330.00

2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 1810198131 128553         
  1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             184.50
  2 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             184.50

Invoice Net             369.00
2614 CUMULUS BROADCASTING L 00001 EFT 10/20/2015 1810197562 128554         

  1 10014112 70610 Recreation Advertise             240.00
  2 10014136 70610 MP Zoo    Advertise             240.00

Invoice Net             480.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,413.00 ___________

 
3526 CYBERNAUTIC INC 00001 EFT 10/31/2015 11438 128233         

  1 10011110 70690 Admin     Purch Serv              92.25
Invoice Net              92.25

CHECK TOTAL              92.25 ___________
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28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 10/26/2015 00151696 128565         
  1 53103100 71123 Storm Wat MH Comp               124.00

Invoice Net             124.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 10/26/2015 00151902 128566         
  1 53103100 71123 Storm Wat MH Comp               441.00

Invoice Net             441.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 10/26/2015 00152122 128567         
  1 51101100 71123 Swr Oper  MH Comp               712.00

Invoice Net             712.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 10/26/2015 00152058 128568         
  1 53103100 71123 Storm Wat MH Comp             1,450.00

Invoice Net           1,450.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 CRM 10/26/2015 00151802 128569         
  1 53103100 71123 Storm Wat MH Comp              -124.00

Invoice Net            -124.00
28 DARNALL CONCRETE PRODU 00000 INV 10/26/2015 00151766 128570         
  1 53103100 71123 Storm Wat MH Comp             1,322.60

Invoice Net           1,322.60
CHECK TOTAL           3,925.60 ___________

 
1881 DAVE CAPODICE EXCAVATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PW 09/15 128579         

  1 10016120 71084 St Maint  Agg RkSnd             362.26
  2 51101100 71084 Swr Oper  Agg RkSnd             362.26
  3 53103100 71084 Storm Wat Agg RkSnd             362.28

Invoice Net           1,086.80
CHECK TOTAL           1,086.80 ___________

 
437 DAVE COOPER & ASSOC 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 2860-235581 128095         

  1 56406400 71760 Highland  Sft Drinks              45.50
Invoice Net              45.50

437 DAVE COOPER & ASSOC 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 2860-235587 128096         
  1 56406410 71760 Prairie   Sft Drinks              49.00

Invoice Net              49.00
437 DAVE COOPER & ASSOC 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 2860-235573 128097         

  1 56406420 71760 The Den   Sft Drinks              45.50
Invoice Net              45.50

CHECK TOTAL             140.00 ___________
 

2085 DAVIDS DONALD 00000 INV 10/26/2015 ASSMNT FEE 9/15 129054         
  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv           1,750.00

Invoice Net           1,750.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,750.00 ___________

 
999010 ANITA MOORE 00000 INV 10/26/2015 DL 10/09/15 128724         

  1 50100110 54430 Wtr Admin Fac Rntl              100.00
Invoice Net             100.00

CHECK TOTAL             100.00 ___________
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     14
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
999010 CHRISTINA KRUSE 00000 INV 10/26/2015 DL 10/10/15 128611         

  1 50100110 54430 Wtr Admin Fac Rntl              250.00
Invoice Net             250.00

CHECK TOTAL             250.00 ___________
 

999010 JENNIFER CORBAN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 DL 10/2/15-10/3/15 128609         
  1 50100110 54430 Wtr Admin Fac Rntl              250.00

Invoice Net             250.00
CHECK TOTAL             250.00 ___________

 
999010 STACEY OLSEN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 DL 10/4/15 128610         

  1 50100110 54430 Wtr Admin Fac Rntl              250.00
Invoice Net             250.00

CHECK TOTAL             250.00 ___________
 

1146 DECATUR INDUSTRIAL ELE 00001 20160202 INV 10/26/2015 0133219 128628         
  1 50100130 70540 Wtr Pure  RepMt Othr           6,300.93

Invoice Net           6,300.93
CHECK TOTAL           6,300.93 ___________

 
29 DENNISON CORPORATION 00000 INV 08/23/2015 1120-7049 7/15 128692         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             162.52
  2 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           2,289.23

Invoice Net           2,451.75
29 DENNISON CORPORATION 00000 INV 09/24/2015 1120-7049 8/15 128695         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             428.20

Invoice Net             428.20
29 DENNISON CORPORATION 00000 INV 10/24/2015 1120-7049 9/15 129136         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             510.21

Invoice Net             510.21
CHECK TOTAL           3,390.16 ___________

 
30 DENNYS DOUGHNUTS & BAK 00001 EFT 11/03/2015 602863 128299         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                    7.50

Invoice Net               7.50
CHECK TOTAL               7.50 ___________

 
1029 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS 00000 20160011 INV 10/12/2015 613141871 127236         

  1 10016120 71096 St Maint  Tfc Lpaint           1,897.50
Invoice Net           1,897.50

1029 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS 00000 20160011 INV 10/12/2015 613141916 127237         
  1 10016120 71096 St Maint  Tfc Lpaint           1,265.00

Invoice Net           1,265.00
1029 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS 00000 20160011 INV 10/12/2015 613141917 127238         

  1 10016120 71096 St Maint  Tfc Lpaint           1,935.00
Invoice Net           1,935.00

1029 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS 00000 20160011 INV 10/12/2015 613141952 127239         
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     15
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016120 71096 St Maint  Tfc Lpaint           1,265.00

Invoice Net           1,265.00
1029 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS 00000 20160011 INV 10/12/2015 613141951 127241         

  1 10016120 71096 St Maint  Tfc Lpaint           1,370.00
Invoice Net           1,370.00

1029 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS 00000 20160011 INV 10/12/2015 613141992 127242         
  1 10016120 71096 St Maint  Tfc Lpaint           2,165.00

Invoice Net           2,165.00
CHECK TOTAL           9,897.50 ___________

 
804 DOUBLETREE HOTEL 00001 INV 10/27/2015 44358 128764         

  1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA      Artist Fee             980.93
Invoice Net             980.93

CHECK TOTAL             980.93 ___________
 

1838 ELSTON THOMAS 00000 INV 10/31/2015 10-1-15-MILLER PARK 128101         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              50.00

Invoice Net              50.00
CHECK TOTAL              50.00 ___________

 
999012 BRETT BANDEL 00000 INV 10/26/2015 REIM CLTH 9/15 128235         

  1 50100140 71190 Lk Maint  Other Supp             104.00
Invoice Net             104.00

CHECK TOTAL             104.00 ___________
 

999012 GLENN MCARDELL 00000 INV 10/14/2015 REIM CLTH 10/6/15 128537         
  1 10016210 71190 Eng Admin Other Supp             172.37

Invoice Net             172.37
CHECK TOTAL             172.37 ___________

 
999012 JEREMIAH POWELL 00000 INV 10/26/2015 REIM CLTH 10/15 128231         

  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp              59.98
Invoice Net              59.98

CHECK TOTAL              59.98 ___________
 

999012 PATRICIA PARMENTER 00000 INV 10/14/2015 10.3.15 ARTIST FOOD 128226         
  1 10014125 71060 20000 BCPA      Food                   86.85

Invoice Net              86.85
CHECK TOTAL              86.85 ___________

 
999012 TRAVIS WILSON 00000 INV 11/01/2015 184560 128211         

  1 10015210 62191 Fire      Prot Wear              69.00
Invoice Net              69.00

CHECK TOTAL              69.00 ___________
 

1127 ERB TURF EQUIPMENT INC 00002 INV 10/14/2015 340052 128651         
  1 56406400 70542 Highland  RepMaintNF              64.84

Invoice Net              64.84
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     16
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1127 ERB TURF EQUIPMENT INC 00002 INV 10/30/2015 340847 128652         

  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF              45.62
Invoice Net              45.62

1127 ERB TURF EQUIPMENT INC 00002 INV 10/18/2015 340364 128653         
  1 56406410 70542 Prairie   RepMaintNF              89.31

Invoice Net              89.31
CHECK TOTAL             199.77 ___________

 
3140 EUROFINS EATON ANALYTI 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 S243747 128143         

  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv             750.00
Invoice Net             750.00

3140 EUROFINS EATON ANALYTI 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 S244472 128733         
  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv             750.00

Invoice Net             750.00
3140 EUROFINS EATON ANALYTI 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 S244599 128735         

  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv             550.00
Invoice Net             550.00

3140 EUROFINS EATON ANALYTI 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 S244605 128736         
  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv           2,200.00

Invoice Net           2,200.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,250.00 ___________

 
1089 EVANS HUGH 00001 INV 10/31/2015 1977 128218         

  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             175.00
Invoice Net             175.00

CHECK TOTAL             175.00 ___________
 

93 EVERGREEN FS, INC 00000 20160061 INV 09/30/2015 824000 8/15 128089         
  1 10016310 71070 Fleet Mgt Fuel                3,795.68

Invoice Net           3,795.68
93 EVERGREEN FS, INC 00000 20160061 INV 10/26/2015 824010 9/15 128739         
  1 10016310 71070 Fleet Mgt Fuel               55,219.59

Invoice Net          55,219.59
93 EVERGREEN FS, INC 00000 20160061 INV 10/30/2015 827640 9/15 128791         
  1 10016310 71070 Fleet Mgt Fuel               16,860.61

Invoice Net          16,860.61
93 EVERGREEN FS, INC 00000 INV 10/30/2015 0826430 9/15 129055         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair             105.00
  2 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair             190.78
  3 10014110 71720 Pks Maint Wtr Chem            1,058.99
  4 56406410 70590 Prairie   Oth Repair           1,885.00
  5 10016120 71080 St Maint  Maint Supp             180.00

Invoice Net           3,419.77
CHECK TOTAL          79,295.65 ___________

 
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16384020-0 128247         

  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               750.40
Invoice Net             750.40
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     17
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16384021-8 128248         

  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               750.40
Invoice Net             750.40

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16347512-2 128249         
  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               600.32

Invoice Net             600.32
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16347513-0 128250         

  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               750.40
Invoice Net             750.40

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/13/2015 16287298-0 128269         
  1 50100110 70641 Wtr Admin Temp Sv               708.19

Invoice Net             708.19
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16227302-3 128742         

  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               710.60
Invoice Net             710.60

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16318338-7 128746         
  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               730.40

Invoice Net             730.40
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16347511-4 128749         

  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               704.00
Invoice Net             704.00

2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16384019-2 128751         
  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               704.00

Invoice Net             704.00
2505 EXPRESS SERVICES INC 00003 INV 10/26/2015 16409880-8 128760         

  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               616.00
Invoice Net             616.00

CHECK TOTAL           7,024.71 ___________
 

35 FARNSWORTH GROUP INC 00001 20160199 EFT 10/26/2015 170707 129178         
  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv           9,980.75

Invoice Net           9,980.75
CHECK TOTAL           9,980.75 ___________

 
1254 FASSCO EQUIPMENT CO IN 00001 INV 08/30/2015 0321915 128578         

  1 10014110 71190 Pks Maint Other Supp             558.00
Invoice Net             558.00

CHECK TOTAL             558.00 ___________
 

36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 ILBLM348355 128147         
  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp             189.35

Invoice Net             189.35
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 09/03/2015 ILBLM345295 128191         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp              25.20

Invoice Net              25.20
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 09/03/2015 ILBLM345321 128192         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp              39.36

Invoice Net              39.36
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     18
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 09/03/2015 ILBLM345346 128193         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp               2.60

Invoice Net               2.60
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 10/30/2015 ILBLM348683 128216         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp              29.70

Invoice Net              29.70
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 ILBLM348996 128251         
  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I             194.10

Invoice Net             194.10
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 ILBLM348685 128282         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             128.12

Invoice Net             128.12
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 ILBLM348394 128539         
  1 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp              77.86

Invoice Net              77.86
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 11/06/2015 ILBLM349088 128576         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B             516.84

Invoice Net             516.84
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 ILBLM348630 128705         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              33.24

Invoice Net              33.24
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 ILBLM349287 128726         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             441.39

Invoice Net             441.39
36 FASTENAL COMPANY 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 ILBLM349143 128731         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp              64.80

Invoice Net              64.80
CHECK TOTAL           1,742.56 ___________

 
3432 FASTENERS ETC INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 108157 128606         

  1 10016120 71091 St Maint  Sign Matrl              29.78
Invoice Net              29.78

CHECK TOTAL              29.78 ___________
 

37 FEDERAL EXPRESS 00002 INV 10/31/2015 5-177-26076 128245         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                 78.95

Invoice Net              78.95
CHECK TOTAL              78.95 ___________

 
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0165174 128279         

  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I             539.55
Invoice Net             539.55

1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0160734 128281         
  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I             556.96

Invoice Net             556.96
1227 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES I 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0163544 128285         

  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants            2,996.77
Invoice Net           2,996.77
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL           4,093.28 ___________

 
999018 AARON EHRHART 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PUEBLO 11/15 129119         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             355.00
Invoice Net             355.00

CHECK TOTAL             355.00 ___________
 

999018 DAVID C WHITE 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PUEBLO   11/15 129129         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             417.00

Invoice Net             417.00
CHECK TOTAL             417.00 ___________

 
999018 ERIC WEST 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PHOENIX 11/15 129128         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp           1,237.19
Invoice Net           1,237.19

CHECK TOTAL           1,237.19 ___________
 

999018 GAVIN PITCHER 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PUEBLO 11/15 129125         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             417.00

Invoice Net             417.00
CHECK TOTAL             417.00 ___________

 
999018 JOSHUA RICH 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PUEBLO  11/15 129126         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             355.00
Invoice Net             355.00

CHECK TOTAL             355.00 ___________
 

999018 MARK GUYMON 00000 INV 10/26/2015 COLUMBIA SC  11/15 129122         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp           1,525.54

Invoice Net           1,525.54
CHECK TOTAL           1,525.54 ___________

 
999018 MARK GUYMON 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PUEBLO   11/15 129123         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             355.00
Invoice Net             355.00

CHECK TOTAL             355.00 ___________
 

999018 MATTHEW AUGSBURGER 00000 INV 10/26/2015 COLUMBIA SC 11/15 129120         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             371.00

Invoice Net             371.00
CHECK TOTAL             371.00 ___________

 
999018 PAUL SUDLOW 00000 INV 10/26/2015 COLUMBIA SC   11/15 129127         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             371.00
Invoice Net             371.00

CHECK TOTAL             371.00 ___________
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999018 STEVEN GIUSTI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 PUEBLO  11/15 129121         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             355.00
Invoice Net             355.00

CHECK TOTAL             355.00 ___________
 

999018 THOMAS KORANEK 00000 INV 10/26/2015 ATLANTA   9/15 129124         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp               1.50

Invoice Net               1.50
CHECK TOTAL               1.50 ___________

 
1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 20160227 EFT 10/01/2015 90883 128272         

  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind           5,955.98
  2 50100110 71017 Wtr Admin Postage            10,869.60

Invoice Net          16,825.58
1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 90842 128274         

  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind           1,328.25
Invoice Net           1,328.25

1763 FORMMAKER SOFTWARE INC 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 90881 128276         
  1 50100110 70611 Wtr Admin PrintBind           2,199.12

Invoice Net           2,199.12
CHECK TOTAL          20,352.95 ___________

 
40 FOUR SEASONS ASSOCIATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 DUES 10/15 129056         
  1 1001 20510 Gen Fnd   Four Seasn           4,100.88
  2 5010 20510 Water     Four Seasn             110.00
  3 5110 20510 Sewer     Four Seasn              43.09
  4 5310 20510 Storm Watr Four Seasn              18.53
  5 5440 20510 Sol Waste Four Seasn             302.50

Invoice Net           4,575.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,575.00 ___________

 
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 032007-5 10/15 128098         

  1 10016210 71340 Eng Admin Telecom                73.27
Invoice Net              73.27

1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 10/13/2015 123101-5 09/15 128123         
  1 10015118 71340 CommCtr   Telecom             1,150.58

Invoice Net           1,150.58
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 10/13/2015 012596-5 9/15 128144         

  1 10011110 71340 Admin     Telecom                79.13
  2 10011410 71340 HR        Telecom                79.40
  3 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom             4,803.82
  4 10011710 71340 Legal     Telecom                41.63
  5 10014110 71340 41000 Pks Maint Telecom             1,227.17
  6 10014120 71340 Aquatics  Telecom               293.60
  7 10014136 71340 MP Zoo    Telecom               219.31
  8 10014160 71340 Pepsi Ice Telecom                41.70
  9 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom             1,259.49
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     21
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 10 10015118 71340 CommCtr   Telecom               413.52
 11 10015210 71340 Fire      Telecom               571.00
 12 10015410 71340 PACE      Telecom               136.70
 13 10016110 71340 PW Admin  Telecom               146.07
 14 10016210 71340 Eng Admin Telecom               348.37
 15 10016310 71340 Fleet Mgt Telecom               116.61
 16 50100110 71340 Wtr Admin Telecom               620.19
 17 50100120 71340 Wtr Trans Telecom               428.44
 18 50100130 71340 Wtr Pure  Telecom                42.02
 19 10015490 71340 Pkg Oper  Telecom               477.32
 20 56406400 71340 Highland  Telecom               158.82
 21 56406410 71340 Prairie   Telecom               145.21
 22 56406420 71340 The Den   Telecom               171.84
 23 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA      Telecom               307.61
 24 10015430 71340 Code Enfor Telecom                78.73

Invoice Net          12,207.70
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 011400-5 10/15 128234         

  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom               791.39
Invoice Net             791.39

CHECK TOTAL          14,222.94 ___________
 

2857 GANZ USA LLC 00001 INV 10/29/2015 6748627 128240         
  1 10014136 71050 MP Zoo    Zoo Supp              143.98

Invoice Net             143.98
2857 GANZ USA LLC 00001 INV 11/01/2015 6753237 128748         

  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc              81.35
Invoice Net              81.35

CHECK TOTAL             225.33 ___________
 

999023 FLORENCE HEAVILIN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 RFNDPRKCRD 1627011 128803         
  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst              12.00

Invoice Net              12.00
CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________

 
999023 FRANCOIS ASSOCIATES AR 00000 INV 10/26/2015 RFNDPRKCRD 1627002 129036         

  1 5560 23214 A Linc Pk Pkg Depst              12.00
Invoice Net              12.00

CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________
 

999023 STEVE WILSON 00000 INV 10/26/2015 RFNDPRKCRD 16000 129038         
  1 1001 23214 Gen Fnd   Pkg Depst              12.00

Invoice Net              12.00
CHECK TOTAL              12.00 ___________

 
966 GULLIFORD SERVICES INC 00000 EFT 11/07/2015 22704 128246         

  1 10015210 70690 Fire      Purch Serv              90.00
Invoice Net              90.00
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              90.00 ___________

 
966 GULLIFORD SERVICES INC 00001 EFT 10/31/2015 22510 128127         

  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair           1,465.00
Invoice Net           1,465.00

966 GULLIFORD SERVICES INC 00001 EFT 10/31/2015 22511 128128         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              90.00

Invoice Net              90.00
966 GULLIFORD SERVICES INC 00001 EFT 10/31/2015 22458 128130         

  1 56406400 71190 Highland  Other Supp             195.00
  2 56406410 71190 Prairie   Other Supp             130.00
  3 56406420 71190 The Den   Other Supp             175.00

Invoice Net             500.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,055.00 ___________

 
1846 GYMNASTICS ETC LTD 00000 INV 11/08/2015 GYM CONT 9-21-10-24 128297         

  1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv           1,085.90
Invoice Net           1,085.90

1846 GYMNASTICS ETC LTD 00000 INV 11/08/2015 CHEERLD 9-21-10-19 128298         
  1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv             318.50

Invoice Net             318.50
CHECK TOTAL           1,404.40 ___________

 
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9592085 128148         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp           1,223.49

Invoice Net           1,223.49
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9610017 128617         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             281.00

Invoice Net             281.00
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9608098 128618         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             206.67

Invoice Net             206.67
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9605578 128728         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp           2,026.22

Invoice Net           2,026.22
34 HACH COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9614263 128729         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             266.00

Invoice Net             266.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,003.38 ___________

 
1275 HAMCO BUSINESS INFORMA 00000 INV 11/01/2015 56955 128672         

  1 56406400 71010 Highland  Off Supp               56.95
  2 56406410 71010 Prairie   Off Supp               56.95
  3 56406420 71010 The Den   Off Supp               56.95

Invoice Net             170.85
CHECK TOTAL             170.85 ___________
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211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 10/26/2015 97282 128683         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              225.00
Invoice Net             225.00

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 10/26/2015 96972 128684         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              200.85

Invoice Net             200.85
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 10/26/2015 96799 128685         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               96.00
Invoice Net              96.00

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 10/26/2015 97135 128686         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms               74.50

Invoice Net              74.50
211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 10/26/2015 97283 128687         

  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              210.00
Invoice Net             210.00

211 HARRIS CLOTHING AND UN 00000 20160079 INV 10/26/2015 96263-02 128689         
  1 10015110 62190 Pol Admin Uniforms              334.75

Invoice Net             334.75
CHECK TOTAL           1,141.10 ___________

 
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00001 INV 10/18/2015 754508 128284         

  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp             141.52
Invoice Net             141.52

CHECK TOTAL             141.52 ___________
 

932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00002 INV 10/26/2015 761803 128259         
  1 50100120 71190 Wtr Trans Other Supp              74.99

Invoice Net              74.99
CHECK TOTAL              74.99 ___________

 
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 10/26/2015 697054 128106         

  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp             754.06
Invoice Net             754.06

932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 10/26/2015 671735 128149         
  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp             488.43

Invoice Net             488.43
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 10/26/2015 768705 128612         

  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp              49.16
Invoice Net              49.16

932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 10/26/2015 768572 128613         
  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp             582.27

Invoice Net             582.27
932 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES M 00003 INV 10/23/2015 758793 128630         

  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp             956.88
Invoice Net             956.88

CHECK TOTAL           2,830.80 ___________
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1878 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CO 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 19303010003 10/2/15 127460         

  1 60200210 70717 BCBS PPO  Claim Pd           16,147.52
  2 60200240 70717 Dental    Claim Pd           13,087.87
  3 60200210 70716 BCBS PPO  StpLss Ins          20,814.68
  4 60200210 70720 BCBS PPO  Ins Admin          18,282.96
  5 60200210 57250 BCBS PPO  SpLs Reimb            -955.56

Invoice Net          67,377.47
CHECK TOTAL          67,377.47 ___________

 
3276 HELMS ERIC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 ASSMNT FEE 9/15 129057         

  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv           1,750.00
Invoice Net           1,750.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,750.00 ___________
 

466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 10/29/2015 11848 128169         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair             268.84

Invoice Net             268.84
466 HERITAGE MACHINE & WEL 00000 INV 10/23/2015 11753 129107         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             777.93
Invoice Net             777.93

CHECK TOTAL           1,046.77 ___________
 

43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 10/26/2015 70490 128798         
  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr           2,076.00

Invoice Net           2,076.00
43 HERMES SERVICE & SALES 00001 INV 10/26/2015 15717 129041         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv             396.00

Invoice Net             396.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,472.00 ___________

 
660 HERRIOTT GROUP INC 00001 INV 11/05/2015 37817 128300         

  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  323.15
Invoice Net             323.15

CHECK TOTAL             323.15 ___________
 

999 HIGH RISE COMMUNICATIO 00001 EFT 10/21/2015 406 128213         
  1 10015210 70690 Fire      Purch Serv             225.00

Invoice Net             225.00
CHECK TOTAL             225.00 ___________

 
1458 HOH WATER TECHNOLOGY I 00001 EFT 10/24/2015 462589 128174         

  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              58.85
  2 10014160 70510 Pepsi Ice RepMaint B              58.85

Invoice Net             117.70
CHECK TOTAL             117.70 ___________

 
688 HORINES PIANOS PLUS 00000 INV 10/14/2015 BCPA-ISO 10/2/15 128229         
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     25
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10014125 70220 20000 BCPA      Oth PT Sv             325.00

Invoice Net             325.00
CHECK TOTAL             325.00 ___________

 
999001 BONNIE BECKER 00000 INV 10/26/2015 RFND INS PREM 2014 127396         

  1 60200210 57213 BCBS PPO  CFmr Emp              480.76
  2 60200240 57213 Dental    CFmr Emp               45.90
  3 60200250 57213 Vision    CFmr Emp                8.94

Invoice Net             535.60
CHECK TOTAL             535.60 ___________

 
701 ILLINOIS COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 10/24/2015 195557 128222         

  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr             923.96
Invoice Net             923.96

701 ILLINOIS COOPERATIVE A 00000 INV 11/11/2015 195843 128781         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp             265.66

Invoice Net             265.66
CHECK TOTAL           1,189.62 ___________

 
364 IL STATE TREASURER 00001 INV 10/26/2015 UNCLAIMED PROP 6/08 129131         

  1 1001 21195 Gen Fnd   Unclaimed           1,601.52
Invoice Net           1,601.52

CHECK TOTAL           1,601.52 ___________
 

2579 ILLINOIS SYMPHONY ORCH 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 SALES 8-9/15 129058         
  1 1001 21510 Gen Fnd   AP ISO Tkt           5,017.00
  2 10014125 54990 20000 BCPA      Othr Chgs            -227.80

Invoice Net           4,789.20
CHECK TOTAL           4,789.20 ___________

 
2854 INTEGRATED WORK INJURY 00000 INV 10/26/2015 2004 9/15 128275         

  1 10011410 70210 HR        Oth Med Sv           1,535.19
Invoice Net           1,535.19

CHECK TOTAL           1,535.19 ___________
 

2854 INTEGRATED WORK INJURY 00003 INV 10/26/2015 FULCHER EXPOSURE 128707         
  1 10011410 70210 HR        Oth Med Sv             343.56

Invoice Net             343.56
CHECK TOTAL             343.56 ___________

 
2916 J GILL AND COMPANY 00001 20160135 INV 10/26/2015 1817 129059         

  1 40110133 72520 FY16 Cap L Buildings          99,877.50
Invoice Net          99,877.50

CHECK TOTAL          99,877.50 ___________
 

3272 J&J PERFORMANCE POWDER 00001 INV 10/26/2015 8446 128631         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              75.00

Invoice Net              75.00
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              75.00 ___________

 
119 JAMES G STEWART CONTRA 00000 INV 10/26/2015 3757 128629         

  1 50100140 70510 Lk Maint  RepMaint B           2,585.00
Invoice Net           2,585.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,585.00 ___________
 

491 JOE'S TOWING 00000 INV 10/26/2015 256421 128682         
  1 10015110 70520 Pol Admin RepMaint V             171.00

Invoice Net             171.00
CHECK TOTAL             171.00 ___________

 
3114 JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES 00001 INV 07/16/2015 72234315 128558         

  1 10014110 71190 Pks Maint Other Supp             237.27
Invoice Net             237.27

CHECK TOTAL             237.27 ___________
 

3455 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT POR 00001 20160025 EFT 10/26/2015 780 128626         
  1 50100140 70690 Lk Maint  Purch Serv             700.00

Invoice Net             700.00
CHECK TOTAL             700.00 ___________

 
726 JOHNSON CONTROLS 00002 INV 10/26/2015 1-25577499241 129033         

  1 10015480 70540 Fac Maint RepMt Othr           2,296.91
Invoice Net           2,296.91

CHECK TOTAL           2,296.91 ___________
 

48 JOPAC COMPANY INC 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 1475 8/15 129060         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,699.70
  2 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp              53.35
  3 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             172.38
  4 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B             396.01
  5 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair               2.64

Invoice Net           2,324.08
48 JOPAC COMPANY INC 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 1475 9/15 129061         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,357.57
  2 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              84.47
  3 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             109.38

Invoice Net           1,551.42
CHECK TOTAL           3,875.50 ___________

 
3384 JUMP 4 JOY 00001 EFT 11/05/2015 10-6-2015 128164         

  1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv             228.00
Invoice Net             228.00

CHECK TOTAL             228.00 ___________
 

468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 10/28/2015 39382478 128289         
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10011310 70641 CtyClerk  Temp Sv                 7.60

Invoice Net               7.60
468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 40360716 128752         

  1 10016210 70641 Eng Admin Temp Sv               613.62
Invoice Net             613.62

468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 38363271 HR 129062         
  1 10011410 70641 HR        Temp Sv               728.80

Invoice Net             728.80
468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 38363271 CC 129063         

  1 10011310 70641 CtyClerk  Temp Sv               382.36
Invoice Net             382.36

468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 39382473 HR 129064         
  1 10011410 70641 HR        Temp Sv               665.03

Invoice Net             665.03
468 KELLY SERVICES INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 39382473 CC 129065         

  1 10011310 70641 CtyClerk  Temp Sv               695.20
Invoice Net             695.20

CHECK TOTAL           3,092.61 ___________
 

61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 10/29/2015 146292 129102         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             187.96

Invoice Net             187.96
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 10/29/2015 146291 129103         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             186.44

Invoice Net             186.44
61 KEY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLY 00001 INV 11/05/2015 146390 129104         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             286.45

Invoice Net             286.45
CHECK TOTAL             660.85 ___________

 
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 11/09/2015 S108302786.001 128790         

  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             914.17
Invoice Net             914.17

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 11/09/2015 S108299763.002 128792         
  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp              25.80

Invoice Net              25.80
430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 11/09/2015 S108302278.001 128794         

  1 10016124 71080 Snow Ice  Maint Supp             298.25
Invoice Net             298.25

430 KIRBY RISK CORPORATION 00002 EFT 10/22/2015 S108299763.001 129084         
  1 10016124 71080 Snow Ice  Maint Supp              21.72

Invoice Net              21.72
CHECK TOTAL           1,259.94 ___________

 
472 KONE INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 949107493 129037         

  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv             242.16
Invoice Net             242.16
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     28
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             242.16 ___________

 
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 10/30/2015 9303591894 128132         
  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF              38.75

Invoice Net              38.75
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 10/28/2015 9303585061 128577         
  1 10014110 71024 Pks Maint Janit Supp             171.97

Invoice Net             171.97
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9303584134 128623         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             188.21

Invoice Net             188.21
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9303584725 128624         
  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp             228.13

Invoice Net             228.13
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9303541631 128712         
  1 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp             213.64

Invoice Net             213.64
70 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC 00001 INV 11/05/2015 9303605771 128714         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp             197.24

Invoice Net             197.24
CHECK TOTAL           1,037.94 ___________

 
2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 10/23/2015 360791 128197         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              183.99
Invoice Net             183.99

2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 11/07/2015 361933 128773         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms               63.49

Invoice Net              63.49
2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 11/07/2015 361860 128774         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              102.48
Invoice Net             102.48

2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 11/06/2015 361851 128776         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              108.98

Invoice Net             108.98
2750 LEON UNIFORM COMPANY I 00001 INV 11/08/2015 362050 129081         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              122.98
Invoice Net             122.98

CHECK TOTAL             581.92 ___________
 

73 LEWIS YOCKEY AND BROWN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 42449 128572         
  1 10015430 70690 Code Enfor Purch Serv           1,850.00

Invoice Net           1,850.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,850.00 ___________

 
2189 M AND S SECURITY SERVI 00000 INV 10/27/2015 3024 128763         

  1 10014125 70510 20000 BCPA      RepMaint B             200.00
Invoice Net             200.00
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     29
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             200.00 ___________

 
844 MABAS 00004 INV 11/05/2015 MABAS # 41 DUES 2015 128212         

  1 10015210 70631 Fire      Dues                  600.00
Invoice Net             600.00

CHECK TOTAL             600.00 ___________
 

345 MAP AUTOMOTIVE WAREHOU 00001 INV 10/26/2015 22171 9/15 128571         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           1,833.81

Invoice Net           1,833.81
CHECK TOTAL           1,833.81 ___________

 
2018 MARTIN SULLIVAN INC 00001 INV 10/28/2015 440893 128133         

  1 56406400 70542 Highland  RepMaintNF              79.99
Invoice Net              79.99

CHECK TOTAL              79.99 ___________
 

2314 MCGIVERN CAROL 00000 INV 10/26/2015 260 128706         
  1 10011410 79120 HR        Emp Relatn             440.00

Invoice Net             440.00
CHECK TOTAL             440.00 ___________

 
2223 MCL CO AREA EMS SYSTEM 00000 20150222 INV 10/31/2015 1601 128238         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp           1,437.50
Invoice Net           1,437.50

CHECK TOTAL           1,437.50 ___________
 

87 MCLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 00001 INV 10/26/2015 36948 128564         
  1 10016120 71082 St Maint  Asphalt             5,958.97

Invoice Net           5,958.97
87 MCLEAN COUNTY ASPHALT 00001 INV 10/26/2015 37046 128586         
  1 10016120 71082 St Maint  Asphalt             1,385.66

Invoice Net           1,385.66
CHECK TOTAL           7,344.63 ___________

 
89 MCLEAN COUNTY HEALTH D 00000 INV 10/26/2015 200 128273         
  1 10011410 70210 HR        Oth Med Sv           5,104.00

Invoice Net           5,104.00
CHECK TOTAL           5,104.00 ___________

 
90 MCLEAN COUNTY HISTORIC 00000 INV 10/15/2015 ANNUAL SUPPORT FY16 129132         
  1 10011110 79110 Admin     Com Relatn          20,000.00

Invoice Net          20,000.00
CHECK TOTAL          20,000.00 ___________

 
297 MCLEAN COUNTY TRUCK CO 00005 INV 09/25/2015 1-252380063 129090         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             365.04
Invoice Net             365.04
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
297 MCLEAN COUNTY TRUCK CO 00005 CRM 09/25/2015 1-252380067 129091         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip            -182.52
Invoice Net            -182.52

CHECK TOTAL             182.52 ___________
 

2757 MCLEAN COUNTY ART ASSO 00000 INV 10/13/2015 AART DUES 127203         
  1 10014125 70631 20000 BCPA      Dues                  100.00

Invoice Net             100.00
CHECK TOTAL             100.00 ___________

 
184 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 39998482 128702         

  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp            -343.41
Invoice Net            -343.41

184 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY C 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 40082488 128730         
  1 50100130 71080 Wtr Pure  Maint Supp             344.22

Invoice Net             344.22
CHECK TOTAL                .81 ___________

 
2373 MEADOR A LYLE 00000 INV 10/26/2015 ASSMNT FEE 9/15 129066         

  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv           1,750.00
Invoice Net           1,750.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,750.00 ___________
 

3366 MED ALLIANCE GROUP INC 00001 INV 10/23/2015 79189 128203         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              256.06

Invoice Net             256.06
CHECK TOTAL             256.06 ___________

 
460 MERRITT AND EDWARDS CO 00000 INV 10/26/2015 1534 128720         

  1 10015210 70611 Fire      PrintBind             710.00
Invoice Net             710.00

CHECK TOTAL             710.00 ___________
 

1577 MIDWEST VETERINARY SUP 00002 INV 10/29/2015 6584793-000 128135         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                451.89

Invoice Net             451.89
CHECK TOTAL             451.89 ___________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 11/01/2015 077173-00 128092         
  1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo    Janit Supp             215.30

Invoice Net             215.30
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 11/01/2015 077174-00 128093         
  1 10014136 71024 MP Zoo    Janit Supp              37.60

Invoice Net              37.60
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 09/11/2015 076398 128165         
  1 56406410 71024 Prairie   Janit Supp             149.06

Invoice Net             149.06
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     31
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 10/29/2015 077035-01 128199         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp              49.26

Invoice Net              49.26
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 10/29/2015 077108-00 128200         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp           1,275.86

Invoice Net           1,275.86
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 11/04/2015 077201-00 128301         
  1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp             173.35

Invoice Net             173.35
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 11/06/2015 077108-01 128306         
  1 10015210 71024 Fire      Janit Supp              82.10

Invoice Net              82.10
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 10/26/2015 077003-00 128616         
  1 50100140 71024 Lk Maint  Janit Supp             223.59

Invoice Net             223.59
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 11/06/2015 077232-00 128654         
  1 56406420 71024 The Den   Janit Supp              84.99

Invoice Net              84.99
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 11/07/2015 077263-00 128750         
  1 10014160 71024 Pepsi Ice Janit Supp               6.15

Invoice Net               6.15
CHECK TOTAL           2,297.26 ___________

 
537 MINERVA SPORTSWEAR INC 00001 EFT 08/27/2015 I63613 128194         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              171.00
Invoice Net             171.00

CHECK TOTAL             171.00 ___________
 

98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20160218 INV 10/26/2015 1225838 127441         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,750.28

Invoice Net           4,750.28
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20160216 INV 10/26/2015 1224717 127442         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,661.50

Invoice Net           4,661.50
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20160215 INV 10/26/2015 1225139 127445         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,561.61

Invoice Net           4,561.61
98 MISSISSIPPI LIME CO 00001 20160231 INV 10/26/2015 1226586 128723         
  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            4,881.62

Invoice Net           4,881.62
CHECK TOTAL          18,855.01 ___________

 
1910 MORRIS JOHN 00000 INV 10/24/2015 3245 128671         

  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair           1,700.00
Invoice Net           1,700.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,700.00 ___________
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
148 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 00001 INV 10/18/2015 IL66-021729 128655         

  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF              45.00
Invoice Net              45.00

CHECK TOTAL              45.00 ___________
 

148 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 00002 INV 10/30/2015 IL66-022453 129089         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              33.48

Invoice Net              33.48
CHECK TOTAL              33.48 ___________

 
75 MOTOR PARTS & EQUIPMEN 00001 INV 10/26/2015 1633 9/15 129067         
  1 56406410 70542 Prairie   RepMaintNF              18.63
  2 10016310 70540 Fleet Mgt RepMt Othr             126.30
  3 10016310 71080 Fleet Mgt Maint Supp              84.01
  4 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             940.97
  5 56406400 70542 Highland  RepMaintNF              22.72
  6 56406410 71190 Prairie   Other Supp              42.26

Invoice Net           1,234.89
CHECK TOTAL           1,234.89 ___________

 
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 00001 INV 10/26/2015 200798272015 128698         

  1 10015110 70690 Pol Admin Purch Serv           5,210.00
Invoice Net           5,210.00

689 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 00001 INV 10/31/2015 200808272015 128727         
  1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom               500.00

Invoice Net             500.00
689 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 00001 INV 10/31/2015 200818272015 128778         

  1 10015210 71340 Fire      Telecom             1,574.00
Invoice Net           1,574.00

CHECK TOTAL           7,284.00 ___________
 

242 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 00001 INV 10/17/2015 1036819-00 128134         
  1 56406410 70542 Prairie   RepMaintNF             680.28

Invoice Net             680.28
CHECK TOTAL             680.28 ___________

 
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 10/29/2015 00674145_SNV 128204         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr              88.12

Invoice Net              88.12
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 10/29/2015 00674071_SNV 128205         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr              73.05

Invoice Net              73.05
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 11/07/2015 00676622_SNV 128715         
  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms              128.61

Invoice Net             128.61
49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 11/08/2015 00676999_SNV 128717         
  1 10015210 62191 Fire      Prot Wear             335.00

Invoice Net             335.00
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49 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SE 00001 INV 11/07/2015 00676624_SNV 128719         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr             162.71

Invoice Net             162.71
CHECK TOTAL             787.49 ___________

 
163 MUTUAL WHEEL CO INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 166430 9/15 128602         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           2,277.93
Invoice Net           2,277.93

CHECK TOTAL           2,277.93 ___________
 

1266 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS CORP 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 045319 128262         
  1 10015118 79990 CommCtr   Othr Exp              600.00

Invoice Net             600.00
CHECK TOTAL             600.00 ___________

 
541 NEWMAN & ULLMAN INC 00000 INV 10/29/2015 596836 128094         

  1 56406420 71770 The Den   Snack Shop             442.28
Invoice Net             442.28

541 NEWMAN & ULLMAN INC 00000 INV 11/05/2015 597149 128656         
  1 56406410 71770 Prairie   Snack Shop             494.10

Invoice Net             494.10
CHECK TOTAL             936.38 ___________

 
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/25/2015 176596 128115         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              25.50
Invoice Net              25.50

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/25/2015 176584 128116         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              37.09

Invoice Net              37.09
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 176826 128118         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              88.28
Invoice Net              88.28

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 176842 128120         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              17.42

Invoice Net              17.42
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 176841 128121         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              91.68
Invoice Net              91.68

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 176831 128122         
  1 56406420 70542 The Den   RepMaintNF             946.57

Invoice Net             946.57
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 176832 128124         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              13.78
Invoice Net              13.78

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 11/01/2015 177036 128125         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              12.99

Invoice Net              12.99
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1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 176380 128183         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             204.34
Invoice Net             204.34

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 11/08/2015 177761 128639         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              24.48

Invoice Net              24.48
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 11/01/2015 177095 128641         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              34.65
Invoice Net              34.65

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 11/08/2015 177763 128642         
  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF             110.84

Invoice Net             110.84
1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 11/07/2015 177687 128643         

  1 10014110 70542 Pks Maint RepMaintNF              27.78
Invoice Net              27.78

1223 NORD OUTDOOR POWER COR 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 177621 128799         
  1 55605600 70540 A Linc Pk RepMt Othr              11.66

Invoice Net              11.66
CHECK TOTAL           1,647.06 ___________

 
2907 O8O LEASING LLC 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 9-30-MPZ 128663         

  1 10014136 71053 MP Zoo    GShop Purc             237.66
Invoice Net             237.66

CHECK TOTAL             237.66 ___________
 

819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 10/14/2015 0078875-IN 129094         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             637.67

Invoice Net             637.67
819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 10/14/2015 0078878-IN 129096         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             500.00
Invoice Net             500.00

819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 10/14/2015 0078877-IN 129097         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             500.00

Invoice Net             500.00
819 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO 00002 INV 10/14/2015 0078876-IN 129098         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             500.00
Invoice Net             500.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,137.67 ___________
 

3251 OOGIES FOOD ON WHEELS 00001 EFT 10/14/2015 5 128227         
  1 10014125 71060 20000 BCPA      Food                  339.00

Invoice Net             339.00
CHECK TOTAL             339.00 ___________

 
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 2572567-2 10/15 128157         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              36.59

Invoice Net              36.59
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     35
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 10196687 9/15 128237         
  1 10014136 70510 MP Zoo    RepMaint B              53.03

Invoice Net              53.03
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 8706635 2  10/15 128660         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              48.33

Invoice Net              48.33
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 9975604  10/15 128662         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              46.11

Invoice Net              46.11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 13443773 2 10/15 128665         
  1 10015480 70690 Fac Maint Purch Serv              46.11

Invoice Net              46.11
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 10/08/2015 9670920 9/15 128674         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              40.24

Invoice Net              40.24
82 ORKIN LLC 00001 INV 10/08/2015 2338243 2 9/15 128675         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              39.65

Invoice Net              39.65
CHECK TOTAL             310.06 ___________

 
1835 ORR KATHLEEN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 14603 129068         

  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv             370.00
Invoice Net             370.00

1835 ORR KATHLEEN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 14769 129069         
  1 10019170 70220 Econ Devel Oth PT Sv           2,240.00

Invoice Net           2,240.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,610.00 ___________

 
544 OSF HEALTHCARE SYSTEM 00000 INV 09/30/2015 2022 128196         

  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              738.54
Invoice Net             738.54

544 OSF HEALTHCARE SYSTEM 00000 INV 10/30/2015 2045 128305         
  1 10015210 71026 Fire      Med Supp              495.94

Invoice Net             495.94
CHECK TOTAL           1,234.48 ___________

 
392 OWEN TIRE AND AUTO CEN 00000 INV 10/30/2015 FLEET 9/15 129135         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V               9.00
Invoice Net               9.00

CHECK TOTAL               9.00 ___________
 

100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00001 INV 10/26/2015 111-60082545 9/15 128215         
  1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA      Advertise           6,802.08

Invoice Net           6,802.08
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00001 INV 10/26/2015 111-60072323 9/15 129070         

  1 10011410 70610 HR        Advertise             109.00
  2 10011310 70610 CtyClerk  Advertise             817.80

Invoice Net             926.80
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PCrOYD6/dAo5wU0gyV5yG%2BI4xEv3/lvAyNdFo320AsoIXz52aE4eReYLm2Mr5rvQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PCrOYD6/dAo5wU0gyV5yG%2BI4xEv3/lvAyNdFo320AsoIXz52aE4eReYLm2Mr5rvQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=K7CRJ22tUCq1pL3cWkDOSUxyvYz4yzBMv4jwSwUHIIL%2Bq/GIj0lPkYqX%2BhWhwU/dQOJokmOGB51PmJAHMeWMAg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eqniKxapiXi1Nt%2B1KkERm5Z3G5/dOibpjs9W8WOKsa4WS1FOS/9gRCiVcEIDd72w&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eqniKxapiXi1Nt%2B1KkERm5Z3G5/dOibpjs9W8WOKsa4WS1FOS/9gRCiVcEIDd72w&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=taUFxdKIMGOUUVV6GGizdBy71cI2YkHRBOnFCoRrQ71Cd1Ycoz8gxf%2BytzIC0xO3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=taUFxdKIMGOUUVV6GGizdBy71cI2YkHRBOnFCoRrQ71Cd1Ycoz8gxf%2BytzIC0xO3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sF7BSP0aiYUmtbQZzCa/W2oaBe8b07C5e3sct5RIf05conAm1HLLJ52CPMxQqhOjMa%2B1ybf9usK55I5PvmDYPg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PGjq4z7fms897FWgzWK%2Bo0VvUBeqI66u2Fobbucly6B4X%2B5wXi%2BCLS%2BZ1SuwWyPb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PGjq4z7fms897FWgzWK%2Bo0VvUBeqI66u2Fobbucly6B4X%2B5wXi%2BCLS%2BZ1SuwWyPb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AF4uG89ypC2UjWpWgPgmIdYJaUHEgjR9Cs8WR2q463JwFztqrg1SrOUfxsMkiZqA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=AF4uG89ypC2UjWpWgPgmIdYJaUHEgjR9Cs8WR2q463JwFztqrg1SrOUfxsMkiZqA&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mC/3PNc0izbPUJW7zMawWorp5AGuwzgit3Oq10PjfILHMTtyhXkj7qidoxWW2d987SCXlC/Qsn4BWK0irXsb4w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8CQCCGHNM1rlvErg%2BODwPYjQiNTgF8bxUtn9HEoaF83PanEPRVLrx0SebVd/Lm0d&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8CQCCGHNM1rlvErg%2BODwPYjQiNTgF8bxUtn9HEoaF83PanEPRVLrx0SebVd/Lm0d&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jOab%2BKKwro8iVdkGVCJ7SOD5AuIa%2BZoq75NCNsmsEi92rrWupf0KzzEFE%2BcMB3na&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jOab%2BKKwro8iVdkGVCJ7SOD5AuIa%2BZoq75NCNsmsEi92rrWupf0KzzEFE%2BcMB3na&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4GuYDOIOnKFf8gh8qRu7aYZexhwGAemmqfT4wIn9Lz6mWaBPp//nskO2UutEoyB47XnPL0yeZVux86iJY1m/VA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7lILGeSUfIPE5hEhFCnTmddmeeWNkFpuhdm5qgRQZst9Hk2ZH%2BdLzfbeAY7KBv0P&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7lILGeSUfIPE5hEhFCnTmddmeeWNkFpuhdm5qgRQZst9Hk2ZH%2BdLzfbeAY7KBv0P&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jMSvMPnGd%2Bxy4tGYHXSrQXST%2B4nFgKgSKmzv8e/G2ZDzG6dQfND/neB7%2BTO68MQL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jMSvMPnGd%2Bxy4tGYHXSrQXST%2B4nFgKgSKmzv8e/G2ZDzG6dQfND/neB7%2BTO68MQL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aFs0uh56X7yv8CKoVSoN9hbpphl6DBYUST0jCB1s8ZmmFNgufg9%2Bzi1o9uW9bDMnovYDQP4UX%2BVstDAviK6pCg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EArkzRJaNsmZOILgXIqyqPdAA7wARaFy3EMIzxL111X7i5RR93uvktFsA9jSK8z6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=EArkzRJaNsmZOILgXIqyqPdAA7wARaFy3EMIzxL111X7i5RR93uvktFsA9jSK8z6&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dIFsr5PVySbq4a5g4mrFHnAVG5saKRFQFdYzBKJ9SMsvON3ei1l1bFI5DX2/VIf2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dIFsr5PVySbq4a5g4mrFHnAVG5saKRFQFdYzBKJ9SMsvON3ei1l1bFI5DX2/VIf2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BeC1Wh0t1tXkCqHoHuHgWVkQ3gvKpUlISrCoSm79tO5z9ApPJhpgp4cTz6rhndHhg1ft2YjDB/NRrjmiANe2uQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=L3Nnrnb7vjgOVHkAVEnpswvDGiMECxx/CUuzu6OgoQnmG6t4z61afC7QZbVJirjq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=L3Nnrnb7vjgOVHkAVEnpswvDGiMECxx/CUuzu6OgoQnmG6t4z61afC7QZbVJirjq&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kutKs6SgabyrOL3%2B6lT32VTDsB%2BoXe8wns0goj0AzJBMbJPhCiNuBxsqdhhcucle&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kutKs6SgabyrOL3%2B6lT32VTDsB%2BoXe8wns0goj0AzJBMbJPhCiNuBxsqdhhcucle&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=w3B5KpqvK2EdPX%2BYO6Ud2mo8swSXkUMSP5Q%2BdMEU8ry8sgQNWfTleea5GQHk6aSwe/Nzy5V2dGzrnyHkp0nkqw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6riA0WG2bn0Z3mcfAtkV%2Bg4N5IRLmiX5bmlV4zYUnnfgI7X7BDGb3SfgB44%2BAhTc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6riA0WG2bn0Z3mcfAtkV%2Bg4N5IRLmiX5bmlV4zYUnnfgI7X7BDGb3SfgB44%2BAhTc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gboUDP3cSsQFIcLWjwwM0KUQAaVwtj7rOL7C/%2BByjp9HQU/vAEK5u9v1CWcUhbI/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gboUDP3cSsQFIcLWjwwM0KUQAaVwtj7rOL7C/%2BByjp9HQU/vAEK5u9v1CWcUhbI/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VwO1Jbc15t4HSLzbhvZXcaMNlsamodvFULSGO126T7iLRgdTScSWXVgjO6wobjr/WG2TTXAqFyCsGh1AKy06vg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kZvcJTmN9J9yHZZJhClAFnLKGAYsKrWm7VNCO/qRrHmxaVJgyuovksP6Ylg59cKI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kZvcJTmN9J9yHZZJhClAFnLKGAYsKrWm7VNCO/qRrHmxaVJgyuovksP6Ylg59cKI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iKMqhJ1GxSv86rrO9h8sl4xTWFOC9bRClGFQSwLlF05M48fgmxO2ms0l%2BN2HgMhP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iKMqhJ1GxSv86rrO9h8sl4xTWFOC9bRClGFQSwLlF05M48fgmxO2ms0l%2BN2HgMhP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GHAPTcML1RWWt1OxFconU1pJRj1XJIPCmAbghFk8rnqrnJ4AnSnd3LoVa4gexwrA5bybJBKwKQ/6QMO8qv7t2A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Fne7sTd0EbC23jtOSLn3KCgHphnMYBQIxHV/Nw6Oyw4zA4a62aRNki9Yxqrcbjf/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Fne7sTd0EbC23jtOSLn3KCgHphnMYBQIxHV/Nw6Oyw4zA4a62aRNki9Yxqrcbjf/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vrgUeNgXfH9ex4qwNRSC2yNe2dB8LQMpI1D12q/Zk0WTavA3ltKHLh6pkDV9q5Pg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=vrgUeNgXfH9ex4qwNRSC2yNe2dB8LQMpI1D12q/Zk0WTavA3ltKHLh6pkDV9q5Pg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uJN8rIAum5Sirx0pV2lz8P8PIclu3dP8M5Db/hDFHx0BJBCaoDc8BO/I8OjMeE8Z7bhMBa4u5jqzivYX64jNfA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nPjWWSUUyzE855HfakSE68YTMgHs6DFErMKyeY/GYhYizDcWETyrzNUTmgPzdChO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=nPjWWSUUyzE855HfakSE68YTMgHs6DFErMKyeY/GYhYizDcWETyrzNUTmgPzdChO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dX48EHTBx4Xz52XtkdU0b%2BMZAd0dm7Cj8VLKOxHt8Jf2nBWrN5DA4G5hA5HOA4Z0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dX48EHTBx4Xz52XtkdU0b%2BMZAd0dm7Cj8VLKOxHt8Jf2nBWrN5DA4G5hA5HOA4Z0&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=19mgvGu%2BgadMRJHR18FF6NtAfqNYWiXcvk0NLH14oh/vUUTBt06Bq9G1I6jDSTpO6SthYKsN1bNxHzip2X/0Rg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3PX%2Bezvh6kYOdVsmSJvPdOXg8b9bkZJkP4CD1J8TP/j6MIGRGMfIyI0VX9reCGCZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3PX%2Bezvh6kYOdVsmSJvPdOXg8b9bkZJkP4CD1J8TP/j6MIGRGMfIyI0VX9reCGCZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4hkvneu%2BiVmYRbSAHIcqxQqAXQbMjHU8/6%2BqdaNPA%2BWCl1DR7SF8L8z9zVv3rd02&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4hkvneu%2BiVmYRbSAHIcqxQqAXQbMjHU8/6%2BqdaNPA%2BWCl1DR7SF8L8z9zVv3rd02&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=VotXeAB5USbqG/ttsJSwR0NKkGlC5Th8nCVz6tCCdR2ed7ZuonyMbQmX2BcUg4UIHezqvTSW7ogwMPqIJZDQKg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1LyCCICeVttZv34drrXV%2B3BbknLY1t/sL/OS3bInh8VkkbG80GxBQhfr%2BQrOVKQGoSRiif6uLsQQdgiNoTj9cw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1LyCCICeVttZv34drrXV%2B3BbknLY1t/sL/OS3bInh8VkkbG80GxBQhfr%2BQrOVKQGoSRiif6uLsQQdgiNoTj9cw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1LyCCICeVttZv34drrXV%2B3BbknLY1t/sL/OS3bInh8VkkbG80GxBQhfr%2BQrOVKQGoSRiif6uLsQQdgiNoTj9cw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=67ghtE541o7til%2BKsaH0RL231LlFmu5Em%2BBHXieLCzzQgMFGI1RfXI0SWDZAGjEC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=67ghtE541o7til%2BKsaH0RL231LlFmu5Em%2BBHXieLCzzQgMFGI1RfXI0SWDZAGjEC&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bD5zMxMiNqJOqxEiyTP/JS7KG/CBpHFHaeJug1SMIJHFjju/sw1HJNGCoEAa3bmm9/ruGW7lQqoeBByIU%2BdR%2BA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=e9GyADtckhsajK%2BPBGCyp65nZzQD0wtKCZEu%2BL6j4qi%2B%2BGBJImewOfRdHD93NWcf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=e9GyADtckhsajK%2BPBGCyp65nZzQD0wtKCZEu%2BL6j4qi%2B%2BGBJImewOfRdHD93NWcf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4DQwz5TAfEZfnU206YyAM4f9rL37UOjWTiVPtjTv%2BQNxCwp7gF8cTo5TmeBJ2brR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4DQwz5TAfEZfnU206YyAM4f9rL37UOjWTiVPtjTv%2BQNxCwp7gF8cTo5TmeBJ2brR&


 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     36
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00001 INV 10/26/2015 111-60000796 9/15 129071         

  1 10011410 70610 HR        Advertise           3,658.10
  2 10015110 70610 Pol Admin Advertise             262.33
  3 10015210 79110 Fire      Com Relatn             262.33

Invoice Net           4,182.76
100 PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING 00001 INV 10/26/2015 111-60082545 8/15 129099         

  1 10014125 70610 20000 BCPA      Advertise           1,635.52
Invoice Net           1,635.52

CHECK TOTAL          13,547.16 ___________
 

999004 ANDY MALINOWSKI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 10-6-15 REIM BOOTS 128161         
  1 56406420 71030 The Den   UniformSup              35.00

Invoice Net              35.00
CHECK TOTAL              35.00 ___________

 
999004 BRIAN MONSON 00000 INV 09/13/2015 8-14-15-SAFETY BOOTS 128163         

  1 56406420 71030 The Den   UniformSup              35.00
Invoice Net              35.00

CHECK TOTAL              35.00 ___________
 

784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 #107 BPD 9/15 128693         
  1 10015110 70649 Pol Admin Car Wash              588.00

Invoice Net             588.00
784 PARKWAY CAR WASH LLC 00000 INV 11/09/2015 #395 ENG  9/15 128779         

  1 10016210 70649 Eng Admin Car Wash               14.00
Invoice Net              14.00

CHECK TOTAL             602.00 ___________
 

3286 PARTS DEPOT COMPANY 00000 EFT 08/20/2015 198393 128219         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr             156.28

Invoice Net             156.28
3286 PARTS DEPOT COMPANY 00000 EFT 09/19/2015 199632 128220         

  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr              81.25
Invoice Net              81.25

3286 PARTS DEPOT COMPANY 00000 EFT 09/19/2015 199642 128221         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr              62.50

Invoice Net              62.50
CHECK TOTAL             300.03 ___________

 
367 PEAVEY CORPORATION 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 308449 128317         

  1 10015110 71010 Pol Admin Off Supp            2,241.00
Invoice Net           2,241.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,241.00 ___________
 

945 PEORIA MIDWEST EQUIPME 00000 INV 10/29/2015 195365 128202         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp              39.24

Invoice Net              39.24
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     37
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              39.24 ___________

 
202 PEORIA TYPEWRITER COMP 00000 INV 10/28/2015 212984 128102         

  1 50100110 71010 Wtr Admin Off Supp              369.47
Invoice Net             369.47

CHECK TOTAL             369.47 ___________
 

313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00000 INV 10/30/2015 22974558 128137         
  1 56406410 71760 Prairie   Sft Drinks             594.05

Invoice Net             594.05
313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00000 INV 10/31/2015 64328503 128138         

  1 56406400 71760 Highland  Sft Drinks             314.28
Invoice Net             314.28

313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00000 INV 10/30/2015 58589414 128296         
  1 10014160 71060 Pepsi Ice Food                  491.49

Invoice Net             491.49
CHECK TOTAL           1,399.82 ___________

 
313 PEPSI COLA GENERAL BOT 00003 INV 11/07/2015 76789009 128657         

  1 56406420 71760 The Den   Sft Drinks             719.18
Invoice Net             719.18

CHECK TOTAL             719.18 ___________
 

386 PHYSIO-CONTROL INC 00001 20160222 EFT 10/26/2015 416034362 128722         
  1 10015210 70540 Fire      RepMt Othr          14,677.80

Invoice Net          14,677.80
CHECK TOTAL          14,677.80 ___________

 
252 PING INC 00001 INV 10/25/2015 13017746 128139         

  1 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop              105.08
Invoice Net             105.08

252 PING INC 00001 INV 10/24/2015 13015595 128670         
  1 56406420 71780 The Den   Pro Shop               56.43

Invoice Net              56.43
CHECK TOTAL             161.51 ___________

 
1080 PIPEWORKS INC 00001 INV 10/25/2015 2148 128190         

  1 10015210 70510 Fire      RepMaint B             450.00
Invoice Net             450.00

1080 PIPEWORKS INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 CTYBLM25 128264         
  1 50100150 71080 Wtr Mtr Sv Maint Supp             950.00

Invoice Net             950.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,400.00 ___________

 
999017 CLAYTON ARNOLD 00000 INV 10/26/2015 ROSEMONT 10/15 129113         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp              56.00
Invoice Net              56.00
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     38
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              56.00 ___________

 
999017 DANIEL DONATH 00000 INV 10/26/2015 ROSEMONT  10/15 129115         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp              56.00
Invoice Net              56.00

CHECK TOTAL              56.00 ___________
 

999017 DARREN WOLF 00000 INV 10/26/2015 SPRINGIELD   11/15 129118         
  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp              60.00

Invoice Net              60.00
CHECK TOTAL              60.00 ___________

 
999017 MAICHAEL BURNS 00000 INV 10/26/2015 SPRINGFIELD   9/15 129114         

  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp              15.00
Invoice Net              15.00

CHECK TOTAL              15.00 ___________
 

999017 MARTIN KRYLOWICZ 00000 INV 10/26/2015 URBANA  10/15 129199         
  1 10011510 70632 Finance   Pro Develp              15.00

Invoice Net              15.00
CHECK TOTAL              15.00 ___________

 
999017 SCOTT MATTHEWSON 00000 INV 10/26/2015 URBANA  10/15 129117         

  1 10015110 70632 Pol Admin Pro Develp              15.00
Invoice Net              15.00

CHECK TOTAL              15.00 ___________
 

859 PRAIRIE OAK VETERINARY 00001 INV 09/05/2015 209352 128302         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                 64.90

Invoice Net              64.90
CHECK TOTAL              64.90 ___________

 
255 PRAXAIR INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 71468385 128119         

  1 50100130 71720 Wtr Pure  Wtr Chem            1,288.66
Invoice Net           1,288.66

CHECK TOTAL           1,288.66 ___________
 

53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00001 INV 10/18/2015 53736942 128172         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              15.96

Invoice Net              15.96
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00001 INV 10/25/2015 53862983 128173         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              15.96

Invoice Net              15.96
CHECK TOTAL              31.92 ___________

 
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 10/20/2015 53775916 128171         
  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B              39.34

Invoice Net              39.34
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     39
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 10/26/2015 53775913 128186         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             283.91

Invoice Net             283.91
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 10/26/2015 53879916 128280         
  1 50100120 70690 Wtr Trans Purch Serv             125.56

Invoice Net             125.56
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 10/26/2015 53859198 128540         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv              69.00

Invoice Net              69.00
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 10/26/2015 53918844 128708         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             118.33

Invoice Net             118.33
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 10/26/2015 53933922 128709         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv              94.94

Invoice Net              94.94
53 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION I 00003 INV 10/26/2015 53902570 128710         
  1 10016310 70690 Fleet Mgt Purch Serv             119.46

Invoice Net             119.46
CHECK TOTAL             850.54 ___________

 
2087 PUKNAITIS MARK 00000 INV 10/26/2015 ASSMNT FEE 9/15 129073         

  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv           1,750.00
Invoice Net           1,750.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,750.00 ___________
 

952 PYRAMID PRINTING INC 00001 INV 11/05/2015 018618-15 128303         
  1 10014160 71030 Pepsi Ice UniformSup              40.00

Invoice Net              40.00
952 PYRAMID PRINTING INC 00001 INV 11/05/2015 018617-15 128304         

  1 10014160 71030 Pepsi Ice UniformSup             757.50
Invoice Net             757.50

CHECK TOTAL             797.50 ___________
 

622 R R HAFLEY CRANE SERVI 00001 EFT 11/07/2015 23226 129202         
  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             320.00

Invoice Net             320.00
CHECK TOTAL             320.00 ___________

 
440 RA-JAC DISTRIBUTING CO 00000 INV 10/26/2015 11-947 126129         

  1 56406410 71750 Prairie   Beverages             153.35
Invoice Net             153.35

440 RA-JAC DISTRIBUTING CO 00000 INV 10/26/2015 926746 126137         
  1 56406420 71750 The Den   Beverages             165.60

Invoice Net             165.60
440 RA-JAC DISTRIBUTING CO 00000 INV 10/28/2015 934308 128145         

  1 56406410 71750 Prairie   Beverages             128.80
Invoice Net             128.80
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
440 RA-JAC DISTRIBUTING CO 00000 INV 11/08/2015 939695 128635         

  1 56406420 71750 The Den   Beverages              90.00
Invoice Net              90.00

CHECK TOTAL             537.75 ___________
 

2976 RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CON 00001 20150230 INV 10/26/2015 BLIL1501-08 128761         
  1 51101100 70220 Swr Oper  Oth PT Sv           3,520.00
  2 53103100 70220 Storm Wat Oth PT Sv           3,520.00

Invoice Net           7,040.00
CHECK TOTAL           7,040.00 ___________

 
3094 RAMSEY GEOTECHNICAL EN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 788 128756         

  1 10016210 70220 Eng Admin Oth PT Sv             945.00
Invoice Net             945.00

3094 RAMSEY GEOTECHNICAL EN 00000 INV 10/26/2015 778 128757         
  1 10016210 70220 Eng Admin Oth PT Sv             206.00

Invoice Net             206.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,151.00 ___________

 
3094 RAMSEY GEOTECHNICAL EN 00001 INV 10/26/2015 777 128758         

  1 10016210 70220 Eng Admin Oth PT Sv             226.00
Invoice Net             226.00

3094 RAMSEY GEOTECHNICAL EN 00001 INV 10/26/2015 771 128759         
  1 10016210 70220 Eng Admin Oth PT Sv             135.00

Invoice Net             135.00
CHECK TOTAL             361.00 ___________

 
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00002 EFT 10/20/2015 13843669 126949         

  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             1,120.00
Invoice Net           1,120.00

158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00002 EFT 10/27/2015 13854497 128100         
  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             1,120.00

Invoice Net           1,120.00
158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00002 EFT 11/03/2015 13868851 128184         

  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             1,071.00
Invoice Net           1,071.00

158 RANDSTAD NORTH AMERICA 00002 EFT 11/10/2015 13880287 128725         
  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             1,120.00

Invoice Net           1,120.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,431.00 ___________

 
81 RAY OHERRON CO INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 1552052-IN 128185         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             294.00

Invoice Net             294.00
CHECK TOTAL             294.00 ___________

 
1216 REED ELSEVIER INC 00002 INV 10/26/2015 1509162417 128694         

 
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/F6faNTBBtsv%2BONJ/0FZ2PWHLFDZNflXVPGbpf67q324xf9yF/7KIN0YzUSVzxUE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/F6faNTBBtsv%2BONJ/0FZ2PWHLFDZNflXVPGbpf67q324xf9yF/7KIN0YzUSVzxUE&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zJP6Yfv6snE0PduqLL03kWhymLg%2Be4ZnCUvTVvbY7hfiZUivciAQGcDAFhZzQUNxYI0P3w3/CiMS5w58PyWGjg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qg5gfKrPOQylkuxXRJbkO/kM77CGl%2BLarGYRLkQRKW6ApnnONuz3R4NjuyiX0M97&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qg5gfKrPOQylkuxXRJbkO/kM77CGl%2BLarGYRLkQRKW6ApnnONuz3R4NjuyiX0M97&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MTFr2r5eJU7w3clGsIeKhLiRNZdehLlBIkJT7qbboQg8Xu6ELVDscQLAi3hZU99Y&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MTFr2r5eJU7w3clGsIeKhLiRNZdehLlBIkJT7qbboQg8Xu6ELVDscQLAi3hZU99Y&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eodsaftw6FM4/pzHvRYiso444gXL2N/x4Ba6EueNeNWkA0FNBtz7MtFtxvWfJbaH&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9cENlKB9JjaZiFFJ9zS6Z4k2bBAGAtAHjri%2BIYiasE1dBEeOH40uQu6xw5J1NnRnW8yatqGkcpru5BPQAMkzXA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QyNoQPnT1UmA06IWzaxnOgriuDICVEyrC%2BYZqoZli/S2ckBXVPSrMV71ZWNa6A54&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QyNoQPnT1UmA06IWzaxnOgriuDICVEyrC%2BYZqoZli/S2ckBXVPSrMV71ZWNa6A54&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=znmnjwsFGX7M/IsYmjuh%2BbbUhY83WMBFxIliGhj6dS2VaQPcX9I65IuhW3HX0Dlr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=znmnjwsFGX7M/IsYmjuh%2BbbUhY83WMBFxIliGhj6dS2VaQPcX9I65IuhW3HX0Dlr&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aDcHqHwRg5snuhComn4JCBCLjGNTdKrZE%2BLQITx/3c6pZbbPvLGRRtOLoGBd5koe&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aDcHqHwRg5snuhComn4JCBCLjGNTdKrZE%2BLQITx/3c6pZbbPvLGRRtOLoGBd5koe&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qDEnyEBmwPz9LuzSTbT5X718KNZtc%2BL2AcTPneF%2ByRt3TRcygJy8QRMgy8gKY93yT63VZCIRPmqyMz3FTk4NIA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8%2BMU6YhZnOZBJ1FEhSj3DVmbjdG/3jGhJZ4aHd1lySM39zbHDbap/vd2asFXSeUx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8%2BMU6YhZnOZBJ1FEhSj3DVmbjdG/3jGhJZ4aHd1lySM39zbHDbap/vd2asFXSeUx&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Aw3gqWCEVRQ2fgivC9IHYyfV7GUC3al9KcobZPqhibI3TTyjpGaI3U/HfXUv0dKv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Aw3gqWCEVRQ2fgivC9IHYyfV7GUC3al9KcobZPqhibI3TTyjpGaI3U/HfXUv0dKv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JcvALDAcYtRa68LIo6nzYKvHhkntX8eK8U7GJcHV/bGzdAtQjcKZLEffH4gTOJSK33gWgQ6cUkKNTnVaBrIC%2Bg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sI/DOVIjfVhklUHoDHCBGUnn898Rb0IMwNu3yaIE5DTV5kEP%2BZB6icEbubZdU5rD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sI/DOVIjfVhklUHoDHCBGUnn898Rb0IMwNu3yaIE5DTV5kEP%2BZB6icEbubZdU5rD&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BFI6VQYIYjvACMmHse7d/ChxzNkre0ELvUAVBMBtY8TDRUCLPAnz9TPRReQrFxcY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=%2BFI6VQYIYjvACMmHse7d/ChxzNkre0ELvUAVBMBtY8TDRUCLPAnz9TPRReQrFxcY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U%2BfG3p6JvQxpozvULUUgIsltSeUyYnX8bCmJxsSsj2V%2B4AIrzXByXOMK5/Gm6grdFF5ys/Ekr%2BMtOkZt0Ml81w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cejlbTjDl8i05l6HONnvOSO5Lzb0/tjekUKfy9o9YHK4DzISeIoH4D5PkE7Rp3/z&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=cejlbTjDl8i05l6HONnvOSO5Lzb0/tjekUKfy9o9YHK4DzISeIoH4D5PkE7Rp3/z&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0n8QMw/efcB4IStqO5J8IWPVIpVr6wMutTOMjE%2BPMBWUAFakmmpCfy7KzMsjLDJf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0n8QMw/efcB4IStqO5J8IWPVIpVr6wMutTOMjE%2BPMBWUAFakmmpCfy7KzMsjLDJf&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eiyV%2Bngn%2BRv2hpjg2ABcK/ft8/MoZ6gLL4jtbrH3CDbnvEMavfL5S7Nfaq/mcbcwI3PlTGDMkh1mNZu4B6Vjrg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CXnX7n8McepzT%2BIVZcbPnvL/flUzw1kiwAEl9cJSK0BXJb/o%2BgG9BXIF/78zfy07&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CXnX7n8McepzT%2BIVZcbPnvL/flUzw1kiwAEl9cJSK0BXJb/o%2BgG9BXIF/78zfy07&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TvD9B7DSd1brSc30v4I2HNST6erpknzKmTS0RVphbcqPorcd1j3ldMlkJyLAHg9F&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TvD9B7DSd1brSc30v4I2HNST6erpknzKmTS0RVphbcqPorcd1j3ldMlkJyLAHg9F&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=PfHF3ustqwNPfL7aW0UWSr3JsQI/ZcSewI04CoiFmDErkrrvzVmXh0u88OZAKrn7SPkwEYUWjQPkI1ERTwTq8A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mdVC%2B%2Bs2yML1GsDuZappmTjkjiVQIwowuHhyWKrTmORAE/%2BYu/Bb89gR77q2y83j&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mdVC%2B%2Bs2yML1GsDuZappmTjkjiVQIwowuHhyWKrTmORAE/%2BYu/Bb89gR77q2y83j&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u41vS2GPT37Mx6zgfPGyY2JAmccQlxnwlKK2ca3snx0RIXhoXtJVSuENEbYE0Gv4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u41vS2GPT37Mx6zgfPGyY2JAmccQlxnwlKK2ca3snx0RIXhoXtJVSuENEbYE0Gv4&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=X6OfspLx/2f%2Bfvx7Vpso2hcNF7t4Cys/tZZGbm2luyGaYkaY8QJCXi34BsTUrcSHVmCD0lxdOhNEuJHfiCNDaA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=swR9eqG6qyo2waL8hoACkoDMbAKA4SdRn2hr89KKfT8/SRiEMh%2B4KTDUsQeDx0U/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=swR9eqG6qyo2waL8hoACkoDMbAKA4SdRn2hr89KKfT8/SRiEMh%2B4KTDUsQeDx0U/&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bMLSWtdeFpEeBZF2uIq5JhMBV6%2BCbOt7T71%2BFIMMQJ3YpuhiIiYJbSQxhokNl1dI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=bMLSWtdeFpEeBZF2uIq5JhMBV6%2BCbOt7T71%2BFIMMQJ3YpuhiIiYJbSQxhokNl1dI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OdWR5gNrQ4lF4WvXYRRsaSMCHSs8MXIEcr0Oj96%2Bpw/Ssu0hHUkkdXcxvYGi5Of0AvppUv/rmGdrMQqLeY3yiw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0TzEkFwxT/JXQjk6eEW6p2qIP2x1vZTa454QA6vPVZQO974yxu%2BDLd7dSpP4sczd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0TzEkFwxT/JXQjk6eEW6p2qIP2x1vZTa454QA6vPVZQO974yxu%2BDLd7dSpP4sczd&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qM7Cvj5ibceH%2Bq3UGoKO7aXfaZ1TwY86mNR6GmSKridhLHiiFshMyAbXkEHkKgME&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=qM7Cvj5ibceH%2Bq3UGoKO7aXfaZ1TwY86mNR6GmSKridhLHiiFshMyAbXkEHkKgME&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=b56c89ptKEIV7FNO2fW41vcOJOppNrqtRiYQmrHVVCQ7d9qzx/nnDYdbK8W7MrVZ1Pz3MBF2lE7qxiDcr64NGA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OGMV%2BgBv4yZDswRMV3bFW%2Be6rSzr0WspKHFRV6z5BEXf2VVV19ncNLIrjQ%2B5tG09&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=OGMV%2BgBv4yZDswRMV3bFW%2Be6rSzr0WspKHFRV6z5BEXf2VVV19ncNLIrjQ%2B5tG09&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4ozZSXrUNtqg1W%2BEwCmfqT%2BDWvRFaD3tDd//fY6y1PljrTgH5yRoH9tlYWtQnqLK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4ozZSXrUNtqg1W%2BEwCmfqT%2BDWvRFaD3tDd//fY6y1PljrTgH5yRoH9tlYWtQnqLK&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=o4nuSd4Si8QxbFfI4TeQvkVW343S0%2BZU3YiU%2BDeUszGMh5mKpkHkYG/AmqnwEmbri4WcvrMuIqMuU0gq4heYhQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MfGBb5Bz2H4uAO4lL0Qn3ndO6GiSAVy6dBByA2jel88qJASIP9j%2BICcr9JBU7V9u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=MfGBb5Bz2H4uAO4lL0Qn3ndO6GiSAVy6dBByA2jel88qJASIP9j%2BICcr9JBU7V9u&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ghudo8M3Fq6kK2qTZSlKSp1T613ZO0HWzd21G7gmxJyNoECWaNgoonculfN6LoRc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ghudo8M3Fq6kK2qTZSlKSp1T613ZO0HWzd21G7gmxJyNoECWaNgoonculfN6LoRc&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ANNKiFicsWMMWkOfvJcQ46YYhgRVfI7257%2BOysk6xL4PXmVTMdJEvghAWRQTNclFTilW3vGJTEn4FIg7BaPH5Q==&


 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     41
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10015110 79050 Pol Admin Invst Exp             182.00

Invoice Net             182.00
CHECK TOTAL             182.00 ___________

 
2619 REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY 00001 20150305 INV 10/26/2015 ES41407 128771         

  1 54404400 70690 Sol Waste Purch Serv             600.00
Invoice Net             600.00

CHECK TOTAL             600.00 ___________
 

256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00002 20160212 INV 08/05/2015 4367-000002903 128271         
  1 50100120 70650 Wtr Trans Lndfl Fees           5,275.20

Invoice Net           5,275.20
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00002 20160056 INV 10/26/2015 4513-000011658 128561         

  1 54404400 70650 Sol Waste Lndfl Fees          61,513.04
  2 54404400 70652 Sol Waste Bulk Disp          18,414.01

Invoice Net          79,927.05
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00002 INV 10/26/2015 4367-000002928 128581         

  1 51101100 70650 Swr Oper  Lndfl Fees           4,483.68
  2 53103100 70650 Storm Wat Lndfl Fees           4,483.68

Invoice Net           8,967.36
CHECK TOTAL          94,169.61 ___________

 
256 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC 00006 INV 10/26/2015 0368-000810374 128615         

  1 50100140 70690 Lk Maint  Purch Serv           1,965.60
Invoice Net           1,965.60

CHECK TOTAL           1,965.60 ___________
 

3558 RICHARD DALE PRUITT 00001 INV 10/26/2015 ASSMNT FEE 9/15 129072         
  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv           1,750.00

Invoice Net           1,750.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,750.00 ___________

 
341 RICOH USA INC 00004 INV 10/31/2015 95551361 128737         

  1 50100140 70430 Lk Maint  MFD Lease             176.07
  2 10014125 70430 BCPA      MFD Lease             198.99
  3 10015110 70430 Pol Admin MFD Lease           1,052.39
  4 10014110 70430 Pks Maint MFD Lease             110.55
  5 56406420 70430 The Den   MFD Lease              92.31
  6 50100110 70430 Wtr Admin MFD Lease             385.32
  7 10016210 70430 Eng Admin MFD Lease             179.57
  8 10015210 70430 Fire      MFD Lease             261.95
  9 10015410 70430 PACE      MFD Lease             202.69
 10 10011110 70430 Admin     MFD Lease             296.81
 11 10011410 70430 HR        MFD Lease             263.97
 12 56406410 70430 Prairie   MFD Lease              38.76
 13 10011510 70430 Finance   MFD Lease             906.52
 14 10011710 70430 Legal     MFD Lease             378.19
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     42
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 15 10015430 70430 Code Enfor MFD LEASE             288.54
 16 10016110 70430 PW Admin  MFD Lease             400.95
 17 10014105 70430 Pks Admin MFD Lease             257.14
 18 10016310 70430 Fleet Mgt MFD Lease              75.36
 19 10014112 70430 Recreation MFD Lease              21.25
 20 56406400 70430 Highland  MFD Lease              37.29
 21 10014160 70430 Pepsi Ice MFD Lease             106.06
 22 10011310 70430 CtyClerk  MFD Lease             245.65
 23 10011610 70430 IS        MFD Lease           1,151.68

Invoice Net           7,128.01
CHECK TOTAL           7,128.01 ___________

 
886 ROAD READY SIGNS 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 T17293 128592         

  1 10016120 71093 St Maint  StName Sgn           1,173.00
Invoice Net           1,173.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,173.00 ___________
 

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118036 128588         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              637.00

Invoice Net             637.00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118530 128589         

  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete            3,842.00
Invoice Net           3,842.00

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118890 128590         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete            1,456.00

Invoice Net           1,456.00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118830 128591         

  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete            1,638.00
Invoice Net           1,638.00

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118126 128593         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              637.00

Invoice Net             637.00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118037 128594         

  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete               94.00
Invoice Net              94.00

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118212 128595         
  1 51101100 71081 Swr Oper  Concrete              470.00

Invoice Net             470.00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118718 128597         

  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              728.00
Invoice Net             728.00

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118968 128598         
  1 51101100 71081 Swr Oper  Concrete              955.38

Invoice Net             955.38
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118719 128599         

  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              376.00
Invoice Net             376.00
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     43
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118213 129180         

  1 53103100 71081 Storm Wat Concrete              182.00
Invoice Net             182.00

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118286 129181         
  1 53103100 71081 Storm Wat Concrete            1,092.00

Invoice Net           1,092.00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118287 129182         

  1 53103100 71081 Storm Wat Concrete              731.00
Invoice Net             731.00

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118374 129183         
  1 53103100 71081 Storm Wat Concrete              364.00

Invoice Net             364.00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118375 129184         

  1 53103100 71081 Storm Wat Concrete              141.00
Invoice Net             141.00

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118470 129185         
  1 53103100 71081 Storm Wat Concrete              182.00

Invoice Net             182.00
1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118608 129186         

  1 53103100 71081 Storm Wat Concrete              665.63
Invoice Net             665.63

1003 ROANOKE CONCRETE PRODU 00003 INV 10/26/2015 118531 129187         
  1 53103100 71081 Storm Wat Concrete              637.00

Invoice Net             637.00
CHECK TOTAL          14,828.01 ___________

 
3563 ROBERT J CARTER 00001 INV 10/20/2015 10072015 128176         

  1 10011710 70010 Legal     Out Legal             625.00
Invoice Net             625.00

CHECK TOTAL             625.00 ___________
 

317 ROGERS SUPPLY CO INC 00001 INV 11/09/2015 S2429053.001 128785         
  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp             441.79

Invoice Net             441.79
CHECK TOTAL             441.79 ___________

 
1338 ROLAND MACHINERY EXCHA 00002 INV 10/30/2015 31037574 129088         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             904.57
Invoice Net             904.57

CHECK TOTAL             904.57 ___________
 

116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 148779 128189         
  1 10011410 70611 HR        PrintBind             935.00

Invoice Net             935.00
116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 11/05/2015 148823 128560         

  1 10014105 71190 Pks Admin Other Supp              40.00
Invoice Net              40.00

 
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/3TLdUZeYmrYAWrPH0HldGJve1PLqg%2Bt8eJLbHjE1%2BhwfM5BJMBj8yu2iLAGIhmk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/3TLdUZeYmrYAWrPH0HldGJve1PLqg%2Bt8eJLbHjE1%2BhwfM5BJMBj8yu2iLAGIhmk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KcLvazNZwGd1iClNptXowFff6R%2B8ZVtGdziKfqMyiFdE6jRtWySDU92ZW3fD9xX7bL3W5iRnYJm8RNTzEhMZrg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fLGZP6AQc09vNuAXhiYpXhEldmbZLmyMDte5plctuYVqKvx73mr9Rs2uRHy3umwP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fLGZP6AQc09vNuAXhiYpXhEldmbZLmyMDte5plctuYVqKvx73mr9Rs2uRHy3umwP&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2FpVEsoDiG3GQ0sCx/qnFNsONmbxEzD4DPw66c7GrFoFiYnRpyxM2p6f68VeHhPj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2FpVEsoDiG3GQ0sCx/qnFNsONmbxEzD4DPw66c7GrFoFiYnRpyxM2p6f68VeHhPj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=koN90Y99bHohA4kO9wojcW9l9tt/lN0QmelQRVJdcgdVWNYxWfmMZYta3QJ9BOa0eumWntLKrsvYIKi%2BcXFQNQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fsezTJOHJjbIme3Sl7Ztt3QbM%2BwyaEdN89nWevP9agwdZMn5MJfcUBg/0EEvZ74M&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fsezTJOHJjbIme3Sl7Ztt3QbM%2BwyaEdN89nWevP9agwdZMn5MJfcUBg/0EEvZ74M&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Rxk6dmTZTXZEl6XRdXnOpO2aW9dILMyLyodJ%2BdTdXMi5wZ8eMaica3131Yza/Oh7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Rxk6dmTZTXZEl6XRdXnOpO2aW9dILMyLyodJ%2BdTdXMi5wZ8eMaica3131Yza/Oh7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=1%2B%2BMMrvGrxduwy51G73AgN3fPHtLolx6RotLYNmd1svN3K4Bn/aScjqFs%2Bl4/I/aaEPZC2U2CE/iTQthVqPJ5w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3HFRMKlP92fl5owD4VNjJe74FY92EFcgvOA5hpWaBRFT5B8GWLHHvVuuu2eIRtB8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3HFRMKlP92fl5owD4VNjJe74FY92EFcgvOA5hpWaBRFT5B8GWLHHvVuuu2eIRtB8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8Pjk%2BUF7W1mH28d1OU02/c6Igy/14gMAXoSvMsL7eDHbspD0ns07GMkx75xJ7yWb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8Pjk%2BUF7W1mH28d1OU02/c6Igy/14gMAXoSvMsL7eDHbspD0ns07GMkx75xJ7yWb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=FTx%2BfuSII1zW4jvUPs6/2GjEeOqCGl6vu5vS2q/%2BfZE6UbtO7UVYZ3mt4J6HAyRF7VND7KtCiGLxVEWLgvhbvw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QIgipvL5bkfbA70AOY%2BooUOYYhqMa1D2O8kWh21JAO2npJ9ymUthxYIyKG1KA9Xz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QIgipvL5bkfbA70AOY%2BooUOYYhqMa1D2O8kWh21JAO2npJ9ymUthxYIyKG1KA9Xz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=W%2BdB/qu7mr/mtWyK1tsTndFgKp98UNV9uas4Tw3w4ADIfEs1NxheZMzVOjpQ5dza&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=W%2BdB/qu7mr/mtWyK1tsTndFgKp98UNV9uas4Tw3w4ADIfEs1NxheZMzVOjpQ5dza&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WCNVf6Bsb7HaM7PqHh0BrQR98p1s6Vd8WdG3Jj5Pub1DxlTziIx4BN7YzHntnQV8X4RBgik4NhiFr9kFDRmoVg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0KNfSvO%2BYnuenT2PK4pWxFRSzqn/mAgTZTq4U6fU3t5G5PC1JpvP%2BoCMEkXkYQqh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0KNfSvO%2BYnuenT2PK4pWxFRSzqn/mAgTZTq4U6fU3t5G5PC1JpvP%2BoCMEkXkYQqh&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oqg3k3VZ6jalL2Kk7FnfEofqHO0zmlQ7AzmV/dbZvExl6HyJLC%2BQmw8UqmZ459ac&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oqg3k3VZ6jalL2Kk7FnfEofqHO0zmlQ7AzmV/dbZvExl6HyJLC%2BQmw8UqmZ459ac&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=8LLoxMJqR%2BgNBXUuyP9MHXRnSuHR2ySjpr2A4rA6dceGyQ5zS6hO80wUqQHpNAu52b9QBa8901/57u2PCc1NNA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aPstJAKHILtBXPgaQ3MYX7t5aI9xB86u6A/Oc7wlFNNB1%2BFU4KQK%2BPs/WYqFYC6W&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aPstJAKHILtBXPgaQ3MYX7t5aI9xB86u6A/Oc7wlFNNB1%2BFU4KQK%2BPs/WYqFYC6W&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xSzGT2Mav76tHh%2BjAQZW0fM5qHl4BKTlbfWT4ctVb5BGetlTrykP/o1j3LRQgKwl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=xSzGT2Mav76tHh%2BjAQZW0fM5qHl4BKTlbfWT4ctVb5BGetlTrykP/o1j3LRQgKwl&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0lmV/7jNWKeOkP2325YiOHARfVU2iPv8rWV3M3tFg2qAnOHdL6Ci25hgoiDTBy1iYfPuIK1tB8z9P9R0u8IrBw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KBAFzgUPEtfrs8OeRDuNvKt1DVuX8g47GI6I0f3j3tHPwfVZFb3JakXjADD4yFzZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KBAFzgUPEtfrs8OeRDuNvKt1DVuX8g47GI6I0f3j3tHPwfVZFb3JakXjADD4yFzZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=L/zzvJR0Y/IagP6x6Tw4pvUqnLhYB55s6YdfM3Dq8qjw7wsVKsNG%2BUcHFSPhC9jn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=L/zzvJR0Y/IagP6x6Tw4pvUqnLhYB55s6YdfM3Dq8qjw7wsVKsNG%2BUcHFSPhC9jn&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LuMkHf/D6dSHKJv1hpMAed9hqxcFQv8KXN7b%2BU01ag8EB6iwkmVblnLdQijcr6hFfqSIV/rTjzNVi7wU4lIgxw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6dxg4Ae%2BXpJQtV9yxyutKOkOHPEBGtrgk9kIyRV9GKY5c/RjVA2YGC0EjZtNtaH7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6dxg4Ae%2BXpJQtV9yxyutKOkOHPEBGtrgk9kIyRV9GKY5c/RjVA2YGC0EjZtNtaH7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eZFV/vCHA77z/LWyXBRiqHihQva64D0HEs7FanrTInaLEBfrs4pyO56xG2F4XIGj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eZFV/vCHA77z/LWyXBRiqHihQva64D0HEs7FanrTInaLEBfrs4pyO56xG2F4XIGj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=aM5%2BMbDsmn6rYB6FGzvJ1tfUfUEnPavE3aFLy62jdHJD%2BuFgf7XK6shMwUrsHJLIfqBxMeOOYkWG9ma6yQT6cg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JKRXsQXnhSmhh7Myb00SSfH4%2Be1q/ij13lmytwdTD9WKd/NQQZlFVBqSB7VX31i7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=JKRXsQXnhSmhh7Myb00SSfH4%2Be1q/ij13lmytwdTD9WKd/NQQZlFVBqSB7VX31i7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XGyXddx%2BrfEiZN/Gd%2B4kDwT%2BgCXpGT9RcSciyT7oGKEJxY47YJ0M//BL4/2vRwbU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XGyXddx%2BrfEiZN/Gd%2B4kDwT%2BgCXpGT9RcSciyT7oGKEJxY47YJ0M//BL4/2vRwbU&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=4wPzPPNz%2BiJckI2CZbSeQqfG5XB8mdBqzcNDzpQe16IYAKNZS/fLpAmae3XNcEEyJdB0CT2c4Z6v7hveuWay0w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=r%2BHydaHLC01BZ3F/OTWzpzTP6o%2B4jCplkhHfRV0x9yR3yS8az3yCWFRUzPHlioU8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=r%2BHydaHLC01BZ3F/OTWzpzTP6o%2B4jCplkhHfRV0x9yR3yS8az3yCWFRUzPHlioU8&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oPiJ%2BmafL7Bz7DwByDuT8mt2U3ygnCwz9/1DVbLSoLyCBuNPwN/ZLQOzXxpFhH4K&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=oPiJ%2BmafL7Bz7DwByDuT8mt2U3ygnCwz9/1DVbLSoLyCBuNPwN/ZLQOzXxpFhH4K&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Ddid%2Bebeicjr65ertUlWGGTFn4MTwxWaV9ysw7FnIfRL6/oUjPXmXFllOWq6nTwY5osKMAiw%2B3XVqkWC5ApE3A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fITzItSqQ1TgZHxm0L08vmUjHcL/gWxgo5vH7HfT3mrzA7X%2BVijdItRFDK2lD5il&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fITzItSqQ1TgZHxm0L08vmUjHcL/gWxgo5vH7HfT3mrzA7X%2BVijdItRFDK2lD5il&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2Hh5r1wJofmUO7WfcAD01cW8OPJhJzKPncJ1FKPUyfbg/GqVNcICc4VdMi97zIfm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2Hh5r1wJofmUO7WfcAD01cW8OPJhJzKPncJ1FKPUyfbg/GqVNcICc4VdMi97zIfm&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=NbIu8Ihc4aLN6NeqvCKmS1sOs84NgIFGEl7MSzC%2BJrfUdLL5tTDnEMCXPuAO53ACfqyFzsE1LDyE2Dki0gpBkQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uP14BpwKyZARTqN0CCC7djTQXByLLD5NTjdo/8DGWfxik%2BTTw3weOKdPYym0u%2B1R&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uP14BpwKyZARTqN0CCC7djTQXByLLD5NTjdo/8DGWfxik%2BTTw3weOKdPYym0u%2B1R&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=p5qDSFTitaSmfuUPJFaxy49Qd409pbLDGcrO4UqPjdbxOi7MuL%2Bg0FgUlw%2BLaY27&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=p5qDSFTitaSmfuUPJFaxy49Qd409pbLDGcrO4UqPjdbxOi7MuL%2Bg0FgUlw%2BLaY27&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=L7cnZnHDwsbNuaU7MAGX9blhApJvONv2lGFyL8/YBZ1Sfaz9dSB7D7g0Qg9nA%2BEYVWzTBT49a6vSm1RtKu54Ew==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TtlZhJD4T78xjDriQCCrdQdDYlKVHjZK1biNIV979cZymFJV8%2Bz7x1ngL9thOx0a&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TtlZhJD4T78xjDriQCCrdQdDYlKVHjZK1biNIV979cZymFJV8%2Bz7x1ngL9thOx0a&


 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     44
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 10/27/2015 148800 128765         

  1 10014125 70611 20000 BCPA      PrintBind             140.00
Invoice Net             140.00

116 RON SMITH PRINTING CO 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 148822 129074         
  1 10011510 71010 Finance   Off Supp            1,825.00

Invoice Net           1,825.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,940.00 ___________

 
2686 ROUT-A-BOUT SHOP INC 00001 INV 08/22/2015 RAB 1330 128531         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             712.00
Invoice Net             712.00

2686 ROUT-A-BOUT SHOP INC 00001 INV 08/22/2015 RAB 1325 128532         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             712.00

Invoice Net             712.00
2686 ROUT-A-BOUT SHOP INC 00001 INV 08/22/2015 RAB 1326 128533         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             712.00
Invoice Net             712.00

2686 ROUT-A-BOUT SHOP INC 00001 INV 08/22/2015 RAB 1327 128534         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             712.00

Invoice Net             712.00
2686 ROUT-A-BOUT SHOP INC 00001 INV 08/22/2015 RAB 1328 128535         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             712.00
Invoice Net             712.00

2686 ROUT-A-BOUT SHOP INC 00001 INV 08/22/2015 RAB 1329 128536         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             712.00

Invoice Net             712.00
CHECK TOTAL           4,272.00 ___________

 
113 ROWE CONSTRUCTION CO 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 804AR 128584         

  1 10016120 71084 St Maint  Agg RkSnd           2,286.36
  2 51101100 71084 Swr Oper  Agg RkSnd           1,687.55
  3 53103100 71084 Storm Wat Agg RkSnd           1,469.80

Invoice Net           5,443.71
113 ROWE CONSTRUCTION CO 00001 20160049 EFT 10/26/2015 PAY EST. 3 & FINAL 128755         

  1 40100100 72530 Cap Improv St Const          120,676.44
Invoice Net         120,676.44

CHECK TOTAL         126,120.15 ___________
 

60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 10/30/2015 1509-410264 128175         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair             182.58

Invoice Net             182.58
60 RP LUMBER COMPANY INC 00000 INV 11/04/2015 1510-432128 128574         
  1 10014110 70590 Pks Maint Oth Repair              35.98

Invoice Net              35.98
CHECK TOTAL             218.56 ___________

 
2986 RUSH TRUCK CENTER, NOR 00001 INV 10/26/2015 625665 9/15 128700         
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     45
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip           6,460.63

Invoice Net           6,460.63
CHECK TOTAL           6,460.63 ___________

 
71 SAM LEMAN I LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 220-1001 9/15 128555         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             502.19
  2 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              72.92

Invoice Net             575.11
CHECK TOTAL             575.11 ___________

 
2366 SANDER RICK 00000 INV 10/26/2015 ASSMNT FEE  9/15 129075         

  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv           1,750.00
Invoice Net           1,750.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,750.00 ___________
 

162 SCBAS INC 00001 EFT 11/06/2015 94355 128713         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp             103.70

Invoice Net             103.70
CHECK TOTAL             103.70 ___________

 
115 SCHWARZENTRAUB IMPLEME 00000 INV 10/22/2015 R00855 128155         

  1 56406420 70420 The Den   Rentals               400.00
Invoice Net             400.00

CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________
 

613 SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES 00001 EFT 10/25/2015 P603890 128292         
  1 10011610 70220 IS        Oth PT Sv           2,862.00

Invoice Net           2,862.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,862.00 ___________

 
63 SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPA 00000 INV 10/29/2015 7578-3 128146         
  1 10014110 71080 Pks Maint Maint Supp             424.00

Invoice Net             424.00
CHECK TOTAL             424.00 ___________

 
2478 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 00001 20160204 INV 10/25/2015 B04015597 128242         

  1 10011610 70530 IS        RepMaint O           7,560.00
Invoice Net           7,560.00

2478 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 00001 INV 10/25/2015 B04016980 128243         
  1 10011610 71010 IS        Off Supp              791.00

Invoice Net             791.00
2478 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 00001 20160159 INV 10/22/2015 B03996914 128295         

  1 40110133 72120 FY16 Cap L CO Comp Eq          14,460.00
Invoice Net          14,460.00

CHECK TOTAL          22,811.00 ___________
 

960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 10/10/2015 39408 128131         
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     46
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 56406410 70542 Prairie   RepMaintNF              84.00

Invoice Net              84.00
960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 10/29/2015 1900401008052 128201         

  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp             254.70
Invoice Net             254.70

960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 10/28/2015 1900401008047 128206         
  1 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp              53.97

Invoice Net              53.97
960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 10/31/2015 1900401008101 128207         

  1 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp             791.00
Invoice Net             791.00

960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 10/30/2015 1900401008070 128209         
  1 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp             766.80

Invoice Net             766.80
960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 CRM 10/01/2015 1900401008102 128210         

  1 10015210 71190 Fire      Other Supp            -383.40
Invoice Net            -383.40

960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 11/06/2015 1900401008169 128224         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp             169.95

Invoice Net             169.95
960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 11/09/2015 1900101008264 129148         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             100.00
Invoice Net             100.00

960 SMCHANEY INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 1900401008294 129203         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp              26.97

Invoice Net              26.97
CHECK TOTAL           1,863.99 ___________

 
117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 10/26/2015 S4814035.001 128117         

  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp              73.20
Invoice Net              73.20

117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 10/24/2015 S4813826.001 128198         
  1 10015210 71080 Fire      Maint Supp              34.32

Invoice Net              34.32
117 SPRINGFIELD ELECTRIC S 00002 INV 11/09/2015 S4622557.001 128783         

  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp              23.67
Invoice Net              23.67

CHECK TOTAL             131.19 ___________
 

722 SPRINT 00002 INV 10/30/2015 93093151007571 128290         
  1 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom                20.99

Invoice Net              20.99
CHECK TOTAL              20.99 ___________

 
2756 SPRINT SOLUTIONS INC 00001 EFT 10/24/2015 937203088-162 128152         

  1 10011110 71340 Admin     Telecom               308.12
  2 10014125 71340 20100 BCPA      Telecom               176.90
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XrENrg3e5pb3o9tP6kylRq/D%2B/u5OnjiA8Pe9BUimRakElGoFnHXzEFNJW4N9PSa&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XrENrg3e5pb3o9tP6kylRq/D%2B/u5OnjiA8Pe9BUimRakElGoFnHXzEFNJW4N9PSa&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QFvpi865AXrrODgi7KCqF8Re8qgjuVct8JDL/PTepy1Ia1T6OTDkNi/0LhrSHGopsXLOEQ4GPUj9r2u05vGnRg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=19HxdDdUhqHs8MzLYQ7HEyAMlA1/87idSR6wyrUvnit1Hhyq/HwBqpzsGK06H42o&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=19HxdDdUhqHs8MzLYQ7HEyAMlA1/87idSR6wyrUvnit1Hhyq/HwBqpzsGK06H42o&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7Hy86OOCCCpVkst1/keOmr54QwdbGMAn841DdBIS5dneRR1XK1ELqFUqsSVjB078ey4OMle3dkZ1bGNiD6QM4A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7Hy86OOCCCpVkst1/keOmr54QwdbGMAn841DdBIS5dneRR1XK1ELqFUqsSVjB078ey4OMle3dkZ1bGNiD6QM4A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7Hy86OOCCCpVkst1/keOmr54QwdbGMAn841DdBIS5dneRR1XK1ELqFUqsSVjB078ey4OMle3dkZ1bGNiD6QM4A==&
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  3 10016210 71340 Eng Admin Telecom               573.95
  4 10011510 71340 Finance   Telecom               211.03
  5 10015210 71340 Fire      Telecom               562.31
  6 10016310 71340 Fleet Mgt Telecom                45.76
  7 10011410 71340 HR        Telecom               154.05
  8 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom               216.70
  9 10011310 71340 CtyClerk  Telecom               102.70
 10 10015410 71340 PACE      Telecom               260.02
 11 10015430 71340 Code Enfor Telecom               182.16
 12 10015490 71340 Pkg Oper  Telecom                85.30
 13 56406400 71340 Highland  Telecom                17.06
 14 10014110 71340 41000 Pks Maint Telecom               187.01
 15 56406410 71340 Prairie   Telecom                17.06
 16 10014112 71340 Recreation Telecom               114.17
 17 10014170 71340 SOAR      Telecom                17.06
 18 56406420 71340 The Den   Telecom                51.35
 19 10014136 71340 MP Zoo    Telecom               125.96
 20 10015110 71340 Pol Admin Telecom                57.05
 21 10016110 71340 PW Admin  Telecom               415.17
 22 50100110 71340 Wtr Admin Telecom               278.77
 23 50100140 71340 Lk Maint  Telecom                40.06
 24 50100130 71340 Wtr Pure  Telecom               300.61
 25 50100120 71340 Wtr Trans Telecom               458.08
 26 10014136 71340 MP Zoo    Telecom               139.98

Invoice Net           5,098.39
CHECK TOTAL           5,098.39 ___________

 
118 STARK EXCAVATING INC 00001 20150062 INV 10/26/2015 60154 128767         

  1 53103100 70552 Storm Wat StmSwr Rep           1,354.73
Invoice Net           1,354.73

118 STARK EXCAVATING INC 00001 20150062 INV 10/26/2015 60153 128768         
  1 53103100 70552 Storm Wat StmSwr Rep             481.04

Invoice Net             481.04
118 STARK EXCAVATING INC 00001 20150062 INV 10/26/2015 60591 128769         

  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I           7,389.62
Invoice Net           7,389.62

CHECK TOTAL           9,225.39 ___________
 

426 STARNET TECHNOLOGIES 00001 INV 10/26/2015 WO-0093 128150         
  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv           2,067.07

Invoice Net           2,067.07
426 STARNET TECHNOLOGIES 00001 INV 10/26/2015 WO-0122 128151         

  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv           1,881.25
Invoice Net           1,881.25

426 STARNET TECHNOLOGIES 00001 INV 10/26/2015 WO-0117 128153         
  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv           1,047.19

Invoice Net           1,047.19
 
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HgozNLRKCc3VhLYW2o12yaMvuBxwJEwFG1D9%2B0XMDGjX0yykx6ZYn0jgeitZ1RN9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=HgozNLRKCc3VhLYW2o12yaMvuBxwJEwFG1D9%2B0XMDGjX0yykx6ZYn0jgeitZ1RN9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WvsxWW99w60GZ09jVNegXy2nonQZj6iRFCAdmtfyIhHjgLPZBTy42vSiRc3Vde6F&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WvsxWW99w60GZ09jVNegXy2nonQZj6iRFCAdmtfyIhHjgLPZBTy42vSiRc3Vde6F&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wH1SBnTvl3hVFj8M0SsRCBkcPSCX7Gcd9qNHoSpx3oXMp6HGHtVV6K4p2JBehoBY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wH1SBnTvl3hVFj8M0SsRCBkcPSCX7Gcd9qNHoSpx3oXMp6HGHtVV6K4p2JBehoBY&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=t6v46tfZvvKPmG84gtHROkqYKmP95VtblZzCYCsi6ukIr2QZ2LMi/9xAvXHn2lOV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=t6v46tfZvvKPmG84gtHROkqYKmP95VtblZzCYCsi6ukIr2QZ2LMi/9xAvXHn2lOV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Z/C7GNvvdt4z0Ylc73K7ILIoH5%2BrWLHBBSqrtIMdLvEg88oeRZ5TxpAdvgcknivL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Z/C7GNvvdt4z0Ylc73K7ILIoH5%2BrWLHBBSqrtIMdLvEg88oeRZ5TxpAdvgcknivL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rfhMwHzPLg7%2BRXhH0tZ7fbuT/6NGjlQEYqQPCA2viOmNB1NRl1XLwW/jhqHSjTns&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rfhMwHzPLg7%2BRXhH0tZ7fbuT/6NGjlQEYqQPCA2viOmNB1NRl1XLwW/jhqHSjTns&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dma0ftdEENxdVg1b/37KzgArQMv%2BkUfP78e1IloLRAZATxLNkAbcl3PLYd9vVTXb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=dma0ftdEENxdVg1b/37KzgArQMv%2BkUfP78e1IloLRAZATxLNkAbcl3PLYd9vVTXb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eSZrhoMcdSrMtOF9kxPslzbO1bomwmukVfb2e7aTT6llaiWtoLCOSeK5ZCCnE8LZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=eSZrhoMcdSrMtOF9kxPslzbO1bomwmukVfb2e7aTT6llaiWtoLCOSeK5ZCCnE8LZ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LCHYSaCioaypG4KXZMUHnIGKtB6m0EPMV/6M6wF61oCO/D7aHiPzz2lhhyp9octz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=LCHYSaCioaypG4KXZMUHnIGKtB6m0EPMV/6M6wF61oCO/D7aHiPzz2lhhyp9octz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Jo0/FbHoYgpMRaBFa3cgt6HqKmXuGfShKJTidrVNWs4YLlJvNromWdwR6sn3FvCN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Jo0/FbHoYgpMRaBFa3cgt6HqKmXuGfShKJTidrVNWs4YLlJvNromWdwR6sn3FvCN&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KB9K2akthgldisUxNmsfDVFTyNHJtRgIEjQ8D8Zz8DoTQLnC39xwZv4BG0GzxQkz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KB9K2akthgldisUxNmsfDVFTyNHJtRgIEjQ8D8Zz8DoTQLnC39xwZv4BG0GzxQkz&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u5Ocdq6y%2BqdocfWjptkLkR8a9o/qnhdmrgUmgO75Bdb6u2vp2a29%2BR%2BLBlkHyAoHuiT6TDG%2BJnqTDnx3WHciHQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u5Ocdq6y%2BqdocfWjptkLkR8a9o/qnhdmrgUmgO75Bdb6u2vp2a29%2BR%2BLBlkHyAoHuiT6TDG%2BJnqTDnx3WHciHQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=u5Ocdq6y%2BqdocfWjptkLkR8a9o/qnhdmrgUmgO75Bdb6u2vp2a29%2BR%2BLBlkHyAoHuiT6TDG%2BJnqTDnx3WHciHQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zQR0SDWpmYbDFXyc8ucWN9puwCmFuhVXGQXtOow7qiKnJuWYrzLGhgDpbgfxyf5t&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=zQR0SDWpmYbDFXyc8ucWN9puwCmFuhVXGQXtOow7qiKnJuWYrzLGhgDpbgfxyf5t&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mYWRkdnjOlcsitqrc0AgGk6Q5DR4awYjupY5UNJOpUPU9487I0YxBBwciQMnj6K7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=mYWRkdnjOlcsitqrc0AgGk6Q5DR4awYjupY5UNJOpUPU9487I0YxBBwciQMnj6K7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CaB1s3jxoHOBlKVfUzLWfm9y6cBZRLv49TDcZ4ahQkEG7uv/ugPxgdmgsW19lRkO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CaB1s3jxoHOBlKVfUzLWfm9y6cBZRLv49TDcZ4ahQkEG7uv/ugPxgdmgsW19lRkO&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SSXqW%2BBR2ytmJ2v/DpOnwM3tqXREkqj6GlUGOVpEu4P9atH51dRxOAOLML7sUvfb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=SSXqW%2BBR2ytmJ2v/DpOnwM3tqXREkqj6GlUGOVpEu4P9atH51dRxOAOLML7sUvfb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wKwr2uuoP5ubORtpDHcG1cX%2BgS7tAF5ZymW08k5fnnCnPTRRsb8Vmeb9cB%2BJFvAL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=wKwr2uuoP5ubORtpDHcG1cX%2BgS7tAF5ZymW08k5fnnCnPTRRsb8Vmeb9cB%2BJFvAL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GDsgTm5WUR5uyKLoQrGnQ2ghBDYfugGTjFhlIVxnY7cdymgNY8ErH%2Bd77sSWRdxG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=GDsgTm5WUR5uyKLoQrGnQ2ghBDYfugGTjFhlIVxnY7cdymgNY8ErH%2Bd77sSWRdxG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tERndxHi0EMWM%2B%2BxAejFOZD0z/XPuyTQzvzWKKDfD3Of8G7rn29Xe6L9PXjfic/O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tERndxHi0EMWM%2B%2BxAejFOZD0z/XPuyTQzvzWKKDfD3Of8G7rn29Xe6L9PXjfic/O&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IoBR3zc4K1CqugJ/TX1B0DWWghtaLSZxez3nCYTyiLl%2BXfN/JkKnp74UTUtnrpoW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IoBR3zc4K1CqugJ/TX1B0DWWghtaLSZxez3nCYTyiLl%2BXfN/JkKnp74UTUtnrpoW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Fj65mXF/1qtQNwp5OEFk%2BUK/feQOFrAWGpFNcpFS3CXe8H889oUlJJg7fwdWTeKG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Fj65mXF/1qtQNwp5OEFk%2BUK/feQOFrAWGpFNcpFS3CXe8H889oUlJJg7fwdWTeKG&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6Q9h2ttz9kbLaore/4F8QvyTvHibD%2BfuwDIYypfnsw/QHUXOO8e3AJJjZEftceE3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6Q9h2ttz9kbLaore/4F8QvyTvHibD%2BfuwDIYypfnsw/QHUXOO8e3AJJjZEftceE3&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BQ76b1DVp87ApSQ7InI71v6GknpZktAwn1jnNd0vKuoJj7jdTHO1msdpt0V8xnky&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BQ76b1DVp87ApSQ7InI71v6GknpZktAwn1jnNd0vKuoJj7jdTHO1msdpt0V8xnky&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hv7WXBYwxiJb8GbLv8uInG0RVER%2Bp1DPnxH6tLH2x31CJ764hr5CMb/pD3MGCcim&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hv7WXBYwxiJb8GbLv8uInG0RVER%2Bp1DPnxH6tLH2x31CJ764hr5CMb/pD3MGCcim&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rd7meSALsrCATOWopm6v3CXe%2B6vVJ9yyEUMtJfKNY4SPmxVqYQoM%2B3sWSBCHp53U&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=rd7meSALsrCATOWopm6v3CXe%2B6vVJ9yyEUMtJfKNY4SPmxVqYQoM%2B3sWSBCHp53U&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CKlNxUx7jt5Pbv1vac%2BN/fB0cNsZk6GP9EmBSvR5MWcUZ/MW%2BBOaYerWOTHd0Bj1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=THNLYy6gB4JM1wcbd7UPyVop2GBd8TJ4kAPBZNjpTlExnFVFpFWhFXLjdC8hHsZXtrPP2rjSb77fxBBiG5Al3g==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QAAX2fEC5hcRc9MFFYMNKoi5FCDhUS0t2iIwIqHEoYEuEb0C0ijQH1f3JT2%2BSiCI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=QAAX2fEC5hcRc9MFFYMNKoi5FCDhUS0t2iIwIqHEoYEuEb0C0ijQH1f3JT2%2BSiCI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sAN/Co/fFk3RjAGH05UUnziotOLpmaki5fFe1ff/F1lEDiP4eykIsKYT5CTHp6dg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sAN/Co/fFk3RjAGH05UUnziotOLpmaki5fFe1ff/F1lEDiP4eykIsKYT5CTHp6dg&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/XW/FJF%2B9OJqUkPOFQzyEgCggoHYwtqOEeWKsFUJlkyr86qDLdJ0y9bEZ7PlEhBT&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=H0hf2d2hp5bTUYW2loGw8SNJe35kDHiac8Kph7hI%2BcOB6ZT8fdQWL1rfKHa2%2BgCGUrDJqYN7VJw8FTzhuCA24w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WoE52Fk9S7B2tHth4/OUvtbL9u/lRYNmbDCdLu2xjm1Fte%2Bot0aa5NB6FkGbfJnk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WoE52Fk9S7B2tHth4/OUvtbL9u/lRYNmbDCdLu2xjm1Fte%2Bot0aa5NB6FkGbfJnk&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=micYoQWRTrWgaq3yr61ooCxbCc7RV679%2BmtX/5XCQA70eWVOviqdoYCyDn19GCGa&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=micYoQWRTrWgaq3yr61ooCxbCc7RV679%2BmtX/5XCQA70eWVOviqdoYCyDn19GCGa&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=uixCMGHlhiNinSu/D98Jc5JNWxPObHAa1sfd59Z%2BHmuWdm%2BjIVS1WFV7hG/RHJo9&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=CIiXelblyR4qki2anyna/h6mXr6XHebYnrI0wEHQkAo%2BstQHATILnAwQeUv/%2Bww97KTOuBrKHu7A69/plbj%2B2w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jxWyIwN4ICw6cAL/hppehPy2qYVSFiQ1PkS4koEk9p17nTFGYPo7Msz/npw7fWiL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jxWyIwN4ICw6cAL/hppehPy2qYVSFiQ1PkS4koEk9p17nTFGYPo7Msz/npw7fWiL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hHBe1IlBk2Pt%2BjotUyNV5m24cHoJRJiX2P40SD3ZGgD%2BC1rmn3vhoT1W8zwcmhGw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hHBe1IlBk2Pt%2BjotUyNV5m24cHoJRJiX2P40SD3ZGgD%2BC1rmn3vhoT1W8zwcmhGw&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5L0KMRknGEwATiOQ%2BjvCUQTpt9cTi3ZtA4TCsH/40Erfbm943W0nfbPeFwfdVzeEt9g3rFJKemVaF9CiYCiF3A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U8zP0vFPoZUAh%2BwPPL6Yh4WawZnCWngpQH9YWyW/J5YIyh7RoGkkpb8tQc7CHcNX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=U8zP0vFPoZUAh%2BwPPL6Yh4WawZnCWngpQH9YWyW/J5YIyh7RoGkkpb8tQc7CHcNX&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WH5adtzO64uGHZyu8AHtRiImzf8vAX/bntC7t3dR86dzWD8WLK0qyIziJU4yANxI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=WH5adtzO64uGHZyu8AHtRiImzf8vAX/bntC7t3dR86dzWD8WLK0qyIziJU4yANxI&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=KBWQ4OCpAbsN3k/AvC0Fxs0XlkcxIp3sZqzDP5OMUbBez6h8Ht9jBt0piyMORme4LONJgmagHK8MmvurPDRX1w==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sVAMWIbjzmwkvOhas8xrDb5JpVQbHL16LoEoG8RTQV/4EvCqeGfvwJv04iI3dG70&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=sVAMWIbjzmwkvOhas8xrDb5JpVQbHL16LoEoG8RTQV/4EvCqeGfvwJv04iI3dG70&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=X2Qd%2BzyfvdjrjzDSLmjg/D63VpKXeIGuN7YNkAaNtskAWho%2B2OoIBaRCvOhrmfKV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=X2Qd%2BzyfvdjrjzDSLmjg/D63VpKXeIGuN7YNkAaNtskAWho%2B2OoIBaRCvOhrmfKV&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=jfR8Gn3mjZPuf4n8NXJ%2Bn1lePBb1JvAILPhpvQZV2YsyfY0rgIu4nbptFCJRBllAkqcHX36jk4RQA11zCjnDqw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7yEMim9HnYLzuq4Cu4ju%2BwQueqMFeU9qnmX55VibZ2sHBcOTHH8gfLLm5PA65HQQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=7yEMim9HnYLzuq4Cu4ju%2BwQueqMFeU9qnmX55VibZ2sHBcOTHH8gfLLm5PA65HQQ&
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
426 STARNET TECHNOLOGIES 00001 INV 10/26/2015 WO-0119 128154         

  1 50100130 70220 Wtr Pure  Oth PT Sv             218.75
Invoice Net             218.75

CHECK TOTAL           5,214.26 ___________
 

607 STL OFFICE SOLUTIONS I 00001 INV 10/30/2015 18655 128228         
  1 10011610 70641 IS        Temp Sv             8,951.25

Invoice Net           8,951.25
CHECK TOTAL           8,951.25 ___________

 
2682 STRYKER MEDICAL 00001 INV 10/25/2015 1792887 M 128225         

  1 10015210 71710 Fire      Veh Equip             964.45
Invoice Net             964.45

CHECK TOTAL             964.45 ___________
 

770 SUPREME TURF PRODUCTS 00001 EFT 09/23/2015 IN129286 128140         
  1 56406420 70590 The Den   Oth Repair             995.00

Invoice Net             995.00
770 SUPREME TURF PRODUCTS 00001 EFT 09/23/2015 IN129284 128141         

  1 56406420 70590 The Den   Oth Repair             760.00
Invoice Net             760.00

770 SUPREME TURF PRODUCTS 00001 EFT 10/29/2015 IN130308 128142         
  1 56406410 71190 Prairie   Other Supp             181.50

Invoice Net             181.50
770 SUPREME TURF PRODUCTS 00001 EFT 10/30/2015 IN130375 128668         

  1 56406400 71190 Highland  Other Supp             370.77
Invoice Net             370.77

CHECK TOTAL           2,307.27 ___________
 

1027 T2 SYSTEMS INC 00000 EFT 10/26/2015 R006631 129034         
  1 10015490 70690 Pkg Oper  Purch Serv             243.75

Invoice Net             243.75
CHECK TOTAL             243.75 ___________

 
124 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC 00000 INV 09/25/2015 4587-00 128538         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             155.81
Invoice Net             155.81

CHECK TOTAL             155.81 ___________
 

3549 THE PIPCO COMPANIES LT 00001 20160185 EFT 11/09/2015 FSPGSR-OCT 129134         
  1 40100100 72520 Cap Improv Buildings          56,995.00

Invoice Net          56,995.00
CHECK TOTAL          56,995.00 ___________

 
1329 THEATREWORKS USA CORP 00001 20160179 INV 11/01/2015 37944-0048851 126056         

  1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA      Artist Fee           2,600.00
Invoice Net           2,600.00
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     49
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL           2,600.00 ___________

 
3480 THORNTON RAVE CONSTRUC 00001 EFT 10/12/2015 080388 127246         

  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp              97.00
Invoice Net              97.00

3480 THORNTON RAVE CONSTRUC 00001 EFT 10/12/2015 1514-1 127248         
  1 10016120 71190 St Maint  Other Supp             276.08

Invoice Net             276.08
CHECK TOTAL             373.08 ___________

 
195 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR 00001 INV 10/23/2015 6000160137 128170         

  1 10014110 70510 Pks Maint RepMaint B             355.00
Invoice Net             355.00

CHECK TOTAL             355.00 ___________
 

1965 TIGERDIRECT INC 00001 INV 10/15/2015 L27853010101 128241         
  1 50100110 71190 Wtr Admin Other Supp             205.99

Invoice Net             205.99
CHECK TOTAL             205.99 ___________

 
999002 ELIZABETH LAPHAM 00000 INV 10/26/2015 LAMPHAM 12220 128314         

  1 10015110 70620 Pol Admin Towing                400.00
Invoice Net             400.00

CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________
 

999002 JUDITH RHODES 00000 INV 10/26/2015 RHODES/SHOULTZ 12002 128699         
  1 10015110 70620 Pol Admin Towing                400.00

Invoice Net             400.00
CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________

 
999002 KELVIN GREENWOOD 00000 INV 10/26/2015 GREENWOOD 12354 128312         

  1 10015110 70620 Pol Admin Towing                400.00
Invoice Net             400.00

CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________
 

999002 MELISSA TAYLOR 00000 INV 10/26/2015 TAYLOR 12128 128313         
  1 10015110 70620 Pol Admin Towing                400.00

Invoice Net             400.00
CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________

 
999002 RICHARD LOVINGS 00000 INV 10/26/2015 LOVINGS 12143 128316         

  1 10015110 70620 Pol Admin Towing                400.00
Invoice Net             400.00

CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________
 

128 TOWN OF NORMAL 00000 INV 10/26/2015 61291-30228 9/15 128267         
  1 50100110 70690 Wtr Admin Purch Serv              50.60

Invoice Net              50.60
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     50
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
128 TOWN OF NORMAL 00000 INV 10/26/2015 61291-30229 9/15 128268         

  1 50100110 70690 Wtr Admin Purch Serv             121.44
Invoice Net             121.44

128 TOWN OF NORMAL 00000 INV 10/26/2015 6697 USE TAX 10/15 129077         
  1 10011510 70690 Finance   Purch Serv           2,941.00

Invoice Net           2,941.00
CHECK TOTAL           3,113.04 ___________

 
128 TOWN OF NORMAL 00002 INV 10/26/2015 F & B TAX 9/15 129078         

  1 1001 21145 Gen Fnd   AP Fd/Bev         215,798.36
Invoice Net         215,798.36

CHECK TOTAL         215,798.36 ___________
 

823 TRAFFIC CONTROL CORP 00001 INV 11/09/2015 86778 128787         
  1 10016210 71078 Eng Admin Elect Supp           2,520.00

Invoice Net           2,520.00
CHECK TOTAL           2,520.00 ___________

 
947 TWIN STAR PRODUCTIONS 00000 INV 10/08/2015 092315-002 128162         

  1 10011610 70220 IS        Oth PT Sv           1,210.00
Invoice Net           1,210.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,210.00 ___________
 

444 U OF I 00016 INV 10/26/2015 5127 9/15 128156         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                562.07

Invoice Net             562.07
CHECK TOTAL             562.07 ___________

 
444 U OF I 00032 INV 11/05/2015 15-26679 128239         

  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                 91.50
Invoice Net              91.50

444 U OF I 00032 INV 11/04/2015 99857/5127 128741         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                179.00

Invoice Net             179.00
444 U OF I 00032 INV 11/05/2015 99917/5127 128745         

  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                149.00
Invoice Net             149.00

444 U OF I 00032 INV 11/12/2015 100016/5127 128747         
  1 10014136 70040 MP Zoo    Vet Sv                 27.75

Invoice Net              27.75
CHECK TOTAL             447.25 ___________

 
444 U OF I 00084 INV 10/26/2015 UFINT062 129200         

  1 10015210 70632 Fire      Pro Develp             300.00
Invoice Net             300.00

CHECK TOTAL             300.00 ___________
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
553 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 11/07/2015 00004XW263415 128658         

  1 56406420 71030 The Den   UniformSup              13.30
Invoice Net              13.30

553 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 00002 INV 11/09/2015 0000909W37405 128786         
  1 10016210 70540 Eng Admin RepMt Othr              62.77

Invoice Net              62.77
CHECK TOTAL              76.07 ___________

 
987 US BANK 00003 INV 10/26/2015 4088842 129082         

  1 30600600 70690 04 Col Bon Purch Serv             750.00
Invoice Net             750.00

987 US BANK 00003 INV 10/26/2015 4093702 129083         
  1 30100100 70690 Gen Bnd In Purch Serv             500.00

Invoice Net             500.00
987 US BANK 00003 INV 10/26/2015 4088841 129085         

  1 30600600 70690 04 Col Bon Purch Serv             750.00
Invoice Net             750.00

CHECK TOTAL           2,000.00 ___________
 

99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00001 INV 09/30/2015 886320151 128217         
  1 10015210 79990 Fire      Othr Exp              182.50

Invoice Net             182.50
CHECK TOTAL             182.50 ___________

 
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 INV 10/26/2015 886382755 128563         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              176.50

Invoice Net             176.50
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 INV 10/26/2015 886386169 128582         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              750.13

Invoice Net             750.13
99 VCNA PRAIRIE ILLINOIS 00002 INV 10/26/2015 886376246 128600         
  1 10016120 71081 St Maint  Concrete              264.75

Invoice Net             264.75
CHECK TOTAL           1,191.38 ___________

 
353 VERIZON SELECT SERVICE 00003 INV 11/09/2015 74538133 128277         

  1 10011610 71340 IS        Telecom                57.93
  2 56406420 71340 The Den   Telecom                  .35

Invoice Net              58.28
CHECK TOTAL              58.28 ___________

 
186 VERIZON WIRELESS 00004 INV 10/26/2015 9752533218 128126         

  1 50100130 71340 Wtr Pure  Telecom                76.02
Invoice Net              76.02

CHECK TOTAL              76.02 ___________
 

137 VERMEER SALES & SERVIC 00000 INV 10/25/2015 P57401 129106         
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     52
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip              85.19

Invoice Net              85.19
CHECK TOTAL              85.19 ___________

 
3424 VIVID STUDIOS INC 00000 INV 10/27/2015 150805 128286         

  1 10014125 70611 20000 BCPA      PrintBind             375.00
Invoice Net             375.00

CHECK TOTAL             375.00 ___________
 

2425 VOGEL TRAFFIC SERVICES 00001 20160137 INV 10/12/2015 058936 127372         
  1 10016120 72140 St Maint  CO Other            8,343.00

Invoice Net           8,343.00
CHECK TOTAL           8,343.00 ___________

 
2239 VWR FUNDING INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 8042671892 128634         

  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             164.22
Invoice Net             164.22

CHECK TOTAL             164.22 ___________
 

999003 ASRAR KAZMI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 1902 COTTAGE AVE ASR 128680         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              34.02

Invoice Net              34.02
CHECK TOTAL              34.02 ___________

 
999003 BRANDON AND BRYANNA BR 00000 INV 11/05/2015 508 W MILL ST BRUGER 128056         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              27.54
Invoice Net              27.54

CHECK TOTAL              27.54 ___________
 

999003 CINGULAR 00000 INV 10/26/2015 RFND WTR 041284-000 129051         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale             581.08

Invoice Net             581.08
CHECK TOTAL             581.08 ___________

 
999003 MARY AND ELLEN SCHROED 00000 INV 10/26/2015 907 N MCLEAN ST #3 M 128677         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              18.31
Invoice Net              18.31

CHECK TOTAL              18.31 ___________
 

999003 MARY EMBRY 00000 INV 10/26/2015 809 E. MARKET 128678         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              10.87

Invoice Net              10.87
CHECK TOTAL              10.87 ___________

 
999003 Mary Underkofler Estat 00000 INV 10/26/2015 5 CRISTA ANN CT 129196         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale             167.10
Invoice Net             167.10
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL             167.10 ___________

 
999003 MICHAEL GRATER 00000 INV 10/26/2015 1301 N LEE ST GRATER 128679         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              10.59
Invoice Net              10.59

CHECK TOTAL              10.59 ___________
 

999003 ROSS LEUCK 00000 INV 10/26/2015 3013 LISA DR #3 ROSS 129198         
  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale             189.28

Invoice Net             189.28
CHECK TOTAL             189.28 ___________

 
999003 VINCENT AND JENNIFER A 00000 INV 11/05/2015 1011 W TAYLOR ST ADA 128054         

  1 50100110 54101 Wtr Admin MWtr Sale              40.48
Invoice Net              40.48

CHECK TOTAL              40.48 ___________
 

132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00000 INV 10/26/2015 0599430 128603         
  1 51101100 71124 Swr Oper  Swr Pipe              543.00

Invoice Net             543.00
CHECK TOTAL             543.00 ___________

 
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599373 128252         

  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants              633.98
Invoice Net             633.98

132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599372 128253         
  1 50100120 70540 Wtr Trans RepMt Othr             138.24

Invoice Net             138.24
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599346 128254         

  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants            2,330.00
Invoice Net           2,330.00

132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599348 128255         
  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I             411.00

Invoice Net             411.00
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599345 128256         

  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I             951.12
Invoice Net             951.12

132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599341 128257         
  1 50100120 70550 Wtr Trans RepMaint I             232.20

Invoice Net             232.20
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599396 128258         

  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants            1,375.00
Invoice Net           1,375.00

132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599300 128278         
  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants              452.00

Invoice Net             452.00
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599288 128283         
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VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 50100120 71740 Wtr Trans Hydrants              532.96

Invoice Net             532.96
132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599413 128604         

  1 53103100 71121 Storm Wat Sewer Repr             429.80
Invoice Net             429.80

132 WATER PRODUCTS COMPANY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 0599525 129086         
  1 40110133 72520 FY16 Cap L Buildings              76.54

Invoice Net              76.54
CHECK TOTAL           7,562.84 ___________

 
2153 WDM ARCHITECTS PA 00000 20150082 INV 11/08/2015 150933 128795         

  1 40100100 72570 Cap Improv Park Const           1,517.73
Invoice Net           1,517.73

CHECK TOTAL           1,517.73 ___________
 

2467 WEBER SCIENTIFIC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 684754 128627         
  1 50100130 71190 Wtr Pure  Other Supp             512.27

Invoice Net             512.27
CHECK TOTAL             512.27 ___________

 
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 136136 128620         

  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             247.44
Invoice Net             247.44

234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 136495 128621         
  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv             464.26

Invoice Net             464.26
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 136196 128622         

  1 50100130 70690 Wtr Pure  Purch Serv              95.28
Invoice Net              95.28

234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 10/10/2015 136365 129138         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V              75.00

Invoice Net              75.00
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 10/08/2015 136347 129139         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             150.29
Invoice Net             150.29

234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 10/18/2015 1369431 129140         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             174.34

Invoice Net             174.34
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 10/14/2015 136397 129141         

  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             119.67
Invoice Net             119.67

234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 09/27/2015 136290 129147         
  1 10016310 70520 Fleet Mgt RepMaint V             680.31

Invoice Net             680.31
CHECK TOTAL           2,006.59 ___________

 
253 WIDMER INC 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 324306 128310         
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10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     55
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
  1 10015110 70530 Pol Admin RepMaint O             183.42

Invoice Net             183.42
CHECK TOTAL             183.42 ___________

 
2167 WM MASTERS INC 00000 INV 09/30/2015 12062-1 128293         

  1 56406420 70510 The Den   RepMaint B           1,710.00
Invoice Net           1,710.00

2167 WM MASTERS INC 00000 INV 09/30/2015 12063-1 128294         
  1 56406410 70510 Prairie   RepMaint B           1,825.00

Invoice Net           1,825.00
CHECK TOTAL           3,535.00 ___________

 
244 WURTH USA INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 95153315 128703         

  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             201.07
Invoice Net             201.07

244 WURTH USA INC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 95160181 128704         
  1 10016310 71710 Fleet Mgt Veh Equip             284.96

Invoice Net             284.96
CHECK TOTAL             486.03 ___________

 
3155 CAO XIAOHAI 00001 INV 11/07/2015 21 128291         

  1 10015210 62190 Fire      Uniforms                3.00
Invoice Net               3.00

CHECK TOTAL               3.00 ___________
 

1767 YOUNGS SECURITY 00000 INV 10/31/2015 R302798 128659         
  1 56406410 70510 Prairie   RepMaint B              60.00

Invoice Net              60.00
1767 YOUNGS SECURITY 00000 INV 10/31/2015 R302799 128661         

  1 56406420 70510 The Den   RepMaint B              60.00
Invoice Net              60.00

CHECK TOTAL             120.00 ___________
 

3290 ZACCARD DANIEL R 00000 EFT 10/26/2015 ASSMNT FEE 9/15 129087         
  1 10011410 70690 HR        Purch Serv           1,750.00

Invoice Net           1,750.00
CHECK TOTAL           1,750.00 ___________

 
3565 ZACHARY GEORGE STELLY 00001 INV 10/26/2015 10-3-15 DISC GOLF 128676         

  1 10014112 70690 Recreation Purch Serv              52.50
Invoice Net              52.50

CHECK TOTAL              52.50 ___________
 

2861 ZAKLAN JOSPEH A 00001 INV 10/14/2015 10.3.15 NORTHERN EXP 128223         
  1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA      Artist Fee             400.00

Invoice Net             400.00
CHECK TOTAL             400.00 ___________

 
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iXiM5TXvHiavT3K%2B4Lqk4V1HazAtcTJUW2PzgxoLbcbznXdeHsMEiXmZbig%2Bgmn2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=iXiM5TXvHiavT3K%2B4Lqk4V1HazAtcTJUW2PzgxoLbcbznXdeHsMEiXmZbig%2Bgmn2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IVzB1FW1BZk5HJxmjgmO3h/zIn31cBKC0DRm7sFRMSI1qGy0s4KeUTktkVAxUO1j&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=IVzB1FW1BZk5HJxmjgmO3h/zIn31cBKC0DRm7sFRMSI1qGy0s4KeUTktkVAxUO1j&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=lnBIASQeaXR1mhMpNH6aGU9FWZ811Gw/Qf0Sfbc9o4teeGl7p9GI5KfTFzicj5s3uRjRxhrJ%2Bm4JiHg9Klu6UQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Y5GPgupSVO2qbKk2h27ThkxW4YB0fFOz0AsurRBnstz1aP8Z%2BpWifaMXFlsas5o1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Y5GPgupSVO2qbKk2h27ThkxW4YB0fFOz0AsurRBnstz1aP8Z%2BpWifaMXFlsas5o1&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6HaNEshO2EJjll%2BV5yedVhwAFpjfWKgV1dhQntU4fhhgsbKB03b/kqVp/8jhXOE2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=6HaNEshO2EJjll%2BV5yedVhwAFpjfWKgV1dhQntU4fhhgsbKB03b/kqVp/8jhXOE2&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=fZbC/Ujt1spunmXuuNuQn0%2BqN9CFFXPYKxUfubpdEJXMi4Bxy4eqbKLE/A%2B3jbIabO4uiNy7IMjA1qms8QjIUA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hUHDf3vNb4Q2ALU%2BfA6soli7YzrVYI5SmUE/yTT1xf1XoDdUFQ5GSFim4xkqGAOR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hUHDf3vNb4Q2ALU%2BfA6soli7YzrVYI5SmUE/yTT1xf1XoDdUFQ5GSFim4xkqGAOR&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=j2Xe1tGfqOdrp4qz31J5HhQt5H5HQ5JVdLCgwgCTKNwYci3Ie6y7W3rApkyRyC4t&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=j2Xe1tGfqOdrp4qz31J5HhQt5H5HQ5JVdLCgwgCTKNwYci3Ie6y7W3rApkyRyC4t&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Wbz/WVEDe9ya7bxQYuvzxx1PEe3bmclNu9zREN74b9rUoFf0TTR38FtBd1MvZnbGEOtCMN7JocrLg2JtVhOCyw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DZMj1G7JZHcTcJP4jJGW6uLt%2B%2BUWO4Ffr/8lccLSGOphy0QGdDTHtMg66iH23Bkv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=DZMj1G7JZHcTcJP4jJGW6uLt%2B%2BUWO4Ffr/8lccLSGOphy0QGdDTHtMg66iH23Bkv&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BdqlLpXTVp1YRLjkTuznZVfPa0al9XkEVNgqfj9CQ4cSjiEfuNp8S/CvsbuZ9lh5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BdqlLpXTVp1YRLjkTuznZVfPa0al9XkEVNgqfj9CQ4cSjiEfuNp8S/CvsbuZ9lh5&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=kefmd0YCDIBgoJTjlAmcAChhwTr853bulHbRFBLMrA6k9SpFqqpuEnm%2B82VaPZFxofR9UE3BSj/pytt8HToCEw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9CLwOGMvSJjbnXRfWFlluhhuGeR1UwKPWBlQpVyzyDUUIgStbfEiRui5eQ%2BNvZFL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=9CLwOGMvSJjbnXRfWFlluhhuGeR1UwKPWBlQpVyzyDUUIgStbfEiRui5eQ%2BNvZFL&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=piRwKcGvEzFnWk88PZA5xlEHDizaywjNQHk8e05MV/lsLzEm/v%2B6V7NE1DdHiFIj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=piRwKcGvEzFnWk88PZA5xlEHDizaywjNQHk8e05MV/lsLzEm/v%2B6V7NE1DdHiFIj&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=BXanq5n9lMRqcW3sxDMqsHzXANeN4zGawoL6wIVu3lSJKVex3vkiPD155DF4EoW5WRnJCCfnrX0E/6nOJW9XJg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TnNr2bXAFv1B%2BKKIYWxB4yxIzumbRafNL%2B7TNS/7elph4dsru4DnzkHIUInl3VHS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TnNr2bXAFv1B%2BKKIYWxB4yxIzumbRafNL%2B7TNS/7elph4dsru4DnzkHIUInl3VHS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZRIFdufRpJ1gPkK6CkoW0a9o9XnT9IbbBNLpNWc010JWI23vXX0uicloqwVSTtoS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=ZRIFdufRpJ1gPkK6CkoW0a9o9XnT9IbbBNLpNWc010JWI23vXX0uicloqwVSTtoS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=XnajU02r1KE7i6/DTM/e6JO9KR5tQe2lcBBaex0F7WuGQM2Oz5IpEqStLikIrE/ua/tfIs8OBF9fckW48GjXaw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Gt5pEelXDITbrRcHHz4LBV9PF77dzvTUB8HpKDA7foG45l0szBOx9VWcSf7WXRN7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=Gt5pEelXDITbrRcHHz4LBV9PF77dzvTUB8HpKDA7foG45l0szBOx9VWcSf7WXRN7&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gtiPxDA2haUwavzmfJYj3mZ%2BK2vXsF2K3rPd8NlGu4XWA8LR3tjdsDGqUoeQVEy%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=gtiPxDA2haUwavzmfJYj3mZ%2BK2vXsF2K3rPd8NlGu4XWA8LR3tjdsDGqUoeQVEy%2B&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=5xACMC%2BT6ZGInSHW1bz403lmFoSDsJno4PtwNLIZdj30PSukGbnNegco0gQxGUJbo1Ks6vRtASWGOJ%2B0g07TTw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TSwNjZVj3hc7H9MhRELJ30QZns4qwbloF1cBu6DIeMpjqaFXBmlEd8iTL8SM0IqM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=TSwNjZVj3hc7H9MhRELJ30QZns4qwbloF1cBu6DIeMpjqaFXBmlEd8iTL8SM0IqM&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tPpi04mVr6gyDKeluX5xTYHNaE51cbRei4JYkTLH2i6PXuBAYMaRYAtq86oQvEZy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=tPpi04mVr6gyDKeluX5xTYHNaE51cbRei4JYkTLH2i6PXuBAYMaRYAtq86oQvEZy&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=O/XXmNWH5cIN6jtqJP06koTPW1OUBCKpJAK7AAjXxwgGHNcDx60g9ynEJD4VOr5mQnstbGj8SxkXLOQfouNK5A==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=noeAMTeK0I3U5HlURBdQVtLO2KSiEwPG%2BO%2BRICtbt51qw2o9NI0ukqjhkXXUh%2BTQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=noeAMTeK0I3U5HlURBdQVtLO2KSiEwPG%2BO%2BRICtbt51qw2o9NI0ukqjhkXXUh%2BTQ&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=I0ngawFPvmS1XwJRGyXzkSO5mqnAupT2%2BuktMh0XsETFF8fiF9GvfDRW/ZCOQl7O&
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http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=M81Qq6JkwGI1iE3tytxTgo03i3Lx4CGcvfi6ARD64MZrzYgAeOEVV3fFWhmICxTOsq%2BCgcyKSifECB0ixlyqLQ==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=h55fwByhiMh1NUnlal3nJZuvSnRCwy%2BZRQAz7CJZvBdZDOs%2BCECFNicc9pbRLzhe&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=h55fwByhiMh1NUnlal3nJZuvSnRCwy%2BZRQAz7CJZvBdZDOs%2BCECFNicc9pbRLzhe&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0YbJoQgR%2BJ//NTI8vX5LoLG6jfBZ3KKVlmuG5VgZ1KYfHQISFe7FX9XIBAisgZxb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=0YbJoQgR%2BJ//NTI8vX5LoLG6jfBZ3KKVlmuG5VgZ1KYfHQISFe7FX9XIBAisgZxb&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=hB3CD2vgIRoy1NZn4jJdaqhb4zvOQB/%2BlSayqOg8Hod7iUOTFFr6kK4gnflYDqrE1fFXUh7AUouZuOf2jVLEgJ6HyVP%2BnqnTnOqxDdIRfrk=&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/j1ozyNdUWdYG8PymbOy%2B/4GabV1zOr7nqhUKFfYDB6jCatHagWZ0ULHnoIQ3aKS2lHJUsG7OMSAESsR9T74Bw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/j1ozyNdUWdYG8PymbOy%2B/4GabV1zOr7nqhUKFfYDB6jCatHagWZ0ULHnoIQ3aKS2lHJUsG7OMSAESsR9T74Bw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=/j1ozyNdUWdYG8PymbOy%2B/4GabV1zOr7nqhUKFfYDB6jCatHagWZ0ULHnoIQ3aKS2lHJUsG7OMSAESsR9T74Bw==&
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====================================================================================================================================

   592 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL       2,142,576.37      2,142,576.37
CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE     108,771,210.27

====================================================================================================================================
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CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1001 1001    General Fund 1001-000-00000-000-20510-                GF Four Seasons         4,100.88                  
1001 1001    General Fund 1001-000-00000-000-21145-                GF Town of Normal Food       215,798.36                  
1001 1001    General Fund 1001-000-00000-000-21195-                GF Unclaimed Prop Due         1,601.52                  
1001 1001    General Fund 1001-000-00000-000-21510-                GF BCPA Ticket Sales-I         5,017.00                  
1001 1001    General Fund 1001-000-00000-000-23214-                GF Parking Facility De            12.00                  
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-70430-                ADMIN MFD Lease           296.81        270,710.35
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-70632-                ADMIN Professional Dev            13.00        270,710.35
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-70690-                ADMIN Other Purchased            92.25        270,710.35
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-71340-                ADMIN Telecommunicatio           387.25         21,450.89
1001 10011110 Administration 1001-110-11110-100-79110-                ADMIN Community Relati        20,300.00         21,450.89
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-70430-                CLERK MFD Lease           245.65         36,005.56
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-70610-                CLERK Advertising           817.80         36,005.56
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-70641-                CLERK Temporary Servic         1,085.16         36,005.56
1001 10011310 City Clerk 1001-110-11310-100-71340-                CLERK Telecommunicatio           102.70          4,400.60
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70210-                HR Other Medical Servi         6,982.75        227,073.83
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70430-                HR MFD Lease           263.97        227,073.83
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70610-                HR Advertising         3,767.10        227,073.83
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70611-                HR Printing and Bindin           935.00        227,073.83
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70641-                HR Temporary Services         1,393.83        227,073.83
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-70690-                HR Other Purchased Ser        12,250.00        227,073.83
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-71340-                HR Telecommunications           233.45         34,364.62
1001 10011410 Human Resources 1001-110-11410-100-79120-                HR Employee Relations           440.00         34,364.62
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70220-                FIN Other Prof and Tec         3,842.50        134,358.33
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70430-                FIN MFD Lease           906.52        134,358.33
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70632-                FIN Professional Devel            15.00        134,358.33
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-70690-                FIN Other Purchased Se         2,941.00        134,358.33
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-71010-                FIN Office Supplies         1,825.00         13,136.19
1001 10011510 Finance 1001-110-11510-100-71340-                FIN Telecommunications           211.03         13,136.19
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70220-                IS Other Prof and Tech         4,072.00        605,861.78
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70430-                IS MFD Lease         1,151.68        605,861.78
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70530-                IS Repr/Mtnc Office &        18,631.25        605,861.78
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-70641-                IS Temporary Services        13,382.25        605,861.78
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71010-                IS Office Supplies           791.00        384,626.74
1001 10011610 Information Servic 1001-110-11610-100-71340-                IS Telecommunications         8,434.19        384,626.74
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70010-                LEGAL Outside Legal Co           625.00         75,311.71
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-70430-                LEGAL MFD Lease           378.19         75,311.71
1001 10011710 Legal 1001-110-11710-100-71340-                LEGAL Telecommunicatio            41.63          8,651.45
1001 10014105 Parks Administrati 1001-141-14105-700-70430-                PK ADMIN MFD Lease           257.14          8,805.14
1001 10014105 Parks Administrati 1001-141-14105-700-71190-                PK ADMIN Other Supplie            40.00            550.19
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70430-                PK MAINT MFD Lease           110.55        285,968.54
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70510-                PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Bui        10,183.41         47,468.78
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70542-                PK MAINT Repr/Mtnc Non         1,219.30        285,968.54
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-70590-                PK MAINT Other Repair         4,110.26         92,112.30
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71024-                PK MAINT Janitorial Su           171.97          4,585.30
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71080-                PK MAINT Maint and Rep           486.68          5,497.47
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71190-                PK MAINT Other Supplie           795.27         29,716.20
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71320-                PK MAINT Electricity         9,820.14         51,156.49
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71340-41000           PK MAINT Telecommunica         1,414.18        112,355.95
1001 10014110 Parks Maintenance 1001-141-14110-700-71720-                PK MAINT Water Chemica         1,058.99        112,355.95
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1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70430-                REC MFD Lease            21.25         73,705.58
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70610-                REC Advertising         1,170.36         20,085.60
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-70690-                REC Other Purchased Se         1,684.90         37,620.22
1001 10014112 Recreation 1001-141-14112-700-71340-                REC Telecommunications           114.17          8,259.44
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120-700-71320-                AQUATICS Electricity         1,332.82          4,935.67
1001 10014120 Aquatics 1001-141-14120-700-71340-                AQUATICS Telecommunica           293.60          1,528.35
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-54990-20000           BCPA Other Charges for          -227.80               .00
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70218-20000           BCPA Artist Fees         3,980.93        664,964.97
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70220-20000           BCPA Other Prof and Te           325.00        664,964.97
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70430-                BCPA MFD Lease           198.99          1,501.65
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70510-20000           BCPA Repr/Mtnc Buildin           239.33        664,964.97
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70610-20000           BCPA Advertising         8,586.00        664,964.97
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70611-20000           BCPA Printing and Bind         1,313.67        664,964.97
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70631-20000           BCPA Membership Dues           100.00        664,964.97
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71060-20000           BCPA Conc/ Program Foo           425.85        197,907.73
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71320-20000           BCPA Electricity        12,658.17        197,907.73
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-71340-20100           CC Telecommunications           484.51        197,907.73
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70040-                ZOO Veterinarian Servi         1,605.06         95,520.76
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70510-                ZOO Repr/Mtnc Building            53.03         95,520.76
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-70610-                ZOO Advertising           691.98         95,520.76
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71024-                ZOO Janitorial Supplie           252.90        157,369.20
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71050-                ZOO Zoo Supplies           143.98        157,369.20
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71053-                ZOO Gift Shop Purchase           319.01         28,855.43
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71320-                ZOO Electricity         2,079.31        157,369.20
1001 10014136 Miller Park Zoo 1001-141-14136-700-71340-                ZOO Telecommunications           485.25        157,369.20
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70430-                ICE CNTR MFD Lease           106.06         47,007.64
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70510-                ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Bui         1,006.06         47,007.64
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-70640-                ICE CNTR Offcls & Scor         1,500.00         18,534.00
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71024-                ICE CNTR Janitorial Su           179.50        151,165.84
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71030-                ICE CNTR Uniform Suppl           797.50        151,165.84
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71060-                ICE CNTR Concession/Pr         1,200.29         33,553.74
1001 10014160 Pepsi Ice Center 1001-141-14160-700-71340-                ICE CNTR Telecommunica            41.70        151,165.84
1001 10014170 SOAR 1001-141-20600-700-71340-                SOAR Telecommunication            17.06            437.30
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-62190-                POLICE Uniforms         1,141.10         53,960.05
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70430-                POLICE MFD Lease         1,052.39      1,095,280.84
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70520-                POLICE Repr/Mtnc Licen           171.00      1,095,280.84
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70530-                POLICE Repr/Mtnc Offic           183.42      1,095,280.84
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70610-                POLICE Advertising           262.33      1,095,280.84
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70620-                POLICE Towing         2,000.00      1,095,280.84
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70632-                POLICE Professional De           187.00      1,095,280.84
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70649-                POLICE Car Wash           588.00      1,095,280.84
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-70690-                POLICE Other Purchased        18,993.94      1,095,280.84
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71010-                POLICE Office Supplies         2,241.00        380,009.80
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71024-                POLICE Janitorial Supp           171.36        380,009.80
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71320-                POLICE Electricity           284.36        380,009.80
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-71340-                POLICE Telecommunicati         1,837.53        380,009.80
1001 10015110 Police Administrat 1001-151-15110-200-79050-                POLICE Investigation E        10,197.00      1,095,280.84
1001 10015118 Police Communicati 1001-151-15118-200-71340-                COMM CTR Telecommunica         1,564.10         40,754.69
1001 10015118 Police Communicati 1001-151-15118-200-79990-                COMM CTR Other Miscell           600.00        134,260.06
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1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-54910-                FIRE Activity / Progra           640.01               .00
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-62190-                FIRE Uniforms           884.53         23,320.65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-62191-                FIRE Protective Wear           404.00         92,476.56
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70430-                FIRE MFD Lease           261.95        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70510-                FIRE Repr/Mtnc Buildin           835.00        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70540-                FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equipmt        16,225.67        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70611-                FIRE Printing and Bind           710.00        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70631-                FIRE Membership Dues           600.00        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70632-                FIRE Professional Deve         7,884.89        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70643-                FIRE Ambulance Billing         9,726.22        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-70690-                FIRE Other Purchased S           315.00        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71024-                FIRE Janitorial Suppli         1,604.46        379,114.65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71026-                FIRE Medical Supplies         2,874.64        379,114.65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71080-                FIRE Maintenance and R           924.24        379,114.65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71190-                FIRE Other Supplies         1,374.51        379,114.65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71320-                FIRE Electricity         7,824.51        379,114.65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71340-                FIRE Telecommunication         2,707.31        379,114.65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-71710-                FIRE Vehicle and Equip           964.45        379,114.65
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-79110-                FIRE Community Relatio           262.33        986,125.72
1001 10015210 Fire 1001-152-15210-200-79990-                FIRE Other Miscellaneo           182.50        986,125.72
1001 10015410 PACE 1001-154-15410-200-70430-                BS MFD Lease           202.69         29,314.95
1001 10015410 PACE 1001-154-15410-200-71340-                BS Telecommunications           396.72         24,051.44
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200-70430-                CODE ENF MFD Lease           288.54          1,130.46
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200-70690-                CODE ENF Other Purchas         1,850.00         13,159.14
1001 10015430 PACE Code Enforcem 1001-154-15430-200-71340-                CODE ENF Telecommunica           260.89         13,610.62
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70410-                FAC MAINT Janitorial S         2,283.44        209,634.57
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70510-                FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Bu           128.63        209,634.57
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70540-                FAC MAINT Repr/Mtnc Eq         4,372.91        209,634.57
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-70690-                FAC MAINT Other Purcha           778.71        209,634.57
1001 10015480 PACE Facilities Ma 1001-154-15480-100-71320-                FAC MAINT Electricity        15,025.66        116,573.91
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-70510-                PARKING Repr/Mtnc Buil           167.13          2,775.50
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-70690-                PARKING Other Purchase           243.75         24,015.45
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71080-                PARKING Maintenance an            11.19          1,676.83
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71320-                PARKING Electricity         3,016.54         19,830.65
1001 10015490 Parking Operations 1001-550-55400-550-71340-                PARKING Telecommunicat           562.62          3,434.49
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-70430-                PW ADMIN MFD Lease           400.95         19,983.76
1001 10016110 Public Works Admin 1001-160-16110-300-71340-                PW ADMIN Telecommunica           561.24         16,177.84
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71080-                STREET MNT Maintenance           180.00        538,006.33
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71081-                STREET MNT Concrete        10,599.38        538,006.33
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71082-                STREET MNT Asphalt         7,344.63        538,006.33
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71084-                STREET MNT Aggregate R         2,648.62        538,006.33
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71091-                STREET MNT Traffic Sig            29.78        538,006.33
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71093-                STREET MNT Street Name         1,173.00        538,006.33
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71096-                STREET MNT Traffic Lin         9,897.50        538,006.33
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-71190-                STREET MNT Other Suppl           482.46        538,006.33
1001 10016120 Street Maintenance 1001-160-16120-300-72140-                STREET MNT Capital Out         8,343.00               .00
1001 10016124 Snow & Ice Removal 1001-160-16124-300-71080-                SNOW & ICE Maintenance           319.97        587,358.52
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70220-                ENG ADMIN Other Prof a         1,512.00        279,436.85
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70430-                ENG ADMIN MFD Lease           179.57        279,436.85
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1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70540-                ENG ADMIN Repr/Mtnc Eq            62.77        279,436.85
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70632-                ENG ADMIN Professional             7.00        279,436.85
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70641-                ENG ADMIN Temporary Se         4,078.62        279,436.85
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-70649-                ENG ADMIN Car Wash            14.00        279,436.85
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71078-                ENG ADMIN Electrical M         4,201.82        505,737.99
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71190-                ENG ADMIN Other Suppli           177.37        505,737.99
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71320-                ENG ADMIN Electricity       100,441.58        505,737.99
1001 10016210 Engineering Admini 1001-160-16210-300-71340-                ENG ADMIN Telecommunic           995.59        505,737.99
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70430-                FLEET MFD Lease            75.36        241,118.09
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70520-                FLEET Repr/Mtnc Licens         3,241.93        241,118.09
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70540-                FLEET Repr/Mtnc Equipm           126.30        241,118.09
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-70690-                FLEET Other Purchased           869.37        241,118.09
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71070-                FLEET Gas and Diesel F        75,875.88        349,611.82
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71080-                FLEET Maintenance and           428.86        349,611.82
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71340-                FLEET Telecommunicatio           162.37        349,611.82
1001 10016310 Fleet Management 1001-160-16310-100-71710-                FLEET Vehicle and Equi        38,232.17        349,611.82
1001 10019170 Economic Developme 1001-000-19170-100-70220-                ECON DEV Other Prof an        12,590.75        252,269.23

_______________
FUND TOTAL      819,757.06

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-70610-                ELECT Advertising         2,195.33        138,721.83
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-70630-                ELECT Travel         1,198.81        138,721.83
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-70690-                ELECT Other Purchased        10,206.50        138,721.83
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-71010-                ELECT Office Supplies           355.79         51,130.86
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-71017-                ELECT Postage         7,525.29         51,130.86
2070 20700700 Board of Elections 2070-000-20700-100-71340-                ELECT Telecommunicatio           694.19         51,130.86

_______________
FUND TOTAL       22,175.91

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

3010 30100100 General Bond & Int 3010-000-30100-850-70690-                GBI Other Purchased Se           500.00         10,250.00
_______________

FUND TOTAL          500.00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27

 
 

3060 30600600 2004 Coliseum Bond 3060-000-30600-850-70690-                04 COL BN Inter Oth Pu         1,500.00         -1,500.00
_______________

FUND TOTAL        1,500.00
CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27

 
 

4010 40100100 Capital Improvemen 4010-000-40100-990-72520-                CAP IMPROV Buildings        56,995.00        908,435.10
4010 40100100 Capital Improvemen 4010-000-40100-990-72530-                CAP IMPROV Street Cons       170,569.74        908,435.10
4010 40100100 Capital Improvemen 4010-000-40100-990-72570-                CAP IMPROV Park Const         1,517.73        908,435.10

_______________



 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:33    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P     61
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CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
FUND TOTAL      229,082.47

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

4011 40110130 FY 2014 Capital Le 4011-000-40130-850-72130-                CAP LEASE Outlay Lic V       312,403.00               .00
4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72120-                CAP LEASE Cap Outl Off        14,460.00        730,478.00
4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72140-                CAP LEASE Cap Outlay E       160,692.00        283,483.00
4011 40110133 FY 2016 Capital Le 4011-000-40133-850-72520-                CAP LEASE Buildings        99,954.04      1,249,330.11

_______________
FUND TOTAL      587,509.04

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

5010 5010    Water 5010-000-00000-000-20510-                WATER Four Seasons           110.00                  
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-54101-                WATER ADMIN Metered Wa         1,079.27               .00
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-54430-                WATER ADMIN Property/F           850.00               .00
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70410-                WATER ADMIN Janitorial           802.30            188.45
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70430-                WATER ADMIN MFD Lease           385.32        460,126.58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70611-                WATER ADMIN Printing a         9,483.35        460,126.58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70641-                WATER ADMIN Temporary         3,559.71        460,126.58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-70690-                WATER ADMIN Other Purc           172.04        460,126.58
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71010-                WATER ADMIN Office Sup           369.47        187,361.31
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71017-                WATER ADMIN Postage        10,869.60        187,361.31
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71080-                WATER ADMIN Maintenanc           382.19        187,361.31
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71190-                WATER ADMIN Other Supp           205.99        187,361.31
5010 50100110 Water Administrati 5010-500-50110-910-71340-                WATER ADMIN Telecommun           898.96        187,361.31
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70540-                WATER TRANS Repr/Mtnc           138.24      1,803,296.40
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70550-                WATER TRANS Repr/Mtnc        10,274.55      1,803,296.40
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70590-                WATER TRANS Other Repa            48.31      1,803,296.40
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70650-                WATER TRANS Landfill &         5,275.20      1,803,296.40
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-70690-                WATER TRANS Other Purc           125.56      1,803,296.40
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71190-                WATER TRANS Other Supp           344.63        571,635.52
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71320-                WATER TRANS Electricit        27,550.96        571,635.52
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71340-                WATER TRANS Telecommun           886.52        571,635.52
5010 50100120 Water Transmission 5010-500-50120-910-71740-                WATER TRANS Hydrants         8,320.71        571,635.52
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70050-                WATER PURE Engineering           533.45        868,182.46
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70220-                WATER PURE Other Prof         9,464.26        868,182.46
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70420-                WATER PURE Rentals            17.66        868,182.46
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70540-                WATER PURE Repr/Mtnc E         6,300.93        868,182.46
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-70690-                WATER PURE Other Purch           999.61        868,182.46
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71080-                WATER PURE Maintenance         3,257.08        948,733.60
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71190-                WATER PURE Other Suppl         5,507.45        948,733.60
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71320-                WATER PURE Electricity        36,514.86        948,733.60
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71340-                WATER PURE Telecommuni           418.65        948,733.60
5010 50100130 Water Purification 5010-500-50130-910-71720-                WATER PURE Water Chemi        26,628.32        948,733.60
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70430-                LAKE MNT MFD Lease           176.07        480,562.40
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70510-                LAKE MNT Repr/Mtnc Bui         2,585.00        480,562.40
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-70690-                LAKE MNT Other Purchas         2,665.60        480,562.40
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-71024-                LAKE MNT Janitorial Su           884.59         81,087.20
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CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-71190-                LAKE MNT Other Supplie           104.00         81,087.20
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-71320-                LAKE MNT Electricity           631.49         81,087.20
5010 50100140 Lake Maintenance 5010-500-50140-910-71340-                LAKE MNT Telecommunica            40.06         81,087.20
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-71080-                WATER METER Maintenanc           950.00         61,241.84
5010 50100150 Water Meter Servic 5010-500-50150-910-71190-                WATER METER Other Supp            11.69         61,241.84

_______________
FUND TOTAL      179,823.65

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

5110 5110    Sewer 5110-000-00000-000-20510-                SEWER Four Seasons            43.09                  
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-70220-                SEWER Other Prof and T         3,520.00        580,128.81
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-70650-                SEWER Landfill & Resid         4,483.68        580,128.81
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71081-                SEWER Concrete         1,425.38        161,506.79
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71084-                SEWER Aggregate Rock /         2,049.81        161,506.79
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71121-                SEWER Sewer Repair Mat           548.00        161,506.79
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71123-                SEWER Manhole and Inle           712.00        161,506.79
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71124-                SEWER Sewer Repair Pip           543.00        161,506.79
5110 51101100 Sewer Operations 5110-510-51100-920-71320-                SEWER Electricity         2,316.49        161,506.79

_______________
FUND TOTAL       15,641.45

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

5310 5310    Storm Water 5310-000-00000-000-20510-                SW Four Seasons            18.53                  
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-70220-                STORM WATER Other Prof         3,520.00        262,172.54
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-70552-                STORM WATER Emergency         1,835.77        262,172.54
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-70650-                STORM WATER Landfill D         4,483.68        262,172.54
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71081-                STORM WATER Concrete S         3,994.63        -33,309.11
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71084-                STORM WATER Aggr Rock/         1,832.08         47,777.14
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71121-                STORM WATER Sewer Repr           433.36         47,777.14
5310 53103100 Storm Water Operat 5310-530-53100-930-71123-                STORM WATER Manhole &         3,213.60         47,777.14

_______________
FUND TOTAL       19,331.65

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

5440 5440    Solid Waste 5440-000-00000-000-20510-                SOL WASTE Four Seasons           302.50                  
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70220-                SOL WASTE Other Prof &           250.00               .00
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70650-                SOL WASTE Landfill & R        61,513.04        549,880.99
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70652-                SOL WASTE Bulk Disposa        18,414.01               .00
5440 54404400 Solid Waste Operat 5440-540-54400-940-70690-                SOL WASTE Other Purcha           600.00        549,880.99

_______________
FUND TOTAL       81,079.55

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

5560 5560    Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-000-00000-000-23214-                LINC PARK Parking Faci            24.00                  
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-70540-                LINC PARKING Repr/Mtnc            11.66         19,068.53
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CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5560 55605600 Abraham Lincoln Pa 5560-550-55600-950-71320-                LINC PARKING Electrici         4,241.94         23,591.42

_______________
FUND TOTAL        4,277.60

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70430-                HGC MFD Lease            37.29         69,811.52
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70542-                HGC Repr/Mtnc Non-Flee           768.13         69,811.52
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-70590-                HGC Other Repair and M           291.41         69,811.52
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71010-                HGC Office Supplies            56.95        114,262.49
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71190-                HGC Other Supplies           565.77        114,262.49
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71320-                HGC Electricity         1,010.04        114,262.49
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71340-                HGC Telecommunications           200.43        114,262.49
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71750-                HGC Beverages           136.10        114,262.49
5640 56406400 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56400-960-71760-                HGC Soft Drinks           359.78        114,262.49
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70430-                PVGC MFD Lease            38.76         33,466.55
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70510-                PVGC Repr/Mtnc Buildin         1,885.00         33,466.55
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70542-                PVGC Repr/Mtnc Non-Fle           872.22         33,466.55
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-70590-                PVGC Other Repair and         1,885.00         33,466.55
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71010-                PVGC Office Supplies            56.95        130,561.39
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71024-                PVGC Janitorial Suppli           149.06        130,561.39
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71190-                PVGC Other Supplies           353.76        130,561.39
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71320-                PVGC Electricity         3,448.06        130,561.39
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71340-                PVGC Telecommunication           294.67        130,561.39
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71750-                PVGC Beverages           282.15        130,561.39
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71760-                PVGC Soft Drinks           643.05        130,561.39
5640 56406410 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56410-960-71770-                PVGC Snack Shop           524.82        130,561.39
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70420-                DGC Rentals           400.00        110,456.32
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70430-                DGC MFD Lease            92.31        110,456.32
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70510-                DGC Repr/Mtnc Building         1,770.00        110,456.32
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70542-                DGC Repr/Mtnc Non-Flee         1,143.49        110,456.32
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-70590-                DGC Other Repair and M         1,755.00        110,456.32
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71010-                DGC Office Supplies            56.95        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71024-                DGC Janitorial Supplie            84.99        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71030-                DGC Uniform Supplies &            83.30        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71190-                DGC Other Supplies           175.00        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71320-                DGC Electricity         3,441.90        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71340-                DGC Telecommunications           426.38        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71750-                DGC Beverages           676.60        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71760-                DGC Soft Drinks           764.68        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71770-                DGC Snack Shop           457.94        162,456.27
5640 56406420 Golf Operations -- 5640-560-56420-960-71780-                DGC Pro Shop           161.51        162,456.27

_______________
FUND TOTAL       25,349.45

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-57213-                EMP BCBS Contr from Fo           480.76               .00
6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-57250-                EMP BCBS Individual St          -955.56               .00
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6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70716-                EMP BCBS Individual St        20,814.68      3,067,119.89
6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70717-                EMP BCBS Claims Paid        68,496.14      3,067,119.89
6020 60200210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6020-620-60210-990-70720-                EMP BCBS Admin Fee        18,282.96      3,067,119.89
6020 60200240 Dental 6020-620-60240-990-57213-                EMP DENTAL Contr from            45.90               .00
6020 60200240 Dental 6020-620-60240-990-70717-                EMP DENTAL Claims Paid        13,087.87        241,151.97
6020 60200250 Vision 6020-620-60250-990-57213-                EMP VISION Contr from             8.94               .00

_______________
FUND TOTAL      120,261.69

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

6028 60280210 Blue Cross/Blue Sh 6028-628-60210-990-70717-                RET BCBS Claims Paid         7,006.70        807,200.34
6028 60280260 RET Medicare Suppl 6028-628-60260-990-70719-                RET MED SUPPL Premiums        17,454.46        100,549.79

_______________
FUND TOTAL       24,461.16

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-70020-                JM SCOTT Physician Ser            48.70         17,790.18
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-70030-                JM SCOTT Dental Servic           505.82         17,790.18
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-70690-                JM SCOTT Other Purchas         1,606.88         17,790.18
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71010-                JM SCOTT Office Suppli            41.98          4,718.06
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71070-                JM SCOTT Gas and Diese           100.46          4,718.06
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-71340-                JM SCOTT Telecommunica           154.26          4,718.06
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-75070-                JM SCOTT To Township         6,883.85         58,854.36
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-79090-                JM SCOTT Prescription         2,441.76         28,466.91
7210 72102100 J M Scott Health C 7210-000-72100-500-79980-                JM SCOTT Special Progr            41.98          8,903.70

_______________
FUND TOTAL       11,825.69

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  108,771,210.27
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL       2,142,576.37

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL       2,142,576.37

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10022      BF Comm Develop Bank Acct     CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
589 CHILDRENS HOME AND AID 00001 INV 10/26/2015 10715 128575         

  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants              1,675.00
Invoice Net           1,675.00

CHECK TOTAL           1,675.00 ___________
 

302 PERSONAL ASSISTANCE TE 00001 INV 10/26/2015 101515 128740         
  1 22402460 79130 54000 CD-Cont Ca Grants              1,445.52

Invoice Net           1,445.52
CHECK TOTAL           1,445.52 ___________

 
====================================================================================================================================

     2 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL           3,120.52          3,120.52
CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE          -9,320.73

====================================================================================================================================
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=r68L2nQ2/FErmMAtmEucg1zbvnSL1p0v6tNkxfTkcu7PSZmIa6OfQGtpbDp1tdyS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=r68L2nQ2/FErmMAtmEucg1zbvnSL1p0v6tNkxfTkcu7PSZmIa6OfQGtpbDp1tdyS&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3xsmKUSu7Hnyz1OthhMaXkZKFqbHlET64XnTLHBiq3ZCOOhYg35qXz5YXi1rvPDzg7BIt1Vr1QjGIkUCiqM%2BgA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2LF6Pm0fezkIEbAz8pfES7Lk3yK7iylH41CfB17kM3HcNcArzngEaC048OrPnV/0kKAL/0a5QeQF7bdgyc9kAg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2LF6Pm0fezkIEbAz8pfES7Lk3yK7iylH41CfB17kM3HcNcArzngEaC048OrPnV/0kKAL/0a5QeQF7bdgyc9kAg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=2LF6Pm0fezkIEbAz8pfES7Lk3yK7iylH41CfB17kM3HcNcArzngEaC048OrPnV/0kKAL/0a5QeQF7bdgyc9kAg==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=K46ASJVEH57NeMfR4PXRRwOACPVx%2BV0vQfpQm0rxiTFQfM5GAWLvS33uDci1PsWW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=K46ASJVEH57NeMfR4PXRRwOACPVx%2BV0vQfpQm0rxiTFQfM5GAWLvS33uDci1PsWW&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=b0VzWvqkh1r%2BQHi5C/ilJwbJfF8v8VVZK2vnlQMNQUUgu2mBwWXzM5ogv9WMQT5V6YAmrPhWHgApG9sAxWv4jw==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3CMYf93a8T1xUnA1fGfZaslXNXAfFTBHDmkRCRGVZ2rGz6OUp03BROAj3QIwY7t4omOIGaoUpw4LXg6KjVQSPA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3CMYf93a8T1xUnA1fGfZaslXNXAfFTBHDmkRCRGVZ2rGz6OUp03BROAj3QIwY7t4omOIGaoUpw4LXg6KjVQSPA==&
http://munis-01:55000/views/PassThru.aspx?-E=3CMYf93a8T1xUnA1fGfZaslXNXAfFTBHDmkRCRGVZ2rGz6OUp03BROAj3QIwY7t4omOIGaoUpw4LXg6KjVQSPA==&


 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:35    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2240 22402460 CD - Continuum of 2240-224-22460-800-79130-54000           CD CONT CARE Grants         3,120.52        161,285.41

_______________
FUND TOTAL        3,120.52

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10022        BALANCE -9,320.73
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL           3,120.52

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL           3,120.52

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:36    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 10/26/2015 CHECK RUN: 10262015 AMOUNT: $ 28,847.37
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:36    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1188 ALPHA CONTROLS AND SER 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 W24473 129156         

  1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint B           1,061.04
Invoice Net           1,061.04

CHECK TOTAL           1,061.04 ___________
 

766 BLUE BEACON INTERNATIO 00000 INV 10/26/2015 1915976 128524         
  1 23103100 70520 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint V              44.00

Invoice Net              44.00
CHECK TOTAL              44.00 ___________

 
2049 BRIDGEALL LIBRARIES LI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 SIN001587 128523         

  1 23103100 70530 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint O          14,425.00
Invoice Net          14,425.00

CHECK TOTAL          14,425.00 ___________
 

208 BRODART 00001 INV 10/26/2015 414423 129157         
  1 23103100 71020 10000 Libr M & O Lib Supp              160.40

Invoice Net             160.40
208 BRODART 00001 INV 10/26/2015 414196 129158         

  1 23103100 71020 10000 Libr M & O Lib Supp              914.72
Invoice Net             914.72

CHECK TOTAL           1,075.12 ___________
 

2202 BRUSH CHARLES 00000 INV 10/26/2015 13189 128528         
  1 23103100 70510 10000 Libr M & O RepMaint B              95.00

Invoice Net              95.00
CHECK TOTAL              95.00 ___________

 
840 CDW LLC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 ZG32280 128527         

  1 23103100 71013 Libr M & O Com Supp              160.66
Invoice Net             160.66

CHECK TOTAL             160.66 ___________
 

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 56434007 128544         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             263.90

Invoice Net             263.90
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 56434254 128545         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             234.66
Invoice Net             234.66

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 56435726 128546         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              47.98

Invoice Net              47.98
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 56435148 128547         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             148.44
Invoice Net             148.44

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 56435456 128549         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              71.97

Invoice Net              71.97
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10/21/2015 10:36    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 56434458 128550         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             131.20
Invoice Net             131.20

1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 56447423 128583         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books              47.23

Invoice Net              47.23
1497 CENGAGE LEARNING 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 56445487 128585         

  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             146.19
Invoice Net             146.19

CHECK TOTAL           1,091.57 ___________
 

836 CENTER POINT INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 1323628 128525         
  1 23103100 71430 Libr M & O Adlt Books             469.14

Invoice Net             469.14
CHECK TOTAL             469.14 ___________

 
3064 CIRBN LLC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 3447 129151         

  1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M & O Telecom               420.33
Invoice Net             420.33

CHECK TOTAL             420.33 ___________
 

40 FOUR SEASONS ASSOCIATI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 DUES 10/15 LIB 129095         
  1 2310 20510 Library MO Four Seasn             165.00

Invoice Net             165.00
CHECK TOTAL             165.00 ___________

 
1957 FRONTIER COMMUNICATION 00002 EFT 10/26/2015 021787-5 128543         

  1 23103100 71340 10000 Libr M & O Telecom               154.34
Invoice Net             154.34

CHECK TOTAL             154.34 ___________
 

2635 LIMELIGHT COMMUNICATIO 00001 INV 10/26/2015 PAS81488 129149         
  1 23103100 70610 10000 Libr M & O Advertise             200.00

Invoice Net             200.00
CHECK TOTAL             200.00 ___________

 
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 93272163 128526         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               29.24
Invoice Net              29.24

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 93249338 129143         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl              195.66

Invoice Net             195.66
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 93304940 129144         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               19.48
Invoice Net              19.48

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 93304941 129145         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl              127.46

Invoice Net             127.46
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CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 93304883 129146         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl              207.39
Invoice Net             207.39

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 93304886 129159         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl              209.94

Invoice Net             209.94
229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 93304885 129160         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               44.99
Invoice Net              44.99

229 MIDWEST TAPE LLC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 93304882 129161         
  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl               29.98

Invoice Net              29.98
CHECK TOTAL             864.14 ___________

 
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 10/26/2015 077225-00 128529         
  1 23103100 71024 Libr M & O Janit Supp              59.39

Invoice Net              59.39
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 10/26/2015 077282-00 128530         
  1 23103100 71024 Libr M & O Janit Supp             151.45

Invoice Net             151.45
97 MILLER JANITOR SUPPLY 00000 INV 10/26/2015 077338-00 129152         
  1 23103100 71024 Libr M & O Janit Supp             129.99

Invoice Net             129.99
CHECK TOTAL             340.83 ___________

 
2417 OVERDRIVE INC 00001 EFT 10/26/2015 CD-0006523 128587         

  1 23103100 71490 Libr M & O Ebook               4,900.00
Invoice Net           4,900.00

CHECK TOTAL           4,900.00 ___________
 

889 PROQUEST CSA LLC 00001 INV 10/26/2015 70368466 128520         
  1 23103100 71480 Libr M & O PA Matrl              950.00

Invoice Net             950.00
CHECK TOTAL             950.00 ___________

 
703 RANDOM HOUSE INC 00000 INV 10/26/2015 1085099267 128580         

  1 23103100 71470 Libr M & O AV Matrl              191.25
Invoice Net             191.25

CHECK TOTAL             191.25 ___________
 

1914 RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY IN 00001 INV 10/26/2015 194034 129155         
  1 23103100 71020 10000 Libr M & O Lib Supp            2,194.95

Invoice Net           2,194.95
CHECK TOTAL           2,194.95 ___________

 
234 WHERRY MACHINE & WELDI 00000 INV 10/26/2015 136268 128521         

  1 23103100 70690 10000 Libr M & O Purch Serv              45.00
Invoice Net              45.00
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10/21/2015 10:36    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      5
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10032      BF Library Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
CHECK TOTAL              45.00 ___________

 
====================================================================================================================================

    36 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL          28,847.37         28,847.37
CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE         434,663.97

====================================================================================================================================
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:36    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      6
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2310 2310    Library Maintenanc 2310-000-00000-000-20510-                LIB Four Seasons           165.00                  
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70510-10000           LIB Repr/Mtnc Building         1,156.04      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70520-10000           LIB Repr/Mtnc Licensed            44.00      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70530-10000           LIB Repr/Mtnc Office &        14,425.00      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70610-10000           LIB Advertising           200.00      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-70690-10000           LIB Other Purchased Se            45.00      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71013-                LIB Computer Supplies           160.66      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71020-10000           LIB Library Supplies         3,270.07      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71024-                LIB Janitorial Supplie           340.83      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71340-10000           LIB Telecommunications           574.67      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71430-                LIB Adult Books         1,560.71      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71470-                LIB Audio / Visual Mat         1,055.39      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71480-                LIB Public Access Mate           950.00      2,952,832.62
2310 23103100 Library Maintenanc 2310-230-23100-700-71490-                LIB EBooks         4,900.00      2,952,832.62

_______________
FUND TOTAL       28,847.37

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10032        BALANCE  434,663.97
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL          28,847.37

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL          28,847.37

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:36    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 10/26/2015 CHECK RUN: 10262015 AMOUNT: $ 13,890.04
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/21/2015 10:36    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10052      BF Motor Fuel Tax Bank Acct   CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
230 CLARK DIETZ INC 00001 20150086 EFT 10/26/2015 10 128772         

  1 20300300 70050 Mt Fuel Tx Eng Sv              3,885.09
Invoice Net           3,885.09

CHECK TOTAL           3,885.09 ___________
 

230 CLARK DIETZ INC 00001 20160131 EFT 10/26/2015 10 128775         
  1 20300300 70050 Mt Fuel Tx Eng Sv              1,346.74

Invoice Net           1,346.74
CHECK TOTAL           1,346.74 ___________

 
2999 KNIGHT E/A INC 00001 20150104 INV 10/26/2015 15572-05 128777         

  1 20300300 70050 Mt Fuel Tx Eng Sv              8,658.21
Invoice Net           8,658.21

CHECK TOTAL           8,658.21 ___________
 

====================================================================================================================================
     3 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL          13,890.04         13,890.04

CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE       3,693,131.40
====================================================================================================================================
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10/21/2015 10:36    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 10262015 10/26/2015 DUE DATE: 11/12/2015
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2030 20300300 Motor Fuel Tax 2030-000-20300-300-70050-                MFT Engineering Servic        13,890.04      1,004,717.00

_______________
FUND TOTAL       13,890.04

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10052        BALANCE  3,693,131.40
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL          13,890.04

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL          13,890.04

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 

10/16/2015 13:55    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL                                                                               |P      1
fwatts              | ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK RUN REPORT                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 10/16/2015 CHECK RUN: 10162015 AMOUNT: $ 25,000.00
 
 
 
 

City of Bloomington Check Run
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

10/16/2015 13:55    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      2
fwatts              | DETAIL INVOICE LIST                                                                                  |apwarrnt

 
 

CASH ACCOUNT: 0001    10002      BF General Bank Acct          CHECK RUN: 10162015 10/16/2015
 
 

VENDOR G/L ACCOUNTS R PO TYPE DUE DATE INVOICE/AMOUNT DOCUMENT VOUCHER CHECK
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2550 A GOOD SMACK PRODUCTIO 00001 20160230 INV 10/16/2015 PERF FEE  10/17/15 128796         

  1 10014125 70218 20000 BCPA      Artist Fee          25,000.00
Invoice Net          25,000.00

CHECK TOTAL          25,000.00 ___________
 

====================================================================================================================================
     1 INVOICES CHECK RUN TOTAL          25,000.00         25,000.00

CASH ACCOUNT BALANCE     106,996,109.70
====================================================================================================================================
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10/16/2015 13:55    |CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, IL |P      3
fwatts              | CHECK RUN SUMMARY                                                                                    |apwarrnt

 
 
 

CHECK RUN: 10162015 10/16/2015
 

FUND ORG ACCOUNT AMOUNT AVLB BUDGET
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1001 10014125 BCPA 1001-211-21100-700-70218-20000           BCPA Artist Fees        25,000.00        685,123.69

_______________
FUND TOTAL       25,000.00

CASH ACCOUNT 0001 10002        BALANCE  106,996,109.70
 
 

====================================================================================================================================
CHECK RUN SUMMARY TOTAL          25,000.00

====================================================================================================================================
GRAND TOTAL          25,000.00

====================================================================================================================================
 
 

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Frances Watts **                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Desc. of Org-Object-Project Merchant Name Amount Notes

ADMIN Books Illinois Municipal League 23.00$            Publication for D. Hales

ADMIN Books Illinois Municipal League 69.84$            Publications for L. Montei

ADMIN Books ICMA 81.00$            IMCA Books

ADMIN City Council Expen Hilton Hotels Chicago 319.55$          IML Lodging for Mayor

ADMIN City Council Expen Hansen Center 14.90$            Business lunch for Mayor & M.Lee

ADMIN City Council Expen Kelly's Bakery And Cafe 18.51$            Business breakfast for Mayor & Alderman Fruin

ADMIN City Council Expen Hansen Center 19.84$            Business lunch for Mayor & Alderman Hauman

ADMIN City Council Expen Marcos Pizza - 3522 75.06$            Business dinner/light meal for City Council Meeting

ADMIN City Council Expen Medici 34.00$            Business lunch for Mayor & Alderman Mwilambwe

ADMIN City Council Expen Rosie's Pub 38.75$            Business lunch for Mayor, Alderman Hauman & Alderman Black

ADMIN City Council Expen Quartino's 15.00$            Business parking

ADMIN City Council Expen Destihl 31.70$            Business lunch for Mayor & R. Fazzini

ADMIN Community Relations Amazon Mktplace Pmts 30.27$            EAC - September Event

ADMIN Community Relations Tm Chicago Bears 259.91$          EAC Event 10/30/15

ADMIN Community Relations Beer Nuts Co - Plant 44.97$            EAC Event 9/18/15

ADMIN Community Relations Tm Chicago Bulls 209.32$          EAC Event 10/30/15

Admin Imaging Cops 43.45$            Invoice 63766& 63022  Dated August 31, 2015 Shredding Services

ADMIN Membership Dues Ebs 166.25$          ILCMA Membership for Asst. CM

ADMIN Office Supplies Best Buy 53.86$            Office supplies

ADMIN Office Supplies Fpi Fahrneys Pen 21.45$            Office Supplies

ADMIN Periodicals Chicago Trib Subscriptio 142.57$          Subscription renewal 9/26/15 - 12/15/15

ADMIN Professional Develop ICMA Online  Purchases 149.00$          Webinar Registration for A. McElroy

ADMIN Professional Develop ICMA 80.00$            ICMA Event Reg for CM

ADMIN Professional Develop Hilton Hotels Chicago 1,286.20$       IML Lodging for CM

ADMIN Professional Develop Swingers Grille 27.15$            Central IL City Managers luncheon for D. Hales & A. McElroy

ADMIN Professional Develop Dennys Doughnuts 8.07$               Business breakfast for D. Hales

ADMIN Professional Develop Jewel 10.00$            Office Beverages

ADMIN Professional Develop IHOP 18.62$            Business breakfast for D. Hales with B.Wasson & M. Peterson

ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 52.22$            Verizon Wireless service

ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 80.41$            Verizon Wireless monthly charge

AQUATICS Other Purchased Serv Naeir 70.00$            Pens for programs

AQUATICS Other Purchased Serv Arc Services/Training 35.00$            Lifeguard Course Renewal

AQUATICS Other Purchased Serv Arc Services/Training 162.00$          Lifeguard Training

AQUATICS Other Supplies Wal-Mart 42.63$            Aquatic supplies

Commerce Pcard September 2, 2015 - October 1, 2015



AQUATICS Other Supplies Naeir 22.25$            Aquatics and Rec Office Supplies

AQUATICS Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 41.64$            Supplies for Holiday Pool

AQUATICS Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 18.90$            Fans for Holiday Pool

AQUATICS Repr/Mtnc NonFlt Eq Lowes 70.90$            Supplies for pools

AQUATICS Repr/Mtnc NonFlt Eq Lowes 25.97$            Parts for O'Neil Pool

BCPA Advertising Twitter Advertising 1.25$               Twitter Advertising for Wild Bill at the BCPA

BCPA Advertising Twitter Advertising 8.75$               BCPA Show advertising on Twitter

BCPA Advertising Google  Adws9490993424 16.42$            Good Adwords advertising for Blm Beer Fest

BCPA Advertising Facebook Wsc9X8Smk2 30.13$            Paid social media advertising for the Melodores and Northern Exposure

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Grand Cafe 58.04$            Show Related Food From Barbershop Event And Morrissey Concert

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 28.51$            BCPA Stage Crew Lunch For Barber shopper Event

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Lucca Grill Inc 25.22$            BCPA Stage Crew Lunch For Barber shoppers

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Walgreens 13.97$            Candy For Cap Volunteer Recruitment At ISU Event

BCPA Conc/ Program Food Papa John's 85.45$            Food For Volunteer Ushers - Grease Sing A Long At BCPA

BCPA Gas and Diesel Fuel Fuel Expresso 9 36.94$            Petrol During Trip To Midwest Arts Conference In Kansas City

BCPA Gas and Diesel Fuel Caseys Gen Store 18.21$            Petrol During Midwest Arts Conference In Kansas City

BCPA Janitorial Supplies Miller Janitor Supply 137.60$          Maintenance Supplies

BCPA Janitorial Supplies Miller Janitor Supply 511.71$          Maintenance Supplies - Cleaner, Toilet Paper, Paper Towels, Garbage Bags

BCPA Other Supplies Wm Supercenter 25.76$            Hdmi Cables

BCPA Other Supplies Full Compass Sys Vt 369.00$          Cd Recorder (Replacement For One That No Longer Worked)

BCPA Other Supplies Lowes 32.91$            Batteries For Audio

BCPA Other Supplies Markertek Video Supply 86.44$            BCPA Stock Video Equipment

BCPA Other Supplies Dollar Tree 17.00$            Decorations For Grease Sing Along Preshow

BCPA Postage USPS 398.30$          Postage For Student Spotlight Mailing And General Office Stamps

BCPA Professional Develop Marriott Hotel 803.48$          Hotel And Parking For Arts Midwest Conference

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Bill's Key And Lock Shop 5.00$               Five Copies Cut Of BCPA Ticket Office Key

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 78.11$            Plumbing Service

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 10.88$            BCPA Table Feet Covers

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Equip Other T Ok Appliance 143.80$          Dryer Parts And Diagnosis

BCPA Repr/Mtnc Equip Other T Menards Normal 16.19$            Maintenance Supplies - Adhesive And Caster Thread

BCPA Special Program Expen Sq  Oceanfire Specialties 750.00$          Goodie Bag Audience Props For Grease Sing Along

BCPA Uniform Supplies & Maint B & B Awards & Recogn 19.50$            Name Tags for Employees for BCPA Events

BS Professional Develop Ncs Itl Cde Council Ex 194.00$          Certification Exam Aaron Kinder

BS Professional Develop Ncs Itl Cde Council Ex 168.00$          Certification Exam For Erik Rutledge

CLERK Postage FedEx 111.76$          Invoice 5-154-82348 Dated 091015 Various Shipments

CODE ENF Other Supplies Amazon.com 311.16$          Flashlights For Code Enforcement Inspectors

CODE ENF Professional Develop Int'L Code Council Inc 125.00$          Certification Renewal Candace Beer



CODE ENF Professional Develop Int'L Code Council Inc 112.50$          Certification Renewal Mike Powell

COMM CNTR Other Supplies Alen Corporation 71.20$            Filter for air purifier

COMM CNTR Prof Develop Caseys Gen Store 28.49$            Fuel for vehicle while on training

COMM CNTR Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 370.40$          Verizon Wireless monthly charge

DGC Membership Dues National Golf 225.00$          Annual dues for golf

DGC Other Repair and Maint Ferguson Waterworks 1,423.76$       Parts for Irrigation

DGC Repr/Mtnc Building Kirby Risk Electrical Sup 10.57$            Ballast

ECON DEV Prof Develop Station 220 67.13$            Business lunch for A.Grammer with SB Friedman & J.Jurgens

ENG ADMIN Periodicals Chicago Books & Jou (4.63)$             Tax refund  for Bikeway Book

ENG ADMIN Postage FedEx 47.51$            Invoices 516971634 & 5-162-07630 Various Shipments

ENG ADMIN Prof Develop Holiday Inn Express 227.98$          Greg Kallevig lodging for Bridge Inspection classes

FAC Maint Maint and Repa Amazon.com 66.67$            Safety Barrier for City Hall Council Chambers Ramp

FAC Maint Maint and Repa Menards Normal 26.12$            Pesticides & Traps for City Hall, Administrative Court Issue

FAC Maint Maint and Repa Farm & Fleet Blm 16.55$            Cleaning Supplies for Shop

FAC Maint Periodicals Amazon Mktplace Pmts 71.39$            NFPA 70E Electric Safety Code

FAC Maint Professional Develop Ifma Learning Sys 865.59$          Certified Facility Manager Training Materials

FAC Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal 11.96$            Replace Tile in PS Conf Room, T8 bulbs for City Hall, Safety Ear Plugs

FAC Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal 52.74$            Replace Tile in PS Conf Room, T8 bulbs for City Hall, Safety Ear Plugs

FAC Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Menards Normal 5.96$               Replace Tile in PS Conf Room, T8 bulbs for City Hall, Safety Ear Plugs

FIN Other Purchased Services Cops 43.44$            Invoice 63766& 63022  Dated August 31, 2015 Shredding Services

FIN Professional Develop Il Govmt Fin Off Assoc 85.00$            IGFOA Workers Comp & Payroll Seminar - Chief Accountant Registration

FIN Professional Develop Hilton Hotels Spring 206.08$          Lodging for the IGFOA Conference for P.Hurd

FIRE Maint and Repair Su Wm Supercenter 3.97$               Purchased super glue for the dept

FIRE Maint and Repair Su Lowes 5.28$               Purchased rivets for ladder repair

FIRE Maint and Repair Su Lowes 26.48$            Purchased misc. hardware for the new medic

FIRE Maint and Repair Su Menards Normal 4.69$               Purchased a marking crayon for Hydrant Bag

FIRE Maint and Repair Su Menards Normal 9.58$               Purchased oil for the chain saws

FIRE Maint and Repair Su Menards Normal 29.98$            Purchased air hoses for the dept

FIRE Medical Supplies Henry Schein 1,483.38$       Purchased medical supplies for the Stations

FIRE Medical Supplies Henry Schein 63.00$            Purchased medical supplies for the Stations

FIRE Medical Supplies Henry Schein 25.20$            Purchased medical supplies for the Stations

FIRE Medical Supplies Henry Schein 89.10$            Purchased medical supplies for the Stations

FIRE Medical Supplies Henry Schein 278.90$          Purchased medical supplies for the Stations

FIRE Medical Supplies Henry Schein 8.00$               Purchased medical supplies for the Stations

FIRE Medical Supplies Henry Schein 1,236.16$       Purchased medical supplies for the Stations

FIRE Other Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 232.00$          Purchased chlorine calibration gas for hazmat

FIRE Other Supplies Wm Supercenter 5.41$               Purchased supplies for captain testing (coffee & filters)



FIRE Other Supplies www.Changeyourwear.com (9.21)$             Credited for fraudulent charge that was charged on 8/26/2015.

FIRE Other Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 168.87$          Purchased storage bins for new Medic 1

FIRE Other Supplies Ww Grainger 92.61$            Purchased storage bins for new Medic 1

FIRE Postage FedEx 10.20$            Fee to ship SCBA warranty parts out for repair

FIRE Postage FedEx 70.93$            Fee to ship Hydra Rams out for repairs

FIRE Postage FedEx 14.38$            Shipping fee to ship SCBA air samples. Device ID -BTC01 

FIRE Postage USPS 5.95$               Postage fee to ship back Josh Plese's pants to Leon Uniform. (Pants to short)

FIRE Postage USPS 6.70$               Postage to send back F. Friend's incorrect uniform pants to Leon uniform for credit

FIRE Professional Develop Menards Normal 878.50$          Purchased wood for flashover simulator (training)

FIRE Professional Develop Menards Normal 59.68$            Purchased wood for training shelter

FIRE Professional Develop Bshifter 4,500.00$       Reg. fee for E. West-Blue Card 5 Day Train the Trainer Course in Phoenix, AZ from 11/2/15 - 11/6/15

FIRE Professional Develop Howell Rescue Systems In 300.00$          Registration for Gary Gundy.  He is attending Crash Course Extrication Class Heavy in Kettering, OH 10/3/2015 Invoice # 171 Date 9/4/2015

FIRE Professional Develop Illinois Chapter IAAI 450.00$          Registration fees for Aaron Ehrhart & Mark Guymon.  They are attending the IAAI training conference from 9/13/15-9/16/15 in Springfield, IL. Invoice # 091115 Date 9/11/2015

FIRE Professional Develop Paypal  Cherokee 295.00$          Registration for Stuart Blade attending Public Safety Media Training October 13 & 14, 2015 in Urbana, IL. Order Ref # 20159115158-1668418. Date 9/15/2015

FIRE Professional Develop Alice Training Institute 595.00$          Registration for E. Vaughn attending Advanced ALICE Training in Springfield 10/7/15 - 10/8/15. Confirmation # ZPNTW37D3KN Date 9/16/2015

FIRE Professional Develop Alice Training Institute (595.00)$         Class cancelled - Registration for E. Vaughn attending Advanced ALICE Training in Springfield 10/7/15 - 10/8/15. Confirmation # ZPNTW37D3KN Date 9/16/2015

FIRE Professional Develop Alice Training Institute 595.00$          Registration for E. Vaughn attending Advanced ALICE Training in Hoffman Estates, IL 10/26/15 -10/27/15. Confirmation # JLN63Q9W229 Date 9/25/15.  

FIRE Professional Develop Hilton Garden Inn 569.43$          Lodging for Aaron Ehrhart & Mark  Guymon attending IAAI Training Conference Sept. 13-16th. (Have not rec'd completed expense report from employee at this time)

FIRE Professional Develop Hilton Hotels 463.92$          Lodging for David Brown,  He is attending ARFF Annual Conference Sept. 14th-17th. in Atlanta, GA. (D. VanBuren's PCard was charged instead of employees card.  Credit has been requested for this amount)

FIRE Professional Develop Hilton Hotels 154.64$          Lodging for David Brown. He is attending ARFF Annual Conference Sept. 14th-17th in Atlanta, GA.(D. VanBuren's PCard was charged instead of employees card.  Credit has been requested for this amount)

FIRE Professional Develop Hilton Hotels (463.92)$         Credit : Lodging for David Brown,  He is attending ARFF Annual Conference Sept. 14th-17th. in Atlanta, GA. (D. VanBuren's PCard was charged instead of employees card)  

FIRE Professional Develop Hilton Hotels (154.64)$         Credit : Lodging for David Brown,  He is attending ARFF Annual Conference Sept. 14th-17th. in Atlanta, GA. (D. VanBuren's PCard was charged instead of employees card)  

FIRE Protective Wear Transportation Safety App 774.52$          Purchased 24 Public Safety Vests & reflective letters

FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Other T Chambers Services Inc 244.00$          Fee to repair stove at Headquarters Station

FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Other T Johnsons Shoe Repair 31.75$            Repair of EMS and hydrant bags

FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Other T Waterway Illinois Inc 1,244.65$       NFPA required annual ground ladder testing

FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Other T Ohd, Inc. 760.00$          Yearly calibration of mask fit test unit

FIRE Repr/Mtnc Equip Other T Hydra Ram Unlimited 82.13$            Repair of Hydra-Ram tools

FIRE Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 52.22$            Verizon Wireless service

FIRE Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 1,045.64$       Verizon Wireless monthly charge

FIRE Vehicle and Equipment Lowes 29.97$            Purchased a hand pump sprayer for Station # 3

FIRE Vehicle and Equipment Calgasdirect 146.59$          Purchased calibration gas for sensit meters

FIRE Vehicle and Equipment Amazon Mktplace Pmts 137.33$          Purchased temporary lighting for fire investigators

FIRE Vehicle and Equipment Tactron 141.89$          Purchased 20 sets of engraved name tag sets plus shipping

FLEET Janitorial Supplies Lowes 13.96$            Janitorial Supplies

FLEET Maint and Repair S Nationaltoolwarehou 66.28$            Shop tools for Fleet

FLEET Vehicle and Equipment Rakuten.com Buy.com 71.90$            Parts for Fleet



FLEET Vehicle and Equipment Farm & Fleet Blm 18.93$            Parts for Fleet

FLEET Vehicle and Equipment All Products Automotive 249.87$          Parts for Fleet

FLEET Vehicle and Equipment Farm & Fleet Blm 8.64$               Parts for Fleet

HGC Other Repair and Maint Tex Greenlee Textron 172.56$          HPGC maintenance

HGC Other Repair and Maint Tex Greenlee Textron 193.53$          HPGC maintenance

HGC Other Supplies B & B Awards & Recogn 13.50$            Ladies City Medal

HGC Snack Shop Amazon.com 192.24$          Vacuum

HR Advertising Symplicity 400.00$          Job Posting

HR Advertising In  The Blue Line 199.00$          Job Posting

HR Advertising ICMA Online  Purchases 260.37$          Job Posting

HR Employee Relations Amazon.com 339.25$          Pedometers for Wellness Challenge

HR Membership Dues Welcoa Online 365.00$          Dues for Professional Membership

HR Other Medical Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 5.99$               First Aid Supplies

HR Other Medical Services Amazon.com 18.90$            First Aid Supplies 

HR Other Medical Services Amazon.com 24.89$            First Aid Supplies 

HR Other Medical Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 64.95$            First Aid Supplies

HR Other Medical Services Amazon Mktplace Pmts 30.51$            First Aid Supplies

HR Other Purchased Services Backtrack Inc 133.00$          Pre-Employment Screening

HR Other Purchased Services Backtrack Inc 121.00$          Pre-Employment Screening

HR Other Purchased Services Natl Stdnt Clearinghouse 12.50$            Pre-Employment Screening

HR Other Purchased Services Backtrack Inc 57.00$            Pre-Employment Screening

HR Other Purchased Services Cops 118.45$          Invoice 63766& 63022  Dated August 31, 2015 Shredding Services

HR Other Purchased Services Jimmy John's 6.67$               Lunches for the assessors/staff that conducted the Captain Promotional Exam for the Fire Department  on 9/2315.  A members lunch was missed on prior order. Chk # 67 Dared 9/23/2015

HR Other Purchased Services Jimmy John's 64.26$            Lunches for the assessors/staff that conducted the Captain Promotional Exam/Process for the Fire Department on 9/23/2015. Order # 168438578  Dated 9/23/2015

HR Other Purchased Services Panera Bread 18.38$            Breakfast items for the assessors/staff that conducted the Captain Promotional Exam/Process for the Fire Department on 9/24/2015.

HR Other Purchased Services Avanti's Italian Rest 69.60$            Lunches for the assessors/staff that conducted the Captain Promotional Exam/Process for the Fire Department on 9/24/2015.  Order # 1509240945202508  Dated 9/24/2015

HR Other Purchased Services Potbelly 058 69.00$            Lunches for the assessors/staff that conducted the Captain Promotional Exam/Process for the Fire Department on 9/25/2015.  Receipt Dated 9/25/2015

HR Postage FedEx 25.09$            Invoice 5-147-87630 Various Shipments

HR Postage USPS 13.40$            Shipping Charges for Employee Package

HR Postage FedEx 27.34$            Invoices 516971634 & 5-162-07630 Various Shipments

HR Professional Develop Thomas Connolly & Phe 2,750.00$       Situational leadership training

HR Professional Develop International Public Mana 699.00$          IPMA training for Nicole Albertson

HR Professional Develop American Mgmt Assoc 149.00$          Professional Webinar

HR Professional Develop IL Govmt Fin Off Assoc 95.00$            IGFOA Workers Comp & Payroll Seminar Registration for Nicole Albertson

HR Professional Develop IL Govmt Fin Off Assoc 95.00$            IGFOA Workers Comp & Payroll Seminar Registration for Angie Brown

HR Professional Develop Eagle Ridge Resort 173.40$          Hotel reservation for conference 

HR Professional Develop Jimmy John's 45.00$            Sikich consultants lunch



HR Professional Develop Union Taxi 60.00$            IPMA Conference Transportation for Nicole Albertson

HR Professional Develop Union Taxi 7.25$               IPMA Conference Transportation for Nicole Albertson

ICE CNTR Membership Dues USA Hockey 53.00$            USA Hockey renewal

ICE CNTR Other Supplies Int Johnston's 2,550.00$       Men's League Jerseys

ICE CNTR Professional Develop USA Hockey 53.00$            USA Hockey renewal

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Fastenal Company 8.52$               Safety eye washer and USS/PIC chiller room

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 99.30$            PIC filters

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 72.38$            Solar Salt for USCC/PIC

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building FS Custom Turf 145.00$          A/C and Heating

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Allpartitions 46.37$            USCC/PIC stall repairs

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Backyard Pool & Patio 517.01$          A/C and Heating

ICE CNTR Repr/Mtnc Building Airgas South 25.00$            PIC Strainer replacement

IS Membership Dues Webex.com 168.00$          Monthly WebEx charges

IS Membership Dues Vimeo Plus 59.95$            Vimeo Plus video sharing subscription

IS Membership Dues Ri  Rhapsody Napster 14.95$            Rhapsody/Napster Monthly Billing

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 122.99$          Samsung ST76 16.1MP Digital Camera

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 129.98$          Samsung ST76 16.1MP Digital Camera

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 119.99$          Samsung SL50 10.2 MP Digital Camera

IS Office Supplies Alphacard 27.90$            Plain White PVC ID Cards

IS Office Supplies Alphacard 55.25$            Blank white PVC cards, qty 500

IS Office Supplies Franklincoveyproducts 7.96$               Planner refill and binder

IS Office Supplies Franklincoveyproducts 24.76$            Planner refill and binder

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 0.99$               Flash Drives

IS Office Supplies Franklincoveyproducts 8.50$               Planner refill and binder

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 22.25$            Flash Drives

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 27.60$            16GB Flash Drives, qty 4

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 92.32$            2GB Flash drives, qty 8

IS Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 69.40$            4GB Flash Drives, qty 10

IS Office Supplies Batteries Plus 279 39.90$            UPS Replacement batteries

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 53.54$            (2)HP Coated paper 24"x150' roll

IS Office Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 106.54$          LG Electronics Tone Infinim HBS-900 Bluetooth Headphones

IS Postage FedEx 22.04$            Invoices 516971634 & 5-162-07630 Various Shipments

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Bitgravity, Inc 390.00$          Council Meeting Video Streaming

IS Repr/Mtnc Office & Comp Winzip Computing Sl 142.75$          WinZip Pro Edition, Multi-user Maintenance

IS Telecomm Voiceshot LLC 200.00$          Minutes for Police/Fire on-call Emergency

IS Telecomm Voxerpro 59.40$            Push-to-talk app and service

IS Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 2,558.55$       Verizon Wireless monthly charge



LAKE MNT Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 33.96$            Toilet tissue for maint shop

LAKE MNT Maint and Repai Menards Normal 48.93$            Wooden rail road posts for water main repairs

LAKE MNT Telecomm Gridley Telephone 211.40$          Lake Blm monthly phone charges

LAKE MNT Telecomm Gridley Telephone 113.30$          Lake Blm monthly phone charges

LEGAL Office Supplies Nfb-Material Center 347.50$          Braille Paper

LEGAL Periodicals LICLE 300.00$          IICLE Smart Books Subscription

LEGAL Professional Develop Hilton Hotels Chicago 820.65$          IML Conference - George Boyle

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.84$               Adult Books ($368.18); Shipping ($1.84)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 6.10$               Ad Bks $1,234.31 S/H $6.10 Tot $1,240.41; Ch Bks $10.79, S/H $.07 Tot $10.86; A/V (A) $5.49 S/H $.07 Tot $5.56

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.71$               Adult Books ($342.24); Shipping ($1.71)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.09$               Adult Books ($218.02); Shipping ($1.09)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.22$               Adult Books ($43.15); Shipping ($.22)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 4.44$               Adult Books ($888.36); Shipping ($4.44)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 8.80$               Adult Books ($1,758.30); Shipping ($8.80)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.82$               Adult Books ($163.38); Shipping ($.82)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.82$               Adult Books ($164.53); Shipping ($.82)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.25$               Adult Books ($650.14); Shipping ($3.25)

LIB Adult Books Rockford Map Publishers 9.95$               Adult Books ($140.00); Shipping ($9.95)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.39$               Adult Books ($478.45); Shipping ($2.39)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.72$               Adult Books ($143.22); Shipping ($.72)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.75$               Adult Books ($150.97); Shipping ($.75)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 4.67$               Adult Books ($934.80); Shipping ($4.67)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.95$               Adult Books ($589.86); Shipping ($2.95)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.31$               Adult Books ($61.85); Shipping ($.31)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.60$               Adult Books ($719.68); Shipping ($3.60)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 4.74$               Adult Books ($948.97); Shipping ($4.74)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 4.71$               Adult Books ($941.32); Shipping ($4.71)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.02$               Adult Books ($404.69); Shipping ($2.02)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.58$               Adult Books ($516.51); Shipping ($2.58)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.06$               Adult Books ($212.51); Shipping ($1.06)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 0.95$               Adult Books ($189.12); Shipping ($.95)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1.78$               Adult Books ($356.98); Shipping ($1.78)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 4.01$               Adult Books ($801.96); Shipping ($4.01)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 3.80$               Adult Books ($759.18); Shipping ($3.80)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 2.97$               Adult Books ($594.54); Shipping ($2.97)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 14.97$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 368.18$          Adult Books ($368.18); Shipping ($1.84)



LIB Adult Books Baker & Taylor - Books (16.14)$           Credit for returning Adult books

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 11.39$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1,234.31$       Ad Bks $1,234.31 S/H $6.10 Tot $1,240.41; Ch Bks $10.79, S/H $.07 Tot $10.86; A/V (A) $5.49 S/H $.07 Tot $5.56

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 342.24$          Adult Books ($342.24); Shipping ($1.71)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 218.02$          Adult Books ($218.02); Shipping ($1.09)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 10.17$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 43.15$            Adult Books ($43.15); Shipping ($.22)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 888.36$          Adult Books ($888.36); Shipping ($4.44)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 41.32$            Adult books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 1,758.30$       Adult Books ($1,758.30); Shipping ($8.80)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 163.38$          Adult Books ($163.38); Shipping ($.82)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 9.60$               Adult books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 164.53$          Adult Books ($164.53); Shipping ($.82)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 650.14$          Adult Books ($650.14); Shipping ($3.25)

LIB Adult Books Rockford Map Publishers 140.00$          Adult Books ($140.00); Shipping ($9.95)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 15.81$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 478.45$          Adult Books ($478.45); Shipping ($2.39)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 31.48$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 143.22$          Adult Books ($143.22); Shipping ($.72)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 150.97$          Adult Books ($150.97); Shipping ($.75)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 934.80$          Adult Books ($934.80); Shipping ($4.67)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 589.86$          Adult Books ($589.86); Shipping ($2.95)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 61.85$            Adult Books ($61.85); Shipping ($.31)

LIB Adult Books Amazon.com 37.23$            Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 719.68$          Adult Books ($719.68); Shipping ($3.60)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 948.97$          Adult Books ($948.97); Shipping ($4.74)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 941.32$          Adult Books ($941.32); Shipping ($4.71)

LIB Adult Books Baker & Taylor - Books (15.79)$           Credit for returning Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 28.25$            Adult  Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 404.69$          Adult Books ($404.69); Shipping ($2.02)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 516.51$          Adult Books ($516.51); Shipping ($2.58)

LIB Adult Books Ingram Library Services 17.68$            Adult  Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 212.51$          Adult Books ($212.51); Shipping ($1.06)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 189.12$          Adult Books ($189.12); Shipping ($.95)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 356.98$          Adult Books ($356.98); Shipping ($1.78)

LIB Adult Books Baker & Taylor - Books (15.76)$           Credit for returning Adult Books

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 801.96$          Adult Books ($801.96); Shipping ($4.01)



LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 759.18$          Adult Books ($759.18); Shipping ($3.80)

LIB Adult Books Baker-Taylor 594.54$          Adult Books ($594.54); Shipping ($2.97)

LIB Adult Books Amazon.com 63.96$            Adult Books

LIB Advertising Facebook Gaqgu7Sea2 90.25$            Facebook advertising

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 0.71$               A/V (A) ($141.85); Shipping ($.71)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 0.07$               Ad Bks $1,234.31 S/H $6.10 Tot $1,240.41; Ch Bks $10.79, S/H $.07 Tot $10.86; A/V (A) $5.49 S/H $.07 Tot $5.56

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 0.88$               A/V (A) ($175.03); Shipping ($.88)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 3.91$               A/V (A) ($782.53); Shipping ($3.91)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 1.21$               A/V (A) ($241.41); Shipping ($1.21)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 1.35$               Children's Books ($269.50); Shipping ($1.35)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 1.33$               A/V (A) ($266.09); Shipping ($1.33)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (16.14)$           Credit for returning Children's Books

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 49.88$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 44.04$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 75.29$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 29.38$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 66.09$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 140.25$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.02$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.00$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 141.85$          A/V (A) ($141.85); Shipping ($.71)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 77.15$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 326.40$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 168.83$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 51.40$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 155.90$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 5.49$               Ad Bks $1,234.31 S/H $6.10 Tot $1,240.41; Ch Bks $10.79, S/H $.07 Tot $10.86; A/V (A) $5.49 S/H $.07 Tot $5.56

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 175.03$          A/V (A) ($175.03); Shipping ($.88)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 25.92$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 161.64$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 169.73$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 261.04$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 88.14$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 114.63$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 47.77$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (0.06)$             Credit for price adjustment on previous order of A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 59.52$            A/V (Ch)



LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 28.62$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.02$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 369.80$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 136.61$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.23$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 225.70$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 84.90$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 25.86$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 118.27$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 47.77$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 782.53$          A/V (A) ($782.53); Shipping ($3.91)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 22.48$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 74.87$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 92.87$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 11.02$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 77.10$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 127.40$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.01$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 34.78$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 62.39$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 66.08$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 66.13$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 249.91$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 28.70$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 5.14$               A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 155.69$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 28.15$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 13.80$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.96$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 5.14$               A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.96$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 64.63$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 53.97$            A/V (A)



LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 13.46$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 22.01$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 153.66$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 10.57$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 58.56$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 154.31$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 57.32$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 25.69$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 585.61$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 228.44$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 58.70$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 49.21$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 44.04$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 126.31$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 48.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 241.41$          A/V (A) ($241.41); Shipping ($1.21)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (0.06)$             Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 89.92$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 119.88$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.14$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker & Taylor - Books (22.00)$           Credit for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 58.56$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (13.94)$           Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (20.91)$           Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com 53.97$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (1.08)$             Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Amazon.com (0.54)$             Credit for price adjustment for A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.35$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 21.64$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 228.50$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 128.60$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 266.09$          A/V (A) ($266.09); Shipping ($1.33)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 11.02$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 33.06$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.69$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Gamestop #5366 1,365.95$       A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 47.74$            A/V (Ch)



LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 24.00$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 63.20$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 31.60$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 33.06$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 11.02$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 36.74$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 227.03$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 141.03$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 88.18$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.23$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 28.70$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 126.34$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 118.16$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 128.25$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 29.38$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 132.21$          A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 14.69$            A/V (Ch)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 18.85$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 541.88$          A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 51.43$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 42.50$            A/V (A)

LIB Audio / Visual Materials Baker-Taylor 275.34$          A/V (A)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.88$               Children's Books ($376.30); Shipping ($1.88)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 13.93$            Children's Books ($2,784.58); Shipping ($13.93)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.07$               Ad Bks $1,234.31 S/H $6.10 Tot $1,240.41; Ch Bks $10.79, S/H $.07 Tot $10.86; A/V (A) $5.49 S/H $.07 Tot $5.56

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.47$               Children's Books ($493.82); Shipping ($2.47)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 9.89$               Children's Books ($1,978.67); Shipping ($9.89)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.68$               Children's Books ($336.47); Shipping ($1.68)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 4.68$               Children's Books ($936.76); Shipping ($4.68)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.50$               Children's Books ($299.40); Shipping ($1.50)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2.29$               Children's Books ($457.94); Shipping ($2.29)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.34$               Children's Books ($67.45); Shipping ($.34)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.36$               Children's Books ($72.63); Shipping ($.36)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1.79$               Children's Books ($358.65); Shipping ($1.79)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.28$               Children's Books ($56.29); Shipping ($.28)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.48$               Children's Books ($96.06); Shipping ($.48)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.56$               Children's Books ($111.88); Shipping ($.56)



LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 0.39$               Children's Books ($75.58); Shipping ($.39)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 4.61$               Children's Books ($922.36); Shipping ($4.61)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 4.02$               Children's Books ($804.00); Shipping ($4.02)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 376.30$          Children's Books ($376.30); Shipping ($1.88)

LIB Childrens Books Baker & Taylor - Books (20.52)$           Credit for returning Children's Books

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 2,784.58$       Children's Books ($2,784.58); Shipping ($13.93)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 10.79$            Ad Bks $1,234.31 S/H $6.10 Tot $1,240.41; Ch Bks $10.79, S/H $.07 Tot $10.86; A/V (A) $5.49 S/H $.07 Tot $5.56

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 493.82$          Children's Books ($493.82); Shipping ($2.47)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 1,978.67$       Children's Books ($1,978.67); Shipping ($9.89)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 336.47$          Children's Books ($336.47); Shipping ($1.68)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 936.76$          Children's Books ($936.76); Shipping ($4.68)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 299.40$          Children's Books ($299.40); Shipping ($1.50)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 457.94$          Children's Books ($457.94); Shipping ($2.29)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 67.45$            Children's Books ($67.45); Shipping ($.34)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 72.63$            Children's Books ($72.63); Shipping ($.36)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 358.65$          Children's Books ($358.65); Shipping ($1.79)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 269.50$          Children's Books ($269.50); Shipping ($1.35)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 56.29$            Children's Books ($56.29); Shipping ($.28)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 96.06$            Children's Books ($96.06); Shipping ($.48)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 111.88$          Children's Books ($111.88); Shipping ($.56)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 78.58$            Children's Books ($75.58); Shipping ($.39)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 922.36$          Children's Books ($922.36); Shipping ($4.61)

LIB Childrens Books Baker-Taylor 804.00$          Children's Books ($804.00); Shipping ($4.02)

LIB Computer Supplies Monoprice Inc 9.27$               71013:  Computer wall mounts ($63.78); Shipping ($9.27)

LIB Computer Supplies Monoprice Inc 63.78$            71013:  Computer wall mounts ($63.78); Shipping ($9.27)

LIB Employee Relations Tlf Becks Family Florist 44.95$            Flowers for GPPLD 25th Anniversary

LIB Janitorial Supplies Global Industrial Market 48.96$            71024: Hydrogen peroxide ($48.96); Shipping ($7.27)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 15.96$            79990 Items for Statue Ded 9/3 ($22.63); 71024 Janitorial Sups($15.96); Ofc Sups ($30.31)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wal-Mart 50.24$            Clorox wipes

LIB Janitorial Supplies Gih Globalindustrialeq 46.20$            71024: Grout brush ($46.20); Shipping ($12.81)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 39.88$            71020: ($16.88); 71024: ($55.85); 79990: ($45.84); 71010: ($9.97)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Office Depot 149.94$          71024: Hand sanitizer for Circ ($149.94); 71010: Envelope sealers for Bus Ofc ($24.90)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Wm Supercenter 15.97$            71020: ($16.88); 71024: ($55.85); 79990: ($45.84); 71010: ($9.97)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Global Industrial Market 7.27$               71024: Hydrogen peroxide ($48.96); Shipping ($7.27)

LIB Janitorial Supplies Gih Globalindustrialeq 12.81$            71024: Grout brush ($46.20); Shipping ($12.81)

LIB Library Supplies Michaels Stores 59.97$            Craft supplies

LIB Library Supplies Hobby-Lobby 6.73$               General craft supplies



LIB Library Supplies Wm Supercenter 16.88$            71020: ($16.88); 71024: ($55.85); 79990: ($45.84); 71010: ($9.97)

LIB Library Supplies U-Haul Moving & Storage 9.95$               Box to return vacuum

LIB Library Supplies Plastic Products Mfg. 13.85$            71020: Plastic sign holders ($97.25); Shipping ($13.85)

LIB Library Supplies Demco Inc 74.76$            Library Supplies: Shelf organizers for Circ ($74.76); Stickers for TS ($84.92)

LIB Library Supplies Demco Inc 84.92$            Library Supplies: Shelf organizers for Circ ($74.76); Stickers for TS ($84.92)

LIB Library Supplies Demco Inc 209.03$          Headphones

LIB Library Supplies Demco Inc 286.65$          Headphones

LIB Library Supplies Plastic Products Mfg. 97.25$            71020: Plastic sign holders ($97.25); Shipping ($13.85)

LIB Library Supplies Demco Inc (209.03)$         Credit for returning headphones

LIB Maint and Repair Sup 1000Bulbs.com 437.84$          71080:  Light bulbs ($437.84); Shipping ($16.72)

LIB Maint and Repair Sup Kirby Risk Electrical Sup 481.00$          Light bulbs

LIB Maint and Repair Sup 1000Bulbs.com 1,094.60$       71080: Light bulbs ($1,094.60); Shipping ($31.10)

LIB Maint and Repair Sup Amazon Mktplace Pmts 25.90$            71080: Vacuum Filters ($25.90); Shipping ($6.56)

LIB Maint and Repair Sup 1000Bulbs.com 16.72$            71080:  Light bulbs ($437.84); Shipping ($16.72)

LIB Maint and Repair Sup Grand & Benedicts Inc 15.67$            71080:  Metal arms to attach to end panels ($18.20); Shipping ($15.67)

LIB Maint and Repair Sup 1000Bulbs.com 31.10$            71080: Light bulbs ($1,094.60); Shipping ($31.10)

LIB Maint and Repair Sup Amazon Mktplace Pmts 6.56$               71080: Vacuum Filters ($25.90); Shipping ($6.56)

LIB Maint and Repair Sup Grand & Benedicts Inc 18.20$            71080:  Metal arms to attach to end panels ($18.20); Shipping ($15.67)

LIB Membership Dues Illinois Library Assoc 100.00$          Annual ILA dues for Massie

LIB Membership Dues Illinois Library Assoc 75.00$            ILA Membership Dues, Cardona

LIB NEXT GEN Computer Supplies Hobby-Lobby 9.75$               Paint and brushes

LIB NEXT GEN Computer Supplies Best Buy 61.47$            Batteries for PNG

LIB Office Supplies Hobby-Lobby 5.99$               Adhesive to attach flyers to poster board

LIB Office Supplies Americanflagscom 94.05$            71010:  US Flag for parking lot ($94.05); Shipping ($14.26)

LIB Office Supplies Wm Supercenter 9.97$               79990 Items for Statue Ded 9/3 ($22.63); 71024 Janitorial Sups($15.96); Ofc Sups ($30.31)

LIB Office Supplies Staples Direct (3.14)$             Credit for tax charged on previous order (for monitor platform)

LIB Office Supplies Office Depot 24.90$            71024: Hand sanitizer for Circ ($149.94); 71010: Envelope sealers for Bus Ofc ($24.90)

LIB Office Supplies Office Depot 47.96$            Dry Erase markers for Bus Ofc

LIB Office Supplies Wm Supercenter 13.97$            79990 Items for Statue Ded 9/3 ($22.63); 71024 Janitorial Sups($15.96); Ofc Sups ($30.31)

LIB Office Supplies Americanflagscom 14.26$            71010:  US Flag for parking lot ($94.05); Shipping ($14.26)

LIB Office Supplies Wm Supercenter 9.97$               71020: ($16.88); 71024: ($55.85); 79990: ($45.84); 71010: ($9.97)

LIB Office Supplies Wm Supercenter 6.37$               79990 Items for Statue Ded 9/3 ($22.63); 71024 Janitorial Sups($15.96); Ofc Sups ($30.31)

LIB Other Miscellaneous Expens Kelly's Bakery And Cafe 144.84$          Food for Strategic Planning Meeting, 9/1/15

LIB Other Miscellaneous Expens Kelly's Bakery And Cafe 50.00$            Refreshments for Statue Dedication, 9/3/15

LIB Other Miscellaneous Expens Marathon Petro012682 1.99$               Ice for Statue Dedication, 8/3/15

LIB Other Miscellaneous Expens Wm Supercenter 12.09$            79990 Items for Statue Ded 9/3 ($22.63); 71024 Janitorial Sups($15.96); Ofc Sups ($30.31)

LIB Other Miscellaneous Expens Wm Supercenter 45.84$            71020: ($16.88); 71024: ($55.85); 79990: ($45.84); 71010: ($9.97)



LIB Other Miscellaneous Expens Tlf Becks Family Florist 35.00$            Floral arrangement for Statue Dedication, 9/3/15

LIB Other Miscellaneous Expens Five Star Water Company 35.00$            Hot beverage service supplies

LIB Other Miscellaneous Expens Wm Supercenter 10.54$            79990 Items for Statue Ded 9/3 ($22.63); 71024 Janitorial Sups($15.96); Ofc Sups ($30.31)

LIB Other Purchased Services Dollar Tree 3.00$               Craft supplies for DIY Magnet Boards, 9/14/15

LIB Other Purchased Services Hobby-Lobby 7.99$               Craft Supplies for DIY Magnet Boards, 9/14/15

LIB Other Purchased Services Hobby-Lobby 34.94$            Craft supplies for Superhero Academy Pgm, 11/21/15

LIB Other Purchased Services Hobby-Lobby 9.58$               Craft supplies for Kiddie Drive-In Programs, 9/28 & 10/1/15

LIB Other Purchased Services Hobby-Lobby 8.48$               Craft supplies for Minecraft Mania Program, 10/12/15

LIB Other Purchased Services Concord Custom Clean 16.00$            Dry clean tablecloths

LIB Other Purchased Services Concord Custom Clean 10.32$            Laundry/Cleaning services for rags and Mop heads

LIB Other Purchased Services Engraving Express 24.00$            Engraving services

LIB Other Purchased Services Barnes & Noble 50.00$            Prizes: Teen Banned Bks ($25.00), 10/1/15; Teen Read Wk ($25.00), 10/26/15

LIB Postage USPS 7.55$               Postage to return library supplies

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Library Assoc 175.00$          ILA Trustee Day Registration for Julian Westerhout, 10/24/15

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Library Assoc 150.00$          ILA Trustee Day Registration for Lynn Gray, 10/24/15

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Library Assoc 175.00$          ILA Trustee Day Registration for Susan O'Rourke 10/24/15

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Library Assoc 225.00$          ILA Conference, 10/22/15, registration for Mary Cruser

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Reading Council 373.00$          Registration fee, Annual Illinois Reading Council Conf, for Fish

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Reading Council 393.00$          Registration fee, Annual Illinois Reading Council Conf, for Leary

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Library Assoc 200.00$          Registration fee, Annual ILA Conference for Massie

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Library Assoc 250.00$          Registration to attend Annual ILA Conf, Oct 2015

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Library Assoc 200.00$          Registration to attend annual Illinois Library Association Conf, 10/22/15, Lefler

LIB Professional Develop Illinois Library Assoc 275.00$          Registration fee to attend annual ILA Conf for McBride

LIB Telecomm Vzwrlss Ivr Vb 122.88$          Cust/IT/Sec Cell, 8/23/15

LIB Telecomm Sprint  Wireless 406.23$          Bookmobile Cell, 9/16/15

LIB Telecomm Wsc Windstream Pmtfee 252.55$          Monthly Services through 7/31/15:$133.86; & through 8/31/15:$118.69

PARKING Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 34.95$            Paint to cover up graffiti

PK ADMIN Professional Develop Delta Air 25.00$            Baggage Charge

PK Maint Janitorial Supplies Kaeb Sanitary Supply 393.32$          Cleaner and Detergent

PK Maint Janitorial Supplies Kaeb Sanitary Supply 46.24$            Cleaner and Detergent

PK Maint Janitorial Supplies Kaeb Sanitary Supply 34.45$            Garbage liners

PK Maint Janitorial Supplies Kaeb Sanitary Supply 22.62$            Bathroom supplies

PK Maint Maint and Repai Sherwin Williams 424.00$          Paint and supplies

PK Maint Maint and Repai Sherwin Williams 424.00$          Paint and supplies

PK Maint Maint and Repai Sherwin Williams 424.00$          Paint and supplies

PK Maint Maint and Repai Sherwin Williams 424.00$          Paint for fields

PK Maint Maint and Repai Lowes 16.21$            Paint, House and Trim



PK Maint Office Supplies Graphic Products Inc 1,549.21$       Office Supplies

PK Maint Other Supplies Fastenal Company 339.57$          Ladder

PK Maint Other Supplies John Deere Landscapes 123.32$          Maintenance tools

PK Maint Other Supplies Lowes 79.97$            Sprayer

PK Maint Other Supplies Lowes 16.76$            Hand/Power tools

PK Maint Other Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 45.48$            Aluminum Grain Scoop

PK Maint Other Supplies Menards Normal 79.98$            Corded Drill

PK Maint Other Supplies Lowes 9.96$               Maintenance tools

PK Maint Other Supplies Lowes 79.94$            Drill set bits

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Robert Brooke & Associat 127.05$          Bleacher Clip

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint FS Custom Turf 100.00$          Turf

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 160.01$          Heater installation

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 47.87$            Sprayer and Cleaning Supplies

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 164.97$          Parts

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Professional Electric Mot 481.91$          Motor for Holiday Pool

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 10.47$            Electrical Supplies

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 13.56$            Electrical Supplies

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 15.43$            Gaelic Park maintenance

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 80.98$            Fencing Supplies

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 34.81$            Lumber and hardwood

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 23.47$            Stevenson Park maintenance

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Mathis Kelley Constructi 375.38$          Non-Woven 212.5 X 360'

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint John Deere Landscapes 54.78$            Mulch Magic 1/2 Gallon DarkBrown

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 58.05$            Plumbing Service

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 14.30$            Plumbing Service

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint John Deere Landscapes 348.55$          Plumbing Service

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Menards Normal 11.49$            Parts for Miller Park

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 2.52$               Parts for Water Play at Miller

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 10.96$            Parts for Water Play at Miller

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Menards Normal 14.92$            Parts for Water Play at Miller

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Wherry Machine & Welding 547.14$          Tipton Park maintenance

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Wherry Machine & Welding 156.60$          Jack

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 39.70$            Concrete Mix

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 26.66$            Sand and Gravel

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes (1.92)$             Sand and Gravel

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Farm & Fleet Blm 26.97$            Sand and Gravel for Trail

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 23.82$            Trail signs



PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint John Deere Landscapes 198.92$          Maintenance tools

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 81.49$            Maintenance tools

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 8.96$               Maintenance supplies

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Menards Normal 48.69$            Maintenance Tools

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 11.47$            Maintenance Tools

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Lowes 13.32$            Socket and Parts

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Menards Normal 56.86$            Screws

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Fastenal Company 68.78$            Trail Signs

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Fastenal Company 25.38$            Threading anchor

PK Maint Othr Repair and Maint Menards Normal 35.84$            Maintenance tools

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 204.34$          Holiday Heater

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Bloomington Winnelson 37.49$            Holiday Pool Heater parts

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Bloomington Winnelson 6.60$               Parts for Holiday Pool Heater

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 79.88$            Parts for Parks

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Crescent Electric 203.97$          Light Bulbs

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Springfield Electric 10.37$            Light Bulbs

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 2.96$               Light bulb

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Kirby Risk Electrical Sup 87.50$            Holiday Park Light Bulbs

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Springfield Electric 109.80$          Electrical Supplies

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Professional Electric Mot 135.07$          Fasco Motor 3 speed

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Aed Superstore 162.00$          AED for LLC

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 99.42$            Hose Reel/Cold Storage

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Fastenal Company 8.52$               Safety eye washer and USS/PIC chiller room

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Farm & Fleet Blm 72.37$            Solar Salt for USCC/PIC

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 7.75$               Dryer Exhaust Cap

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 656.54$          Hanging Heater for Pool House

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building FS Custom Turf 145.00$          A/C and Heating

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 66.70$            Kitchen exhaust and fan motor

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Allpartitions 46.38$            USCC/PIC stall repairs

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Backyard Pool & Patio 517.02$          A/C and Heating

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Bloomington Winnelson 496.03$          Shower Heater - Coliseum

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building RP Lumber Co Inc 13.98$            Plumbing Service

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building RP Lumber Co Inc 9.28$               Plumbing Service

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 6.68$               USCC concrete patch

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Lowes 40.51$            Vinyl concrete patch and repair

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Building Hermes Commercial Lau 79.50$            Thunder Locker Room Dryer Parts

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc Lic Veh Wherry Machine & Welding 806.02$          Truck labor and repair 



PK Maint Repr/Mtnc NonFlt Eq Professional Electric Mot 142.95$          Parts for McGraw Park

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc NonFlt Eq Wherry Machine & Welding 181.41$          Lawnmower repair

PK Maint Repr/Mtnc NonFlt Eq Lowes 26.49$            Vehicle Repair and Maintenance

PK Maint Uniform Supp & Maint Paypal  Pyramid 123.82$          Park Maintenance uniforms

PK Maint Water Chemicals FS Custom Turf 92.50$            Drywall

PLAN Professional Develop www.Ilapa.org (300.00)$         REFUND MARK WOOLARD CONFERENCE REGISTRATION

POLICE Advertising Paypal  Bloomington 550.00$          Ad and table for NAACP banquet

POLICE Animal Food Tractor-Supply-Co 49.99$            Food for canine

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Caseys Gen Store 48.22$            Fuel for marshal's vehicle

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Caseys Gen Store 42.52$            Fuel for marshal's truck

POLICE Fuel Non-City Pump Becks 25 49.49$            Fuel for marshal's vehicle

POLICE Membership Dues Surveymonkey.com 299.00$          Membership renewal

POLICE Membership Dues Noble 150.00$          Chiefs membership in NOBLE

POLICE Other Misc Expens Ipass Autoreplenish 40.00$            Replenish iPass transponders

POLICE Other Prof/Tech Ser Bortell Animal Hospital 25.90$            Exam for canine

POLICE Other Prof/Tech Ser Bortell Animal Hospital 30.00$            Blood work for canine

POLICE Other Prof/Tech Ser # 1 Pet Care 60.00$            Boarding of canine

POLICE Other Purchased Serv Bortell Animal Hospital 66.00$            Exam for canine

POLICE Other Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 43.99$            Food for canine

POLICE Other Supplies Farm & Fleet Blm 43.99$            Food for canine

POLICE Other Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 2,886.58$       Camera from grant money

POLICE Other Supplies Parts Depot Company 34.95$            Repair parts for ice machine

POLICE Other Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 359.98$          Camera accessories from grant money

POLICE Other Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 97.88$            Accessories for camera from grant money

POLICE Other Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 223.96$          Accessories for camera from grant money

POLICE Other Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 205.34$          Parts for camera

POLICE Other Supplies Webcam Pro Shop 1,538.46$       Camera parts

POLICE Other Supplies Evident Inc 128.00$          Supplies for lab

POLICE Other Supplies Menards Normal 29.97$            Insulation

POLICE Other Supplies Wm Supercenter 108.00$          Replacement microwave for break room

POLICE Other Supplies Wal-Mart 20.24$            Supplies for range

POLICE Other Supplies Safariland, LLC 108.50$          Ink cartridge for fingerprint machine

POLICE Professional Develop Mclean Cnty Child Prtctn 60.00$            Training for S Albert

POLICE Professional Develop Guidance Software Inc 75.00$            Lynn membership EnCE Certification

POLICE Professional Develop Paypal  Assocforwom 65.00$            Membership for S Mayer

POLICE Professional Develop Paypal  Illinoisdiv 25.00$            IL Division of International Association for ID for Mathewson

POLICE Professional Develop Paypal  Illinoisdiv 25.00$            IL Division of International Association for ID for Krylowicz



POLICE Professional Develop IACP 795.00$          Registration and membership for IACP conference

POLICE Professional Develop IACP 350.00$          Registration for IACP conference

POLICE Professional Develop Hampton Inn & Suites 294.84$          Hotel for Sgt Albee for training

POLICE Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 2,862.95$       Verizon Wireless service

POLICE Uniforms Symbol Arts Web 1,015.00$       PD Lapel pins

POLICE Uniforms Motorola, Inc. - Online 82.80$            Man down button

Police Youth Inter Pgm Food Dairy Queen 17.21$            Meal for youths

Police Youth Inter Pgm Food Pilot 8.08$               Snacks for youth working on Saturday to clean up neighborhoods

Police Youth Inter Pgm Food Swingers Grille 14.53$            Meal for student with Youth Intervention Specialist

PVGC Other Supplies B & B Awards & Recogn 167.10$          Advertising

PW ADMIN Food Menards Normal 20.45$            Citizens Academy supplies

PW ADMIN Food Menards Normal 18.98$            Citizens Academy supplies

PW ADMIN Food Menards Normal (20.45)$           Credit for tax charge on Citizens Academy supplies

PW ADMIN Food Dennys Doughnuts 29.85$            Doughnuts for Citizens Academy

PW ADMIN Postage FedEx 17.83$            Invoice 5-140-55682 Dated 082715 Various Shipments

PW ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 207.61$          Verizon Wireless monthly charge

REC Food Wal-Mart 41.86$            SR Program and Supplies

REC Food Wm Supercenter 92.64$            Food for Cooking Program

REC Food Wal-Mart 49.31$            Pickleball Tournament snacks

REC Food Wm Supercenter 177.18$          Food for programs

REC Office Supplies Naeir 40.00$            Aquatics and Rec Office Supplies

REC Other Supplies Minerva Promotions 342.00$          Shirts for Pickleball Tournament

REC Other Supplies Minerva Promotions (60.00)$           Refund - entry error

REC Other Supplies Blick Art 617.23$          Art Supplies for Programs

REC Other Supplies Wal-Mart 23.06$            SR Program and Supplies

REC Other Supplies Crown Awards Inc 151.15$          Awards for Pickleball Tournament

REC Professional Develop National Recreation & 199.00$          Employee Training

Repr/Mtnc Non-Fleet Equip Lowes 27.00$            CLAMPS FOR REPAIR JOB

Repr/Mtnc Non-Fleet Equip R And R Products Inc 199.90$          Golf parts

Repr/Mtnc Non-Fleet Equip R And R Products Inc 448.80$          Golf parts

SEWER  Maint and Repair Jjs Technical Services 177.00$          Oxygen sensor

SEWER  Maint and Repair Jjs Technical Services 182.00$          Sensor

SEWER  Maint and Repair Continental Research Cor 645.80$          Water supplies

SEWER  Maint and Repair Jjs Technical Services 390.35$          Compressed gas for monitor tester

SEWER  Other Supplies The Ups Store 121.43$          Shipping for camera truck

SEWER  Sewer Repair Materials Amazonprime Member 99.00$            Disposable suits

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Jimmy John's 101.18$          SOAR Day trip lunch



SOAR Conc/ Program Food Monicals Pizza 74.50$            Pizza for Program

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Wal-Mart 17.56$            Cooking with Jerry

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Wm Supercenter 13.86$            SOAR Starters

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Kroger 56.15$            SOAR cooking

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Kroger 58.55$            SOAR cooking

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Kroger (1.33)$             Tax being refunded on food for programs

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Wm Supercenter 12.51$            Apples for program

SOAR Conc/ Program Food Hy Vee 34.76$            Food for Programs

SOAR Other Purchased Services Bloomington Galaxy 14 27.75$            Movie Tickets

SOAR Other Purchased Services Us Cellular Coliseum 30.00$            Tickets for program

SOAR Other Purchased Services Bcpa - City Of Bloomingto 170.00$          BCPA Tickets

SOAR Other Supplies Hobby-Lobby 33.32$            Craft Supplies

SOAR Other Supplies Hobby-Lobby 21.83$            Craft Supplies for Programs

SOAR Other Supplies Dollar Tree 15.00$            Supplies for Sensory Activities

SOAR Other Supplies Wal-Mart 32.39$            SOAR Supplies

SOL WASTE Other Supplies Menards Normal 49.79$            Mailbox accessories

STORM WATER Aggregate Rock Menards Normal 65.94$            Sand for BCPA

STORM WATER Sewer Repair Amazon Mktplace Pmts 139.00$          Disposable suits

STREET MNT Maint and Rep Amazon Mktplace Pmts 71.16$            Safety mirror (dome for garage)

STREET MNT Other Supplies Carrot Top Industries Inc 299.32$          USA Flag

STREET MNT Other Supplies Menards Normal 32.52$            Mailbox Accessories

STREET MNT Other Supplies Menards Normal 63.91$            Rat Bait

WATER ADMIN Office Supplies www.Newegg.com 22.99$            Flash Drives

WATER ADMIN Othr Purch Serv Mickey's Linen & Towel 1,191.20$       Rugs for office

WATER ADMIN Telecomm Vzwrlss Apocc Visb 38.01$            Verizon Wireless monthly charge

WATER METER Maint and Re Select Screen Prints 712.50$          Stocking caps

WATER METER Other Supplies Lowes 44.96$            Shovel and drain handle

WATER PURE Maint and Rep Lowes 105.53$          concrete caulk for plant maint

WATER PURE Maint and Rep Farm & Fleet Blm 29.97$            Brass Hardware Fittings For Plant Maint.

WATER PURE Maint and Rep Farm & Fleet Blm 212.27$          Hardware Supplies For Plant

WATER PURE Maint and Rep Farm & Fleet Blm 109.74$          Plumbing Supplies For Plant

WATER PURE Maint and Rep World Of Powersports 11.00$            Two Way Oil 

WATER PURE Maint and Rep Menards Normal 32.84$            Paint For Plant Maint

WATER PURE Maint and Rep Menards Normal 164.44$          Hardware Tools For Plant Maint.

WATER PURE Maint and Rep Farm & Fleet Blm 201.40$          Hardware Tools For Plant Maint

WATER PURE Other Purch Serv Spee-Dee Delivery 5.00$               Shipping Charges For Water Samples

WATER PURE Other Purch Serv USPS 7.55$               Shipping Charges For Reports



WATER PURE Other Purch Serv Spee-Dee Delivery 5.00$               Shipping Charges For Water Samples

WATER PURE Other Purch Serv FedEx 4.50$               Shipping Charges

WATER PURE Other Purch Serv Spee-Dee Delivery 5.00$               Shipping Charges For Water Samples

WATER PURE Other Purch Serv FedEx 30.19$            Shipping Charges For Documents

WATER PURE Other Purch Serv The UPS Store 24.61$            Shipping Charges For Water Samples

WATER PURE Other Purch Serv The UPS Store 31.82$            Shipping Charges For Water Samples

WATER PURE Other Rep/Maint Flosource Inc. 698.08$          Valves For Pumps At Water Plant

WATER PURE Prof Develop Caseys Gen Store 30.59$            Fuel For Travel

WATER TRANS Other Prof/Tech Bill's Key And Lock Shop 17.44$            Keys 

WATER TRANS Other Rep/Maint Menards Normal 13.41$            Black Coupling

WATER TRANS Repr/Mtnc Infra Lowes 128.64$          Truful

WATER TRANS Repr/Mtnc Infra Usa Blue Book 2,881.63$       Locators

WATER TRANS Repr/Mtnc Infra Usa Blue Book 260.26$          Clip Boards for trucks

WATER TRANS Repr/Mtnc Infra Nord Outdoor Power 167.98$          Wrap chain saw chaps

ZOO Advertising Weavers Rent All 72.31$            Supplies for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 82.35$            Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food Marion Zoological 673.97$          Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 73.38$            Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 494.00$          Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 101.90$          Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food Purina Mills LLC Mazuri 280.99$          Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 64.46$            Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 266.00$          Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 74.85$            Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 116.74$          Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food Kroger (38.00)$           Zoo animal food

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 159.00$          Food for the Animals

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 101.90$          Crickets and Mealworms for Animals

ZOO Animal Food Kroger 107.44$          Food for Animals

ZOO Animal Food AB Hatchery & Garden 280.00$          Food and Bedding for Animals

ZOO Animal Food The Bug Company 82.35$            Crickets

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Domino's 2801 31.85$            SOAR program food

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Out Of Hand Graphics 1,797.34$       Miller Park Zootique

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Fun Express 416.25$          Miller Park Zootique

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Badge Bomb 294.50$          Miller Park Zootique

ZOO Gift Shop Purchases Schwans Home Service 47.79$            Miller Park Zootique

ZOO Other Repair and Maint Nybakke Vacuum 86.97$            Vacuum Cleaners



ZOO Other Repair and Maint Holt Supply Company 10.53$            Zoo furnaces

ZOO Other Repair and Maint Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 418.89$          Zoo HVAC checks

ZOO Other Repair and Maint Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 324.92$          Roof Exhaust Fans

ZOO Other Repair and Maint Ace Hi Glass 45.40$            Zoo door repair

ZOO Other Repair and Maint Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 126.58$          Vent pipe repairs

ZOO Other Repair and Maint Jhnstne Spply Of Blm 39.99$            Zoo repair and parts

ZOO Other Repair and Maint Springfield Electric 29.40$            Lighting supplies for Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Other Repair and Maint Menards Normal 119.88$          Zoo Smoke Detectors

ZOO Other Repair and Maint In  A Beep, LLC 867.25$          2 Way Radio Repairs

ZOO Other Supplies Wal-Mart 47.56$            Supplies for program

ZOO Other Supplies Goodwill 13 Bloomi 19.27$            Program Expense

ZOO Other Supplies Meijer 28.49$            Program Expense

ZOO Other Supplies Bill's Key And Lock Shop 37.24$            Locksmith

ZOO Professional Develop Excalibur Hotel/Casino 151.76$          ZOO Professional Development

ZOO Professional Develop Marriott 570.90$          Hotel for Conference

ZOO Professional Develop Delta Air 364.20$          Zoo Professional Development

ZOO Professional Develop Delta Air 25.00$            ZOO Professional Development

ZOO Professional Develop American Air 25.00$            Baggage Check

ZOO Repr/Mtnc Equip Other Springfield Electric 750.05$          Electrical Supplies for Maintenance at Miller Park Zoo

ZOO Uniform Supplies & Maint Engraving Express 7.50$               Name tag - Engraved

ZOO Veterinarian Services St Joseph Apothecary 35.69$            Medicine for Animal

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 44.87$            Zoo Animal Supplies

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 26.78$            Zoo Animal Supplies

ZOO Zoo Supplies Amazon Mktplace Pmts 27.05$            Zoo animal supplies

ZOO Zoo Supplies Growing Grounds 64.43$            Mulch for Animals

ZOO Zoo Supplies Menards Normal 13.34$            Zoo Supplies

TOTAL 139,971.51$  



Electronic Transfers

Date Name Amount Description Fund

10/12/2015 IL Department of Revenue 4,743.00                       Sales tax General

10/13/2015 Alternative Service Concepts 13,711.63                     Third party administrator fees Casualty Insurance

10/16/2015 IMRF 7,422.88                       Accelerated payment Library

     Total 25,877.51                     

The above information is based on information available at the time the report was prepared.  Additional electronic transfers may be identified as part of the 

monthly bank reconciliation process or other internal reviews and will be added to future reports when they are identified.


